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PROPOSED PROJECT:

PDM BUNGALOW + [34-A]
SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

New Construction
701 E. Linebaugh Ave. Tampa, FL 33612
PREPARED FOR: 701 Equity Group, LLC (Client / Owner)
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SCHEMATIC RENDERING

FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY
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# -
NOTTO SCALE
PROJECT DATA
PIERRE M. VALLES , P.E. - 66356
1) LOCATION / JURISDICTION 5470 E. BUSCH BLVD. SUITE 202
701 E. Linebaugh Ave. Tampa, FL 33612 TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
City of Tampa Bldg. Dept. PH: 813-506-1431
EMAIL: PIERREMVALLESADG@GMAIL.COM
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN & DRAFTING
2) SCOPE OF WORK CONTACT: TRAVIS E. HILLS

1. SITEWORK FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
2. SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE / New
Construction
3. UTILITIES (PER TECH STANDARDS)

PLANNING, DESIGN AND MGT. SOLUTIONS
PHONE: 813-603-7363
EMAIL: PDMSOLUTIONS.US@GMAIL.COM

3) BUILDING TYPE / HEIGHT / ALTERATIONS: SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENIS
TYPEVB 1 - STORY MASONRY
ALT. LEVEL - NEW CONSTRUCTION = TRUSS ENGINEERING
FOSURE-C a MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING DETAILS & ENGINEERING (M.EP)
B AS-REQUIRED
4) FLOOD DATA
FLOOD ZONE X
[FIRM #12057C0212H]

ERRORS OR OMISSION

IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS APPEAR IN THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR OTHER DOCUMENTS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD IN WRITING, OF THE SAME PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION. IN THE
EVENT THAT THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO GIVE PROPER NOTICE, OR PROVIDE SUFFICIENT TIME FOR A RESPONSE, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS OF SUCH ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, AND FOR ALL COST OF RECTIFYING THE SAME AND FOR DELAYS OR
ANY OTHER COST INCURRED BY THE SAME.

BUILDING PLAN CERTIFICATION

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN DRAFTING SERVICE UNDER THE DIRECT
SUPERVISION OF: _PIERRE M. VALLES . P.E. - 66356 AND HEREBY CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020
7TH EDITION.

TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER’S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE 2020 7TH EDITION, SECTION 1609 FOR __2750 MPH 3 SECOND GUST. EXPOSURE __150 _ WIND ZONE.

THIS DESIGN AND DRAWING IS VALID FOR 12 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE IS SIGNED AND SEALED.

CODE REFERENCE PROPERTY INFO PLAN INDEX
THIS BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: . BLDG. LOCATION 701 E. Linebaugh Ave. Label Title
= 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) RESIDENTIAL Il. PROPERTY ID / FOLIO# PROPERTY ID : A-24-28-18-3EE-000002-00005.0 G-1 COVER PAGE
= 2020 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE (7TH EDITION) Ill. FLOOD DATA ZONE X G-2 GEN. CONDITIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
= 2020 FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE (7TH EDITION) IV. JURISDICTION City of Tampa Bldg. Dept. f'\i S)E}VEER"‘;S'I-R I\IIE(L)E\EiTI ONS
= 2020 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE (7TH EDITION) V. CURRENT ZONING RS-60 "o EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
= 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC 2017) VI. SITE AREA 6,300 S.F. = 0.14 AC A3 FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT SHELL W/ NOTES
= FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (7TH EDITION) A-4 FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT DIMENSIONED
= NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AGENCY [NFPA] CODES A-5 FOUNDATION PLAN
m (LATEST APPLICABLE EDITIONS) A-6 ROOF PLAN SCHEMATIC
A-7 BUILDING SECTIONS & DETAILS
A-8 DOORS & WINDOWS SCHEDULES
A-9 CABINETS, APLIANCES, & ACCESSORIES SCHEDULES
WIND LOADS A-10 INT. WALL ELEVATIONS
BUILDING DATA D-1 MISC. NOTES & DETAILS
DESIGN AND MATERIAL CRITERIA: THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH D-2 MISC. CONTRUCTION DETAILS
THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC), AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL |. EXIST. BLDG. AREA N/A D-3 EXTERIOR COVERINGS NOTES & DETAILS
STANDARDS (ANSI). ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED PER APPLICABLE CHAPTERS OF THE FBC Il. PROP. BLDG. AREA 1,785S.F. S1 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS
(2020 7TH EDITION). Ill. MAX. ALLOWED BLDG. AREA S-2 STRUCTURAL FASTENERS
IV. BLDG. HEIGHT 25" S-3 ROOFING DETAILS
V. MAX. HEIGHT ALLOWED 35" S-4 COMPONENTS AND CLADDING
BASIC WIND SPEED VI. PROP. OCCUPANCY R-RESIDENTIAL E-1 ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS INTERPOLATED THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEED GRAPH AND FOUND VII. PROP. USE SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE >l S N oAl LAYOUT
THAT THE DESIGN WIND SPEED (ULT) OF THIS PROJECT IS _150_ MPH AND THE NOMINAL DESIGN VIiI. CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE VB MASONRY & FRAME [UNPROTECTED]
SPEED FOR RISK CATEGORY Il IS 116.2_ MPH, PER TABLE 1609.3.1 OR R301.2(4) OF FBC 2020 IX. ALTERATION LEVEL New Construction
7TH EDITION. IT MIGHT BE NOTED THAT RISK CATEGORY Il COVERS BOTH ULTIMATE AND NOMINAL )z: ::f;?:fgm EgﬁgR'NKLERED S, Digitall . d
WIND SPEEDS. ' SRS, 19 Ita y signe
(SEE COMPONENTS & CLADDING SECTION FOR DETAILS) Sf WA OIS o .
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR | = _1.40 Sy, sweor s by Pierre M
BUILDING TYPE: CLOSED, ENCLOSURE TYPE: "C" RS QS
APPLICABLE INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: GCpi = +/- .18 (ENCLOSED) PROJECT DESCRIPTION (i V 3 | I es
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY
= . SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES
GENERALERQ.[EC]'_S_C_QEE. FLOOR SPACE MEASUREMENTS: e L e Da te' 2 02 5 O 3 3 1
1-Story w/ Bonus Attic Single-Family PRO1Pgss§I; ':Ervth(I)N(SCTRI:i('iTIONd) PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE . . .
: . . ’ -F. 1SUFIr. (Londitione NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
CODE REFERENCE Residence: [New Construction] 23 S.F. Stair Access (Unconditioned) THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY O 6 '4 3 N 3 7 - 04 ! O O !
= CONDITIONED: *4 Bedrooms, *2.5 Baths, 154 S.F. Covered Porch Area (Unconditioned) ELEGTRONIC CORIES. ¢ ¢

THIS BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO:

= FLORIDA STATE STATUTES (SECTION 436)

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE REQ. FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ICC 600)
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED
WOOD TRUSSES BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE (TP1) LATEST EDITION
= 2020 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE (7TH EDITION)

= 2020 FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE (7TH EDITION)

= 2020 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE (7TH EDITION)

® 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC 2017)

= FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (7TH EDITION)

= NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AGENCY [NFPA] CODES

m (LATEST APPLICABLE EDITIONS)

*Foyer, *Great Rm. w/ Dining Area, *Laundry

m., 1,683 S.F. [TOTAL CONDITIONED]
= UNCONDITIONED: *Covered Entry / Front 177 S.F. [TOTAL UNCONDITIONED]
Porch 1,860 S.F. TOTAL UNDER-ROOF

= UNFINISHED ATTIC:*Open Storage Area

(Unfinished)

BASIC / SPECIAL FEATURES:
8'-8" base ceiling heights *(Typ.) 80" tall doors
*(Typ.) 42" upper cabinets

485 S.F. Storage Attic (Unfinished)

PIERRE M. VALLES , P.E. - 66356
5470 E. BUSCH BLVD. SUITE 202
TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
PH: 813-506-1431

EMAIL: PIERREMVALLESADG@GMAIL.COM

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
SUPPLEMENTS.
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Travis E. Hills, CPBD

Lead Designer / Planning Consultant
Email: pdmsolutions.us@gmail.com
Alt. Email: info@pdmsolutions.us
www.pdmsolutions.us + www.pdmdesign.net

Phone: 813.603.7363

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF

701 E. Linebaugh Ave.
Tampa, FL 33612

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]

COVER PAGE

TYPE OF PROJECT

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

REVISION TABLE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 5, BLOCK 2, NORTH SIDE HOMES, ACCORDING TO MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 28, PAGE 15, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

|. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN

REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

SHEET NUMBER

G-1
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REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE


CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOTE: If this item has been electronically signed and sealed using a Digital Signature and date the printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed. The signature must be verified on any electronic copies. 5470 E. BLSCH BLVD. SUITE 202

TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
PH: 813-506-1431

GEN. CONDITIONS & SPECIFICATIONS

awnig,,

W "y,

ABBREVIATIONS SN ENS
TYPICAL REMODELING NOTES (As-Appli Suf Mo 68356 4k
LIMITATION OF DRAWINGS (As-Applicable) A/C  AIRCONDITIONER ELV.  ELEVATION M.O.  MAXIMUM OPENING RO.  ROUGH OPENING s
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EVALUATE THE SIZE, CAPACITY AND LOCATION OF THE EXISTING MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AS REQUIRED FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED AD) ADJACENT ELEV  ELEVATOR MAX MAXIMUM RM ROOM s, SUEWE gEC | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
THESE DRAWINGS DELINEATE THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT AND ESTABLISH THE PERFORMANCE STANDARD, WHICH SHALL BE REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL ONTHE DRAWINGS. ADMIN  ADMINISTRATION EQ EQUAL MECH MECHANICAL RD. ROOFDRAIN 2%}@.95.\?{;&9\‘? SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
CONTRACTOR. PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, EXISTING AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EQUIP  EQUIPMENT MEZZ MEZZANINE SAN  SANITARY " SIONAL S OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
2. PROVIDE ANY NEW PANELS, BREAKERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED TO ADHERE TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND TO MAKE A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM. Qu Qu AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
FACILITIES AND ALL BUILDING STRUCTURES, EXTENT OF WORK TO BE DONE AND ANY OTHER CONDITIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT WORK TO BE DONE, EQUIPMENT (IF e e R et e T o N g o
APPROPRIATE), MATERIALS AND LABOR REQUIREMENTS UNDER SUPERVISION BY THE CONTRACTOR OF RECORD. 3. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADDITION WILL AFFECT THE ROUTING AND LOCATION OF THE EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING DUCTWORK CURRENTLY SERVICING THE BUILDING SPACE. AHU AIR HANDLER UNIT EXIST  EXISTING MFR MANUFACTURER SCHED SCHEDULE EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
THIS DUCTWORK IS TO BE REMOVED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADDITION AND A NEW SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ALT ALTERNATE ECF EXPOSED CONCRETE FINISH MNF MANUFACTURER'S FINISH SCN  SCREEN SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES SUPPLEMENTS,
IN THE CONTEXT OF INSTALLATION AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION ASPECTS WHERE THESE DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE COMPLETE, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST INSTALLED AS REQUIRED ALUM  ALUMINUM E.O.R.  ENGINEER OF RECORD MGR MANAGER SEC  SECRETARY PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE
SUPPLEMENT THE DRAWINGS WITH FIELD INVESTIGATION NOTES PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BIDS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ANTICIPATE VARIATIONS OF . & AND F.0. FACE OF MPH MILES PER HOUR SF SQUARE FOOTAGE PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
ROUTINES AND CONSTRUCTION, TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH OTHER TRADES OR WORK ACTIVITIES TAKING PLACE ON SITE. THIS EXTRA WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED AS 4. SECOND FLOOR ADDITIONS SHALL HAVE AN INDEPENDENT AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY THE AIR CONDITIONING SUB-CONTRACTOR (IF e i — FEMA  FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT MiSe MISCELLANEQUS SIM  SIMIALR MaleoR o s 4
PART OF THE REQUIRED WORK AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. ALL WORK AND/OR MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT APPLICABLE). AR AS REQUIRED T FEET MIN MINIMUM S.0.G. SLAB ON GRADE S
s e THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY . N
SHALL IN NO WAY CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION. 5. THE AIR CONDITIONING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE FLORIDA ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FORMS REQUIRED FOR PERMITTING. ARCH  ARCHITECTURAL FTG. FOOTAGE M.R. MOISTURE RESISTANT SPECS SPECIFICATIONS O o '5 i
SHOP DRAWINGS: 6. ANY EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE THAT ARE DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION (L.E. CUTTING FOR PLUMBING LINES, ELECTRICAL WIRING, NEW CONCRETE ASCE  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVILENGINEERING  FIN FINISH NGVD NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICALDATUM  SQ SQUARE : = §
THERE SHALL NOT BE ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DESIGN PLANS BY OTHERS DURING THE PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FOOTINGS, ETC.) SHALL BETREATED AS A NEW CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WHEN REPLACED AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE SAME REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED FOR A NEW AVG AVERAGE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER N.S &F.S. NEAR SIDE AND FAR SIDE ss STAINLESS STEEL 3 :
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R.). ALL SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE E.O.R. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. SLAB. SUCH REQUIREMENTS SHALL INCLUDE TERMITE PROTECTION, COMPACTED FILL, INSTALLATION OF AN ADEQUATE VAPOR BARRIER AND WELDED WIRE FABRIC AWI AMERICAN WOODWORK INSTITUTE F.F. FINISH FLOOR N NORTH STD STANDARD . . . ~
NOTE REINFORCING. BLDG BUILDING F.((.D.)) FLEX-I-DRAIN N/A NOT APPLICABLE STO. STORAGE D I g Ita I Iy S I g n ed 2 ) /
: | [ 1 o
ALL ITEMS IDENTIFIED OR INTENDED TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS REQUIRE SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE SIGNED AND SEALED. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE: 7. ATANY LOCATIONS IN A CONCRETE SLAB (WITHIN THE REMODELED AREAS) EITHER NEW OR EXISTING THAT HAS BEEN DISTURBED AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE ‘C’ ABOVE WHERE A ggTT gg;‘lracl):_lr EIIS Il;ll:ggg ORAIN mlT% mg; ITl\(l) (;(():%T-IEACT %\;v ?I‘-:I:I.II:TVCI:ION o -
MEMBERS. THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO RELATED INSPECTIONS. TREATED WITH A CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE PRIOR TO THE SETTING CAB CABINET FURN  FURNITURE / FURNISHINGS NOM NOMINAL TBD  TO BEDETERMINED b P I e r r e M =) % P
OF SUCH TILE. THE MEMBRANE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE TILE COUNCIL OF AMERICA. C.LP.  CASTINPLACE GA GAUGE NO. NUMBER T&G TONGUEAND GROOVE . af §f:
8. INTHE AREAS OF EXISTING SPACES BEING REMODELED WHERE NEW WALL OR CEILING FINISHES ARE TO MEET THE EXISTING WALL AND CEILING FINISHES, THE CONTRACTOR CL CENTERLINE GALV  GALVANIZED O.RB.  OILRUBBED BRONZE 10.  TOPOF o a2 g %
SHALL PATCH, REPAIR OR FINISH THESE SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING FINISHES. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT A PATCH, REPAIR OR MATCH WILL NOT BE g::gm gg:::mg HEIGHT ggr g:’;g’g\; CU(LI\:%Tglﬁg(T)(T):GE ggNG ggg\ﬁngm IJI)PN m:_'g;\; OTHERWISE NOTED V a I I e S < 2 45 8LE ¢
— .= QL d
GENERAL CONDITIONS SUCCESSFUL IN MATCHING THE FINISHES, THEN THE ENTIRE WALL OR CEILING SHALL BE REPLACED OR LAMINATED OVER FROM CORNER TO CORNER OR EDGE TO EDGE. Q £ O E 93¢ g
co CLEAN OUT U (DRAINAGE) GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD OPP OPPOSITE VE VALUE ENGINEERING Z = .2 @8 g
9. THE SUPPLIERS OF THE DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF UNITS IN THE BUILDING TO DETERMINE IF THEY ARE CONSIDERED TO BE IN A ‘HAZARDOUS 5 us g£f 2
CLR CLEAR GYPBD GYPSUM BOARD 0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE . < - @8 ©B8F £
EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE BASED ON AVAILABLE INFORMATION. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING LOCATIONS’ AS OUTLINED IN FBC, SECTION 2405.2. IF SUCH UNITS FALL INTO THE CATEGORY OF ‘HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS’ THEY SHALL BE SUPPLIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET FBC a e _ SO s=f E
CONC CONCRETE HDW HARDWARE OVF.D. OVERFLOW DRAIN VI.F. VERIFY IN FIELD ° ° ° o ©F s&Y =
CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT / E.O.R. IF ANY INFORMATION FOUND ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CONFLICTS WITH THE FIELD VERIFIED CONDITIONS. SECTION 2405.2 REGARDING GLAZING IN BOTH THE DOORS AND WINDOWS. SUCH GLAZING SHALL BE MIN. %" TEMPERED GLASS WITH LABELS INDICATING THIS o a S8 gE: &
IF ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS CONFLICT WITH CODE OF SAFETY REQUIREMENTS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT / E.O.R. IMMEDIATELY. : . - . cMu CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT HVAC  HEATING, VENTILATING, AIR CONDITIONING ~ OVF.S. OVERFLOW SCUPPER VENT  VENTILATION - s =
10. THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND DETERMINE THE SIZE OF THE EXISTING SANITARY WASTE AND POTABLE WATER LINES FOR THE CONNECTION OF NEW c.U. CONDENSER UNIT HT HEIGHT PL PLASTIC LAMINATE VIR, VENTTHROUGH ROOF . 4 . 4 1 1
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED ON THE PROJECT SITE AT ALL TIMES. THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL HAVE CURRENT SERVICES TO THE REMODELED OR ADDITION TO THE BUILDING. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED TO THESE EXISTING CONF  CONFERENCE HB HOSE BIB PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE VERT  VERTICAL . . -
ADDENDA, ARCHITECT'S“ / E-?-R-'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS, SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWINGS, ANY APPLICABLE NOTES, ETC. NOTE: DIMENSIONS GOVERN, DO SERVICES. IF HOWEVER, THE EXISTING SERVICES ARE NOT OF SUFFICIENT SIZE OR CAPACITY, THEN HE SHALL NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF THESE CONDITIONS AND CONT CONTINUOUS HC HANDICAP PLYWD PLYWOOD VWC  VINYL WALLCOVERING
NOTSCALE DRAWINGS. "TYP." MEANS THE REFERENCE DETAIL SHALL APPLY FOR ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE OPTIONS FOR CORRECTING THE SITUATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. C.J. CONTROL JOINTS HWH  HOTWATER HEATER PTD PAINTED VEST  VESTIBULE
THE ARCHITECT / E.O.R. DOES NOT HAVE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR THIS PROJECT NOR DOES THE ARCHITECT / DESIGNER HAVE ANY CONTRACTUAL 11. IF ANY NEW ‘STUCCO’ FINISHES ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A STANDARD PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM WITH PVC TYPE CORR CORRIDOR INCL. INCLUDED POLYISO POLYISOCYANURATE w/ WITH
OBLIGATION TO THE CLIENT BEYOND THE PREPARATION OF PERMITABLE DOCUMENTS. CORNER BEAD, ‘' CHANNEL, EXPANSION JOINT ACCESSORIES (NOT GALVANIZED). THE REQUIRED WIRE LATH FOR FRAME AND CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SUBSTRATE SHALL BE DEMO  DEMOLISH (TION) ((LD.))  INDICATES DETAIL PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE wC WALL COVERING
DIAMOND TYPE GALVANIZED ZINC COATED LATH (RIBBED WHERE REQUIRED ON HORIZONTAL SURFACES). DIAG DIAGONAL INT INTERIOR PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH WD  WwOoD zse  srouwsuEooz:
- w o w -
RN A e A T o o o> ONSIBLE FOR PROFESSIONAL AND PROPER PERFORMANCE OF THEIR WORK, 12. INSTALL %" CEMENT TILE BACKER BOARD (DURA-ROCK OR EQUAL) AT ANY WET AREA SUCH AS TUB SURROUNDS, SHOWER ENCLOSURES, OR TUB DECK AREAS THAT ARETO DIA DIAMETER JAN — JANITOR P.T. PRESSURE TREATED (WOOD) W/0  WITH oUT 5284 Bizagnyyo8
’ ’ . w = o . =
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING POWER IS ADEQUATE FOR TENANT REQUIREMENTS HAVE A CERAMIC TILE SURFACE. ON WOOD SUBFLOOR SYSTEMS WHERE CERAMIC TILE IS TO BE PLACED, INSTALL MINIMUM %” CEMENT TILE BACKER BOARD UNDERLAYMENT DIM DIMENSION JUNC  JUNCTION QrY QUATITY W. WEST Q82 Bfgd uz 3R
' OVER SUBFLOOR AND NAIL OR SCREW PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION. DN DOWN LAB ~ LABORATORY R.C.0.  RAIN CLEAN OUT W.C.  WATER CLOSET FEgy EELTZ BT
w b x og=
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES AS REQUIRED. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 0.S.H.A. 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXISTING ROOF TRUSS OR JOIST CONFIGURATION, BEARING CONDITIONS AND HEEL HEIGHT OF THE EXISTING TRUSSES OR JOISTS SO DS DOWN SPOUT LAM LAMINATED RWL RAIN WATER LEADER W.P. WATER PROOF EFEE 3 § 228, F5yu2Le
STANDARDS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING PROPER SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED TG SAFELY EXECUTE ALL WORK. THAT THE NEW AND EXISTING ROOF PLANES MATCH. IN ADDITION, CONSIDERATION FOR THE THICKNESS OF THE EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CALCULATED IN THIS DR DOOR LAV LAVATORY REF REFRIGERATOR WP~ WEATHER PROTECTION c23y FH EI4@szic
’ ! DTL/DET DETAIL LIC LICENSE REINFOR. REINFORCEMENT WT. WEIGHT é § E z E 4555 28° i'@ o
ANY & ALL GOVERNING LOCAL LABOR LAWS, REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS AND THOSE SET AS BUILDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE OBSERVED & FOLLOWED AS VERIFICATION. DWG DRAWING LN. CLT. LINEN CLOSET REQ REQUIRED WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC gESE 5 EE EE
THEY RELATE TO THIS PROJECT. ELEC.  ELECTRICAL LF. LINEAL FEET REV REVISION / REVISED 5325 23 2850z ud
Z3I o:ml<om;ﬁ°
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT. =2 = E gEahaF<qg z NE
<um S3xoFsu=8uno
Wl gy ':omwu.oZI.OSZ
MATERIALS, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASSUMED AS HAVING THE SAME MEANING AS F LO RI D A P RO D U CT AP P ROV AL S E ) & £z°8 g i & £5
THOSE MOST SIMILARLY DETAILED AND MORE FULLY DEFINED ELSEWHERE IN THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ ARCHITECT / E.O.R. IN WRITING. Fio 5 9Fess g HSouw
ZEEF G845 2E0FSuz
THE EXTENT OF WORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL WORK SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL EXISTING CONDITIONS NOTES (As-Applicable) PRODUCT CATEGORY SUB CATEGORY MANUFACTURER STATE OF FLORIDA DESCRIPTION c273 4,22BEZpd30
OF OWNER. ANY ADDITIONAL WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY OWNER SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. APPROVAL NUMBER LEJE 22z EOISHC
1. HVAC SYSTEM IS EXISTING EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED TO BE MODIFIED. MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH MECHANICAL FBC - LATEST 3252 EIesd 7Zpzl
- 2 ITwnI
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD MEASURING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK & DURING CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY EDITION. SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR DETAILS. WINDOWS SITELINE WOOD (W-5500) / DOUBLE-HUNG JELD-WEN W-5500 FL17504 5-R3 Impact T g o 2ES g e g N §
TO ASSURE ADHERENCE TO CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. BY ENTERING INTO A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THIS WORK, GC SHALL INDICATE HIS FAMILIARITY . . . - . : 2038 ZJEsm3SEassy
T THE SITE FIELD CONDITIONS, 2. :II;IIJTI\IIIOBI\:N;;E?EY::S“I\: ;IsNzstng Eg(;l—i)P;ﬁL(s)THERWISE INDICATED TO BE MODIFIED. PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH PLUMBING FBC - LATEST WINDOWS BUILDER SERIES 4712/ 4812 SINGLE-HUNG S GEM WINDOWS FL15320 0-Fa impact FoEf IEsE3:38x3E
' i ! ] SO i i ] 5 \
NO MODIFICATIONS,/REVISIONS/CHANGES SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO INSTRUCTED & APPROVED BY OWNER. 3. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IS EXISTING EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED TO BE MODIFIED. ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ELECTRICAL FBC - LATEST WINDOWS SKYLIGHT VELUX AMERICA LLC FL13300-R4 Rmf Window —
EDITION. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR DETAILS. EXTERICE DOCRS SLIDING EXT. DOOR ASSEMBLIES SILVER LINE BLDG. PRCDUCTS FL14298-FE4 Siding Door <
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRMING THAT WORK IS 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY CONSTRUCTION. IN THE EVENT ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR THAT AFFECTS EXTERIOR DOCRS SWINGING EXT. DOOR ASSEMBELIES THERMA TRU CORP. FL 204811 Non-Impact Opaque Door
BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION .
CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT / E.O.R. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN QUESTION. ' ' EXTERICR DOCRS SWINGING EXT. DOOR ASSEMBLIES THERMA TRU CORP. FL 13459.1 Impact Opaque Door )
5. EXISTING WINDOWS AND DOORS TO REMAIN, THEREFORE NO NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (N.0.A.) IS REQUIRED. - — — - - - - . (.0 q\]
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INTEND TO EXCLUDE ALL MATERIALS WHICH CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. THESE INCLUDE MATERIALS CONTAINING 6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY RESTROOM DIMENSIONS AND UPDATE TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS IF NECESSARY.NOT REQUIRED. EXTERIOR DOCRS SWINGING EXT. DOCR ASSEMBLIES THERMA TRU CORP. FL20451.9 MNon-Impact Door w/ Glazing bt < «—
ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB), OR ANY OTHER KNOWN SUBSTANCES DETERMINED TO BE A HEALTH HAZARD BY THE UNITED STATES EXTERIOR DOORS SWINGING EXT. DDOF ASSEMBLIES THERMA TEU CORP. FL17540 5 Impact Door wf Glazing + c O
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) AND OTHER RECOGNIZED AGENCIES. IN STUDYING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND AT ANY TIME DURING EXECUTION , —— ————————— P p— —— o M
OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ONCE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY MATERIALS CONTAINING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES THAT HE/SHE MAY DISCOVER —===e- BEetERER BeERE-------1 ERAMENGEXTF-BEOR-AGEEMBHES kMBI STRES FE43066-Ro Sieel-Heor ; 5 ™M
IN THE PLANS OR ON THE SITE. DO NOT PROCEED WITH HANDLING OR INSTALLATION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS. CorT oL T o Pl F ot il m Tt ot gl ot Wl m SO | el (B ] i m pd P AR DL LC A Y oo T, =Tl Dan Savans Dians ®
DEMQLIIIQN_NMES (As_App"cab'e) b gt ) ) gy el ey e ) B L T et g ey i ThaE LT T L L b T TR T DL vty g ey i ey i ey ) e LI - b py e n e Lt e = ) ) E‘H"‘:w ° Q J
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WITH OWNER. ARCHITECT / E.O.R. AND ITS CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ROCFING ROCFING UNDERLAYMENT WARRIOR ROOFING MFG. FLZ2345-E7 Underayment r—0) LL
THE DISCOVERY, PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL, OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE, 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION RUBBISH, SCAFFOLDING, TEMPORARY PROTECTION EQUIPMENT, TEMPORARY FIELD STRUCTURES, AND ANY OTHER ————— ————— — o e Fog Fans © c
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL(PCB) OR OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES. DO NOT PROCEED WITH REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS COMPONENTS WHICH WERE REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH CONSTRUCTION WORK, BUT NOT A PERTINENT PART THEREOF. el e S - — oT)) " CU.
MATERIALS WITHOUT PROPER PERM"TING IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPA STANDARDS AND/OR OTHER AGENCIES WITH JURISDICTION' 2 Ex'sT'NG FLOOR'NG THROUGHOUT EXPANS'ON AREA SHALL BE coMPLErELY REMOVED OR PREPPED FOR PROPER BOND'NG OFTHE NEW FLOOR'NG To BE |NSTA|_|_ED THE Fresssssses 'RE"E:"H de ------------ 'EHdEIJ‘_iI;I- |‘L'€ E"'h'hl glyl%_{ R%FJII%HLC {ﬁ-{: EEFWF%H{ _[J—_|E-1.-1.n EP:‘ RWI ﬁg‘*_ﬁ ----- == : . Q_
WHERE PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARD OR IN DESCRIPTIVE MANNER WITHOUT MANUFACTURER'S NAME, MODEL NUMBER OR TRADE NAME, EXISTING EXPOSED CONCRETE SLAB SHALL BE CLEANED, WITH ANY HOLES / CRACKS FILLED, GENERALLY MAKING THE SURFACE READY FOR NEW FLOORING TO BE INSTALLED. ROOFING SOFFIT PANELS PETERSEN ALUM. CORE. FL?3157-R0 Sofit Paneks = W £
CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT MATERIALS MEETING SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WHICH DO NOT CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AND 3. ANY UNEVENESS IN THE CONCRETE SLAB SHALL BE REPAIRED, RESULTING IN A LEVEL, SMOOTH, AND STRUCTURALLY SOUND FLOOR SLAB. ROOFING ASPHALT SHINGLES GAF CORP. FL10124-R19 Roof Shingles (aa) -— IC_U
SUBMITTO ARCHITECT / E.O.R. FOR APPROVAL. 4. INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND NON STRUCTURAL BUILT ENVIRONMENT IN CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED DESIGN SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED. = PP v BURFAEED Py —— Y p—— — o
TEeeeseess e L 3 3o e et k=R A g ity ) el L e e e TR 'Iﬁ'g' “““ - E
INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS, EXCEPT 5. REMOVE EXISTING WALLS THROUGHOUT THE EXPANSION AREA AND PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. ROOFING ATTIC VENTILATION  RIDGE VENTS GAF CORP FLE26T-R1 YTy — M~
THAT OF THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN, WHERE THE MOST STRINGENT, SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH. 6. THE EXISTING WALLS SHALL REMAIN. ALL DAMAGED FRAMING SHALL BE REPLACED. CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND/OR REPLACE DAMAGED GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED TO A A . . 5 A P . ) q Q
MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF FIRE RATING AND TO APPLY NEW WALL FINISHES PER INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ROCFING ATTIC VENTILATION  ROOF LOUVER VENTS (SLANT-BACK) GAF CORPE. FL5027-R12 Roof Vensing 0.
CONTRACTORS SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS AND DISCARD PROPERLY. ANY REMAINING MATERIALS ARE TO BE MADE AWARE TO THE OWNER BEFORE REMOVAL FROM -
SITE. CONTRACTORS SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL SURFACES, AREAS AND ITEMS REMAINING WHICH ARE DAMAGED OR HAVE BEEN DAMAGED DUE TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS | ENGINEERED CONC. PRODUCTS LINTELS, HEADERS, SILLS AST-CRETE FL158-R11 Precast Conc. Products
MODIFICATIONS. STEUCTURAL COMPOMENTS |ENGINEEEED CONC. FEODUCTS LIMTELS, HEADERS, 3ILLS QUALITY FRECAST FL1TT4-Eh Frecast Conc. Products
DAMAGE: CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIRS OF ANY ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE HE INFLICTS UPON THE EXISTING WORK WHICH WILL REMAIN. IF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS |ENGINEERED STEEL LINTELS / HEADERS POWERS STEEL, INC. FL3118-R7 Steel Linkels oJ
FOR ANY REASON DAMAGE TO EXISTING WORK OR UTILITIES IS CONSIDERED TO BE UNAVOIDABLE, WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THIS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED BEFORE o n o - o a IOERS P —— - il | e [
SIGNING THE CONTRACT. IN THE ABSENCE OF SUCH NOTIFICATION, CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGE AND THE COSTS OF SATISFACTORILY 01. AREAS TO BE PAINTED AND FINISHED ARE INDICATED ON PLANS. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS |EMGINEERED STEEL LINTELS / HEADERS [PSBOXSLT] FOWERS STEEL, INC. FL5450-R6 Steel Linels (Box) (é) ‘2
() A (] o ] D 'n_'i' ] D ' oD _ fa T F
REPAIRING OR REPLACING DAMAGED WORK / CONDITION. 02. FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE PAINTING, AND FINISHING OF ALL AREAS AND SURFACES. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS |EMGINEERED STEEL LINTELS / HEADERS [PSBOXS] POWERS STEEL, INC. FL11383-Eb Steel Linkels (Box) o ()
o A o _ a e =1 ! o 3 —
FINAL CLEANING AT COMPLETION SHALL INCLUDE DUSTING OF ALL FINISHED SURFACES, VACUUMING, REMOVAL OF SPOTS, STAINS, LABELS, FINGERPRINTS, 03. SURFACES TO BE PAINTED, FINISHED OR COVERED SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: WALLS, PARTITIONS, FURNISHINGS AND SOFFITS, DOORS, DOOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS |ENGINEERED LUMBER LVL SEORGIA-PACIFIC W7, SOUTH LLC FL0Z3RS Laminated Beams = =
SPILLS, AND CLEANING OF ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR GLASS. FRAMIES, PRIVE PAINTED OR COATED SURFACES, HARDWARE, ’ e ' (s STRUCTURAL COMPCNENTS |WOOD CONNECTORS — CS, CMS, DETA, DTT, FCB, FGTR, H, HETA, HETAL, SIMPSON FL10441.1-12 Hurricane Ties, Truss —
WARRANTY ACCESS DOORS, COVERS, FRAMES, ELECTRICAL, PHONE AND JUNCTION BOXES, GRILLES, EXPOSED CONDUITS AND PIPES. HGAM HHETA LGT LTA META MTSS MTSM. FL10456.1 - 20 Anchors, Staps, Hokd-downs, % 2
] ] ] - -
ROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION AND CONFIRMED AS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY. 04. ALL NEW WALLS TO BE PAINTED ONE COAT PRIMER SEALER TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE FINISH PAINT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. TWO HTSM, DTT, HD, HTT, LTT, LTTI, LTTF, CMST, HRS, FL11473.1-12 Jaist Hangers, Connaclors, o LL
'|_'|' 0 o 0 '|_'|' 0 '|_'|' 0 o o Cls _ 5 2 2
GC SHALL RE-EXECUTE ANY WORK THAT FAILS TO CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS/DETAILS AS SHOWN AND ANY DEFECTS DUE TO FAULTY MATERIALS OR COATS FINISH PAINT AS REQUIRED. :ﬂﬂUBh:G[lTFIj [?HL“;; Tgl GI'-}T““ G;HLEU;TEI: ;’U BH, FFL|_“I1E:I;TUEB;I1 255 Deck Ties, Tension Ties (&) 8
WORKMANSHIP WHICH APPEAR WITHIN A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR. 05. TOUCHING UP OF SCUFFS, ABRASIONS, MARRED AREAS AND OTHER IMPERFECTIONS OF PREFINISHED METAL, WOOD AND OTHER SURFACES. E,-';J c TI EJLE!:‘-I E::LT; EJD T GI-II T 51:'M - ' . z' 0.
' ' ' ' ' W
06. ALL SCRIBE AND FINISHING STRIPS WHICH ARE NOT PREFINISHED ARE TO BE PAINTED. ‘l-g »n
) il [} ' o il o ) O . ! &
07. PROTECT ALL SURFACES NOT TO BE PAINTED, FINISHED OR COVERED SUCH AS HARDWARE, LIGHTING FIXTURES, SWITCH TOGGLES, OUTLETS, FLOORING, GLASS AND OTHER STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS  |WOOD CONNECTORS  CCQM, CCTGM, CCCQM, ECCLGM, ECCLR, HGUM, SIMFSON 13804.1-6 Wood to Masonry Caps &
SURFACES COVER PLATES, LOCKSET ROSETTES AND OTHER REMOVABLE HARDWARE SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO PAINTING AND REPLACED THEREAFTER. LEUM, MEHA, MEHU Hangers
o A o ] o o 2 2 e 2T o o . ot TYPE OF PROJECT
08. CLEAN AND DRY THOROUGHLY ALL SURFACES AND ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS [WOOD CONNECTORS _ HHU, HRS, HUCQ, THGB, THGQ, THGRH, THGW SIMPSON FL11468.1-6 Joist Hangers
STRUCTURAL COMPOMENTS |WOOD COMMECTORS  CMS, CS5, CT, HST, LST, MST, MSTA, MSTC, MSTI, SIMPSON FL10456.1 - 20 Straps: Codled, Straight,
09. REMOVE ALL FOREIGN MATERIAL AND PROJECTIONS FROM THE SURFACES AND FILL ALL DEPRESSIONS, VOIDS, CRACKS, CREVICES, ETC. 5T DSP SSP H HGT HS HTS LFTA LTS MTS. Tension. Pre-Bent Ties. Tie- SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
TYPICAL FINISHES NOTES 10. SEAL AND PRIME ALL SURFACES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. RSP, SP, SPH downs, Twis:-Siraps
STREUCTURAL COMPOMENTS  |WOOD COMMECTORS  HU, HUS, JB, LB, PF, ER SIMPSON FL10856.1-18 Joist Hangers
PREPARE EXISTING WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FURRING, DRYWALL AND PAINT FINISHES AS SPECIFIED BY OWNER, TYP. LIGHTING IN ALL EXISTING AND REMODELED GYPSUM WALL BOARD: = - ——— - — —— ——
AREAS ARE TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE LIGHTING LEVELS PER NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, LATEST EDITION. A. (1) COAT OF 2 PART HIGH BUILD EPOXY PRIMER (PC-13) 3.0 MILS DFT STEUCTURAL COMPONENTS  |WOOD CONNECTORES  FJA, F3A, FEFF, GH, GLB, HGLE, HGT, UFF, URFF SIMPS0ON FL10866.1-9 Foundadon Anchors, Flates, REVISION TABLE
B. (2) COATS 2 PART EPOXY-ACRYLIC SEMI GLOSS INTERIOR COATING (PC-4) TO FULL OPACITY TO ACHIEVE 2.5 MILS DFT PER COAT. Girder Hangers
MILLWORKS SHALL COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL WOOD WORKING INSTITUTE QUALITY STANDARDS MOST RECENT ADDITION EXCEPT AS ; . . - I. 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
OTHERWISE SHOWN OR SPECIFIED. WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN THE HIGHEST GRADE APPLICABLE. ALL VENEERS SHALL BE PREMIUM GRADE. ALL CONCRETE BLOCK SURFACES. (INTERIOR) STRUCTURAL COMPFONENTS  (WOOCD CONNECTORS  ABA, ABU, ABW, AC, ACE, BC, BCS, CB, CBS, CBSQ, SIMPSON FL10880.1- 20 Colimn / Post Bases & Caps Il 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
TRANSPARENT AND SEMI-TRANSPARENT MILLWORK SHALL BE AWI PREMIUM GRADE. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS. A. (1) COAT OF 2-PART HIGH BUILD EPOXY PRIMER (PC-13) 3.0 MILS DFT CC CCQ CPT ECC ECU ECCQ EPE EPS, LCB. Il 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
B. (2) COATS 2-PART EPOXY-ACRYLIC SEMI GLOSS INTERIOR COATING (PC-4) TO FULL OPACITY TO ACHIEVE 2.5 MILS DFT PER COAT. LPC. MPB. PR PRS. BBV PC. EPC
GENERAL FINISH REQUIREMENTS RETURN UNUSED, UNOPENED MATERIALS TO THE MANUFACTURER OR SUPPLIER FOR CREDIT TO THE OWNER AFTER THE : T T, Rl :
INSTALLATION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED. UNUSED MATERIALS FROM OPEN PACKAGES ARE TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER FOR ATTIC STOCK. OTHER LUMBER, WOOD TRIM, WOOD DOORS, AND OVERLAY PLYWOOD WHERE SCHEDULED TO BE PAINTED: STRUCTURAL COMPOMENTS |FASTENWERS AHEF, DSC, 505, GBC, HCF, HHRC, HREC, LEL, SIMFS0ON FL10447 1-18 Various Truss & Rafer
PROVIDE ALL MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD WARRANTIES TO THE OWNER. A. (1) COAT OF 2-PART HIGH BUILD EPOXY PRIMER (PC-13) 3.0 MILS DFT 5 THA n .
B. (2) COATS 2-PART EPOXY-ACRYLIC SEMI GLOSS INTERIOR COATING (PC-4) TO FULL OPACITY TO ACHIEVE 2.5 MILS DFT PER COAT. TBE, TF 2, THA, TﬁH' l TH‘ﬂ L, THAR, THJH, LTH, Canneciors
ALL EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL BE FINISHED. WHERE THE FINISH IS NOT INDICATED OR UNCLEAR, VERIFY THE FINISH WITH THE DESIGNER. LTHMA, THIM, TSER, VPA, VTCR REVIEWED FOR
PAINT/COATINGS PRODUCTS: (PC-4) 2 PART CATALYZED EPOXY INTERIOR COATING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS |FASTENERS THREADED RCODS, NUTS, & TIE-DOWNS SIMPSON FL100OT 1 - 13 Deck Ties, Hold-downs, BRI AN CE
ALL FLOOR FINISH CHANGES SHALL OCCUR UNDER THE CENTERLINE OF DOORS IN THE CLOSED POSITION. A. PERCENT SOLIDS BY VOLUME - 35% (MIN), ASTM D 2697 Tension T
B. DRY ADHESION - 4A (MINIMUM)RATING ON TIN PLATE, ASTM D 3359 SMSEn s
PATCH CEILING WHERE DEMO OCCURS TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT CEILING. C. RESISTANCE TO MILDEW - ASTM G21 RATING MAXIMUM 1 STRUCTURAL COMPOMENTS |FASTEMWERS TITEM STAIMLESS STEEL COMCRETE & MASONRY SIMPSON FL2355.1 Dieck Ties, Hold-downs,
D. WET ADHESION - 3A (MINIMUM) RATING ON TIN PLATE, BATTELLE METHOD TEST SCREWS Tension Ties
ADJUST LIGHT FIXTURES AS NECESSARY ALL MECHANICAL SLOTS, GRILLES, OR ACCESS PANELS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH SURFACE ON WHICH THEY OCCUR, U.O.N. E. 60 DEGREE GLOSS ON TIN PLATE ASTM D523 (40 MINIMUM TO 65 MAXIMUM) - SCALE
F. WASHABILITY/STAIN REMOVAL - AFTER 100 CYCLES 7 MIN. RATING, ASTM D 4828
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS MTL STUD FRAMING REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS AS GRAPHICALLY DEPICTED ON THE G. SCRUBABILITY- 500 SCRUBS MIN. TO FAILURE, ASTM D 2486
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, SECTIONS, AND ELEVATIONS. H. PENCIL HARDNESS-2H ON TIN PLATE-ASTM D3363 PRODUCT SUBSTITUTION COMMON SYMBOLS LEGEND PER DRAWING NOTES
1. ODOR (NON OFFENSIVE-LOW ODOR) u CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE PLAN MANUFACTURERS WITH THEIR PREFERRED MANUFACTURER.
SUPPORT FINISH EDGES OF CEILING WITH EDGE ANGLES ATTACHED TO WALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR SLOTS, AIR SUPPLY AND RETURN J. CONTRAST RATIO - .96 AT 3 MILS WET ASTM D2805 (PC-13) 2 PART SURFACE TOLERANT RUST INHIBITIVE PRIMER = SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE EQUAL OR EXCEED SHOWN SPECIFICATIONS SHEET NUMBER
GRILLES WITH PLANS AND COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/DESIGNER OF ANY CONFLICTS : m
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION (IF APPLICABLE BY CONTRACT). = SUBMIT NEW SPECIFICATIONS & MANUFACTURER DATA TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT & INSPECTOR. w CROSS-SECTIONS / WALL ELEVATIONS
DISCLAIMER:
PRODUCT APPROVAL ACCEPTANCE AND EVALUATION SHEETS MAY BE SHOWN FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. SUCH
INFORMATION WAS NOT DESIGNED OR PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. -
HEIGHT ELEVATIONS
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONCRETE TO BE NORMAL WEIGHT WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS AT 28 DAYS,
a) FOOTINGS, SLAB ON GRADE, SLAB FILL - 3,000 PSI
b) COLUMNS AND BEAMS - 4,000 PSI

2. CONCRETE SHALL BE READY-MIX PER ASTM C94:

a) PORTLAND CEMENT - ASTM C 150

b) AGGREGATES - ASTM C33 (3/4" MAX.)

¢) NO CALCIUM CHLORIDE

d) AIR ENTRAINING - ASTM C260

e) WATER REDUCING - ASTM C494

f) FLY ASH - ASTM C618-78 CLASS F (28% MAX. BY WEIGHT)
g) WATER - CLEAN AND POTABLE

3. REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A615 GRADE 40.
4. REQUIRED SLUMP RANGE = 3" TO 5".

5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC: ASTM A-185.

6. MOISTURE BARRIER: 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE.

7. CODES AND STANDARDS: (CURRENT EDITION)
ACI 301 "SPEC FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS".
ACI 305 "RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETE".
ACI 318 BLDG. CODE REQ. FOR REINF. CONCRETE".
ACI 315 "DETAILS AND DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINF.".

8. MIN. LAP SPLICE - 30 BAR DIA. U.O.N..

9. PROVIDE PROPERLY TIED SPACERS, CHAIRS, BOLSTERS, ETC., AS REQUIRED AND NECESSARY TO ASSEMBLE, PLACE
AND SUPPORT ALL REINFORCING IN PLACE. USE WIRE BAR TYPE SUPPORTS COMPLYING WITH CRSI
RECOMMENDATIONS. USE PLASTIC TIP LEGS ON ALL EXPOSED SURFACES.

10. ALL BEAMS, SPANDRALS, AND SLABS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY, EXCEPT FOR REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION
JOINTS. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION JOINT LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, AND SLAB RECESSES AS REQUIRED BY OTHER
TRADES BEFORE CONCRETE IS PLACED. NO SLEEVE, OPENING, OR INSERT MAY BE PLACED IN BEAMS, JOISTS, OR
COLUMNS UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EMBEDDED ITEMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANCHOR BOLTS, BOLT CLUSTERS,
WELD PLATES, ETC., BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH REBAR.

13. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED CONCRETE FINISHES.

14. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CURED IMMEDIATELY AFTER FINISHING OPERATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING METHODS:

a) APPLY A 30% SOLID LIQUID MEMBRANE FORMING CHEMICAL CURING COMPOUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
C-309.

b) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MOISTURE TO CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCI 301.

15. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ALL FORMWORK,
SHORINGS, AND RESHORINGS. DESIGN SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED FLORIDA STRUCTURAL/GEO. ENGINEER.

16. A QUALIFIED TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE RETAINED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE TESTS ON SITE (IF
APPLICABLE).

a) CYLINDER STRENGTH TEST - ASTM C39, ONE SET OF FOUR CYLINDERS FOR EACH 50 CU. YDS. OR FRACTION THEREOF.
TEST ONE CYLINDER AT 7 DAYS AND TWO AT 28 DAYS. HOLD THE FINAL CYLINDER IN RESERVE.

b) SLUMP TEST - ASTM C143

17. ONE COPY OF ALL TEST REPORTS SHALL BE SENT DIRECTLY TO OWNER, ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

18. RESTRICT THE ADDITION OF MIX WATER AT THE JOB SITE. DO NOT ADD WATER WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND DO NOT EXCEED SLUMP LIMITATIONS OR TOTAL ALLOWABLE WATER TO CEMENT RATIO. USE
COLD WATER FROM THE TRUCK TANK AND REMIX TO ACHIEVE CONSISTENCY. THE REPORTS SHALL INDICATE HOW MUCH
WATER WAS ADDED AT THE JOB SITE.

19. REINFORCING BAR COVER:
a) FOOTINGS 3"
b) SLABS 3/4" (INTERIOR) 1-1/2" (EXTERIOR)

20. CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 90 MINUTES OF BATCH TIME.
21. WHERE BAR LENGTHS ARE GIVEN ON DRAWINGS, LENGTH OF HOOK, IF REQUIRED, IS NOT INCLUDED.

22. PROVIDE COMMERCIAL FORM COATING COMPOUNDS THAT WILL NOT BOND, STAIN, OR ADVERSELY AFFECT
CONCRETE SURFACES. WET FORMS BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE.

23. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED IN PLACE USING INTERNAL VIBRATORS.

24. REPAIR AND PATCH DEFECTIVE AREAS WITH CEMENT MORTAR IMMEDIATELY AFTER REMOVAL OF FORMS, EXCEPT
WHERE REINFORCING IS VISIBLE. CONTACT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR EVALUATION OF EXPOSED REINFORCING.

25. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL BEAM AND WALL FOOTING CORNERS TO MATCH HORIZONTAL BARS.

26. SUBMITTALS:

a) SUBMIT PROPOSED CONCRETE MIX DESIGN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BACKUP DATA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301 CHAPTER 3, SECTION 3.9, EXCLUDING SECTION 3.9.3.3.

b) SUBMIT DETAILED SHOP DRAWINGS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS SHOWING NUMBER, SIZE, AND LOCATION. INCLUDE
BAR LISTS AND BEND DIAGRAMS.

¢) SUBMIT FORMWORK AND SHORING DRAWINGS TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT WHEN REQUIRED BY FLORIDA
THRESHOLD LAW.

27. ALL BUILDING AND SITE SLABS-ON-GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST 4" THICK, REINFORCED WITH 6X6-W1.4 W.W.F. ON 6
MIL VAPOR BARRIER, WITH SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS 20'-0" 0.C. EACH WAY.

28. STEP AND SLOPE ALL WALKWAYS AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

29. CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE CUT INTO CONCRETE SLABS AT A MIN. DEPTH OF %” AND A MAX. DEPTH OF 1" TO
CONTROL RANDOM CRACKING FROM SETTLING AND FACILITATE UNIFORMED CONTRACTION. *JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED
BETWEEN 8’ AND 12’ APART THROUGHOUT THE CONCRETE SLAB SURFACE.

MASONRY

1. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90, NORMAL WEIGHT, TYPE Il. MIN. NET COMPRESSIVE
UNIT STRENGTH = 2,000 PSI. (NET AREA COMPRESSIVE MASONRY STRENGTH = 1,500 PSI).

2. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "S" AND CONFORM TO ASTM C270 (PROPORTION OR PROPERTY SPECIFICATION).

3. COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476:
a) 2500 PS| @ 28 DAYS

b) 1/4" MAX. AGGREGATE.

c) 8"-11" SLUMP.

4. CODES AND STANDARDS:
ACI 530.1/ASCE 5 - "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES"
ACI 530.1/ASCE 6 - "SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES"

5. A REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE-BEAM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL WALLS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AT
EACH FLOOR, THE ROOF, AND AT TOP OF ANY PARAPET WALL. USE GALVANIZED MESH-TYPE CELL CAPS.

6. TIE BEAMS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS U.O.N.:
a) ROOF LEVEL: DOUBLE-COARSE KNOCK-OUT BLOCK W/ (1) #5 REBAR CONT. EACH COARSE.
b) TOP OF PARAPET: SINGLE-COARSE GROUTED KNOCK-OUT BLOCKS W/ (1) #5 REBAR CONT.

7. VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF BAR AND AT 8'-0" 0.C. MAX. WITH A MIN.
CLEARANCE OF 1/2" FROM MASONRY. THE CLEAR DISTANCE BETWEEN BARS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN ONE BAR
DIAMETER, NOR LESS THAN 1". CENTER THE BARS IN WALL U.O.N..

8. VERTICAL REINFORCING SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. FILL CELLS WITH COARSE GROUT AS SPECIFIED.
PROVIDE ACI 90 DEGREE INTO FOOTING AND ROOF TIE-BEAMS. LAP SPLICE VERTICAL REINFORCING ABOVE FOOTING
AND ABOVE EACH FLOOR LEVEL U.O.N.. MAINTAIN VERTICAL REINFORCING SHOWN ON PLANS ABOVE AND BELOW
MASONRY OPENINGS EXCEEDING 10'-0" CLEAR. CONTINUE FOUNDATION DOWELS BELOW ALL MASONRY OPENINGS.

9. ALL REINFORCED FILL CELLS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND FREE OF ANY FOREIGN MATERIAL OR DEBRIS. REMOVE ANY
INSULATING MATERIALS FROM CELLS, INCLUDING POLYSTYRENE INSULATING INSERTS, PRIOR TO GROUT POUR.

10. REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE STRAIGHT EXCEPT FOR BENDS AROUND CORNERS AND WHERE BENDS OR HOOKS
ARE DETAILED ON THE PLANS.

11. REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE LAPPED 48 BAR DIAMETERS WHERE SPLICED AND SHALL BE WIRED TOGETHER
U.O.N..

NOTE: If this item has been electronically signed and sealed using a Digital Signature and date the printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed. The signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

12. WHEN A FOUNDATION DOWEL DOES NOT LINE UP WITH A VERTICAL CORE, IT SHALL NOT BE SLOPED MORE THAN ONE
HORIZONTAL IN SIX VERTICALS. DOWELS SHALL BE GROUTED INTO A CORE IN VERTICAL ALIGNMENT, EVEN THOUGH IT IS IN
AN ADJACENT CELL TO THE VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT.

13. HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCING WHEN REQUIRED SHALL BE 9 GA. GALVANIZED LADUR TYPE DUR-O-WALL (OR
EQUIVALENT) AT 16" O.C..

14.
ND BELOW APERTURES. RUN REINFORCEMENT CONTINUOUS OR EXTEND 2 FEET FROM APERTURE EDGE.

15. WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 6" AT SPLICES AND SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE OF
EACH PIECE OF REINFORCEMENT IN THE LAPPED DISTANCE.

16. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE BOTTOM COURSE OF MASONRY IN EACH GROUT POUR WHEN THE POUR HEIGHT
EXCEEDS 5'. CLEANOUTS TO BE SAWCUT 4" X 4".

17. GROUT POUR HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 24'. PLACE GROUT IN 5' MAX. LIFT HEIGHTS.

18. CONSOLIDATE GROUT POURS AT THE TIME OF PLACEMENT BY MECHANICAL MEANS AND RECONSOLIDATE AFTER INITIAL
WATER LOSS AND SETTLEMENT.

19. STORE BLOCKS ON PALLETS AND COVER WITH VISQUEEN.

20. PLACE ALL MASONRY IN RUNNING BOND WITH 3/8" MORTAR JOINTS. PROVIDE COMPLETE COVERAGE FACE SHELL
MORTAR BEDDING, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL. FULLY MORTAR WEBS IN ALL COURSES OF PIERS, COLUMNS, AND
PILASTERS AND ADJACENT TO GROUTED CELLS.

21. SEE DRAWINGS FOR MASONRY CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS. SPACE AT 26'-0" 0.C. AT EXTERIOR WALLS, 32'-0" 0.C. AT
INTERIOR WALLS U.O.N..

22. MASONRY INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY A QUALIFIED AGENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 530-1.5. INSPECTION
SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE WORK IN PROGRESS AS WELL AS MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND
PROCEDURES.

23. SUBMITTALS:

a) SUBMIT PROPOSED GROUT MIX DESIGN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

b) SUBMIT PROPOSED MORTAR MIX DESIGN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

¢) SUBMIT DETAILED SHOP DRAWINGS OF REINFORCING BARS SHOWING NUMBER, SIZE, AND LOCATION. INCLUDE BAR LIST
AND BEND DIAGRAMS.

d) SUBMIT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TESTS OF PROPOSED MASONRY UNITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. MASONRY UNITS ARE
TO BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C140.

24. A QUALIFIED TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE RETAINED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING TESTS:
a) SAMPLE AND TEST GROUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1019 FOR EACH 5,000 SQ. FT. OF MASONRY.
b) SLUMP TEST - ASTM C143

25. PROVIDE 8" DEEP PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE LINTELS OVER ALL MASONRY OPENINGS NOT SHOWN TO HAVE A
STRUCTURAL BEAM. MIN. END BEARING = 8". LINTEL WIDTH TO MATCH MASONRY WIDTH.

NOTE: ALL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED ABOVE GOVERN U.0.N. ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING

1. ALL WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED PER AITC, TPI, AND NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR
WOOD CONSTRUCTION.

2. TYPICAL BEARING STUD WALLS TO BE 2" X 4" @ 16" 0.C. - EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR U.O.N.. EXTERIOR STUD WALL DESIGN
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICAN WOOD COUNCIL'S WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (WFCM) AND E.O.R.
SPECIFICATIONS. (SEE S-3 FOR DETAILS)

3. ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS SHALL HAVE A MIN. EXTREME FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (Fb)=1,200 PSI
4. THE FOLLOWING MIN. LUMBER GRADES SHALL BE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

A= STRUCTURAL LIGHT FRAMING SIZE 2" TO 4" THICK X 2" TO 4" WIDE #2 OR BETTER.
B= STUD SIZE 2" TO 4" THICK X 2" TO 6" WIDE STUD GRADE.
C= STRUCTURAL JOISTS AND PLANKS SIZE 2" TO 4" THICK X 5" AND WIDER #2 OR BETTER.

5. ALL WOOD MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR SOIL SHALL BE PRESSURE-
TREATED.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FASTENING DEVICES NECESSARY AND SUITED FOR EACH APPLICATION.

7. ALL METAL CONNECTORS AND FABRICATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS. FRAMING CONNECTORS TO BE
SIMPSON, AS DETAILED OR EQUAL.

8. SOLID BLOCK ALL JOISTS AND RAFTERS AT POINTS OF SUPPORT.

9. PREFABRICATED TRUSSES SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, TPI DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR
METAL PLATES CONNECTED TO WOOD TRUSSES AND AITC 100.

10. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER ENGINEER.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL CORRELATE WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO ENSURE ADEQUATE BEARING IS PROVIDED AT END
REACTIONS OF ALL GIRDER TRUSSES.

12. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO CONTRACTOR AND DESIGNER FOR REVIEW. CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND VERIFICATIONS.

13. BRACE TRUSSES DURING ERECTION AND AFTER PERMANENT INSTALLATION TO COMPLY WITH TPI BWT-76.
ROOF FRAMING:

14. ALL ROOF TRUSS AND WALL FRAMING SHALL BE FASTENER ATTACHMENT TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES.

15. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES

ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE (TPI) CURRENT PUBLICATION. LAYOUT PLAN AND INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR EACH DIFFERENT TRUSS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER. DESIGN LOADS SHALL BE BASED ON BOTH LIVE AND DEAD
LOADS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

16. RAFTER SCHEDULE FOR CONVENTIONAL FRAMED AREAS (U.O.N.)

LUMBER SIZE MAXIMUM SPAN (S.Y.P. #1)
*2" X 4" 6 FT.
*2"X 6" 8 FT.
*2"X 8" 10 FT.
*2" X 10" 12 FT.
*2" X 12" 14 FT.
NOTE:

A) RAFTER SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" 0.C.
B) RAFTERS SHALL BE BRACED LATERALLY W/ WOOD MEMBERS (2" X 4" MIN.) STAGGERED AT 24" 0.C.
C) RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE ONE LUMBER SIZE LARGER THAN THE RAFTER (I.E. 2" X 6" RIDGE BOARD W/ 2" X 4"
RAFTERS)
D) STANDARD SHEATHING AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY THE SAME AS ENGINEERED TRUSSES (SEE S-2 FOR
DETAILS)

17. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING OF THE BOTTOM CHORD AND THE WEB
MEMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF TPl HIB-91 AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.

18. GABLE ENDWALLS

MASONRY - GABLE ENDWALLS ADJACENT TO CATHEDRAL CEILINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF DIAPHRAGM. POUR SLOPED CONTINUOUS CONCRETE TIE BEAM UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE. (REFERENCE DETAILS
ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS).

19. WOOD - GABLE ENDWALLS ADJACENT TO CATHEDRAL CEILINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF DIAPHRAGM BALLOON STUD FRAMING UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE. (REFERENCE DETAILS ON STRUCTURAL
SHEETS).

20. ROOF PLYWOOD SHEATHING PANEL EDGES SHALL BEAR ON FRAMING MEMBERS AND BUTT ALONG CENTER LINES WITH
PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.

21. PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION VIA HIP RIDGE AND SOFFIT VENTS EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC FLOOR
SPACE. ALLOW NO MORE THAN 50% OF TOTAL VENTING TO OCCUR AT THE HIP AND RIDGE AREAS.

22. VENTILATED SOFFIT MATERIAL SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS FOR CROSS
VENTILATION. RIDGE VENT AND OFF RIDGE VENTS CAN BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED.

23. ALL ROOF FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE AND CAP FLASHING
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF
EITHER CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL 0.019 (0.483 MM) THICKNESS OR MINERAL SURFACE ROLL
ROOFING WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 LB PER 100 SQ FT (3.76 KG/M2). CAP FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL OF MINIMUM NOMINAL 0.019 INCH (0.483 MM) THICKNESS.

24. LUMBER AND PLYWOOD

*ALL SAWN LUMBER SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF WWPA OR APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. FRAMING UNITS/STUDS SHALL BE
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (#3 STUD GRADE OR BETTER, TYPICALLY #2) OR APPROVED EQUAL. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE
MIN. 7/16" EXTERIOR GRADE MEETING APA STANDARDS. ALL LUMBER SPECIES AND GRADES SHALL COMPLY WITH DOC PS
20 PER FBC-R602.

*(ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FBC PRODUCT APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS)

COLD FORM STEEL FRAMING

1.ALL STEEL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO "THE SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS", LATEST EDITION, BY THE AISI.

2. WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO "CODE FOR WELDING IN BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, DI.0" BY THE AWS.

3.ASTM A-568 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR STEEL, CARBON AND HIGH STRENGTH LOW-
ALLOY HOT ROLLED SHEET AND COLD ROLLED SHEET.

4. ALL STEEL SHALL BE INSTALLED BY PERSONNEL EXPERIENCED IN LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAMING INSTALLATION.

5. WHERE STEEL FRAMING MEMBERS ARE COMPONENTS OF ASSEMBLIES INDICATED FOR A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING,
INCLUDING THOSE REQUIRED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNING REGULATIONS, PROVIDE MEMBERS WHICH HAVE BEEN
APPROVED BY GOVERNING AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

6. PROTECT
ULLY IDENTIFIED WITH NAME, BRAND, TYPE AND GRADE. STORE OFF GROUND IN A DRY VENTILATED SPACE OR PROTECT
WITH SUITABLE WATERPROOF COVERINGS.

7.WITH EACH TYPE OF STEEL FRAMING REQUIRED, PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD STEEL RUNNERS (TRACKS),
BLOCKING, LINTELS, CLIP ANGLES, BRACING, REINFORCEMENTS, FASTENERS, AND ACCESSORIES AS RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER FOR APPLICATIONS INDICATED, AS NEEDED TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE STEEL FRAMING SYSTEM.

8. FABRICATE
OR STUDS, AND 33,000 PDI FOR RUNNERS, ASTM A446.

9. SCREWS SHALL BE AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURERS.
10. PROVIDE GALVINIZED FINISH TO METAL FRAMING COMPONENTS COMPLYING WITH ASTM A525 WITH A G60 COATING.

11. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD STRUCTURAL "C" SHAPED STEEL STUDS OF SIZE, SHAPE, AND GAUGE INDICATED
WITH A NOMINAL 1-3/4" FLANGE AND MIN. 1/2" FLANGE RETURN LIP BY UNIMAST, INC. OR PRIOR APPROVED EQUAL.

12.ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO SUPPORT ALL LIVE, DEAD, AND WIND LOADS,
PLUS ANY CONCENTRATED LOADS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

13. THE EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURE WITH
A MAX. DEFLECTION BASE UPON THE APPLICABLE CODE AND MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE VENEER, BUT SHALL NOT
EXCEED L/360.

14. FRAMING COMPONENTS MAY BE PREFABRICATED INTO PANELS PRIOR TO ERECTION. FABRICATE PANELS PLUMB,
SQUARE, AND TRUE TO LINE AND BRACED AGAINST RACKING WITH JOINTS WELDED. PERFORM LIFTING OF
PREFABRICATED PANELS IN A MANNER TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR DISTORTION.

15. INSTALL METAL FRAMING SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED OR WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

16. INSTALL CONTINUOUS TRACKS SIZED TO MATCH STUD DEPTH. ALIGN TRACKS ACCURATELY TO LAYOUT AT BASE AND TOPS
OF STUDS. SECURE TRACKS AS RECOMMENDED BY STUD MANUFACTURER FOR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION INVOLVED,
EXCEPT DO NOT EXCEED 24" 0.C. SPACING PROVIDE FASTENERS AT CORNERS AND ENDS OF TRACKS.

17. FRAME BOTH SIDES OF EXPANSION AND CONTROL JOINTS, AS SHOWN FOR WALL SYSTEM, WITH SEPARATE STUDS AND
DO NOT BRIDGE THE JOINT WITH COMPONENTS OF THE STUD SYSTEM.

18. WHERE REQUIRED, TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED UNTIL ERECTION IS COMPLETED.

19. RESISTANCE TO BENDING AND ROTATION ABOUT THE MINOR AXIS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL LATERAL
BRACING WHERE REQUIRED.

20. ATTACHMENTS OF SIMILAR COMPONENTS SHALL BE DONE BY WELDING, SCREW ATTACHMENT, OR BOLTING. WIRE TYING
OF FRAMING COMPONENTS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

21. WELDING OF MEMBERS LIGHTER THAN 18 GA. SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.
22, SPLICES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

23. MIN. NUMBER OF EQUALLY SPACED HORIZONTAL WALL BRIDGING FOR THE HEIGHTS SHOWN:
UP TO 10' - 1 ROW
10'TO 14' -2 ROWS
ABOVE 14' - AT 4' CENTERS

24, FULLY INSTALL ALL BRIDGING BEFORE APPLYING LOADS.

25. FOR WELDED CONNECTIONS, FUSION WELDING IS RECOMMENDED WITH A DIRECT CURRENT WELDER OF 200 OR MORE
AMPERE CAPACITY. USE A HEAT OF 60 TO 90 AMPERES (DEPENDING ON THE GAUGE OF METAL) ALONG WITH ASTM E60
ELECTRODES.

26. STEEL TRUSSES:

a) TRUSS ERECTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY BRIDGING OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM DURING CONSTRUCTION.

b) TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT NO HORIZONTAL REACTIONS ARE IMPOSED ON THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE
UNDER VERTICAL LOAD.

¢) PREFABRICATED TRUSSES AND PANELS SHALL BE SQUARE AND BRACED AGAINST RACKING.

d) TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE A BENT PLATE 3" X 3" X 18 GA. TYP. AT ALL RIDGE AND VALLEY LINES.

27. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING:

a) SUBMIT COMPLETE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS FOR THE STEEL FRAMING SYSTEM. CALCULATIONS SHALL COVER ALL
STUDS, JAMB STUDS, RUNNER TRACK, BRACING, ATTACHMENT OF LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING TO LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING, AND
ATTACHMENT OF LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING TO CONCRETE OR STRUCTURAL STEEL.

b) SUBMIT DETAILED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR STEEL FRAMING SHOWING THE TYPE AND SPACING OF ALL MEMBERS. ALL
ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE CLEARLY DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS. INDICATE SUPPLEMENTAL STRAPPING, BRACING, CLIPS
AND OTHER ACCESSORIES REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.

¢) SUBMIT CERTIFICATION OF MATERIALS FROM THE MANUFACTURER TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THESE SPECIFICATIONS
AND RELATED DRAWINGS.

TERMITE PROTECTION
FBC-R SECTION R318

R318.1 TERMITE PROTECTION.

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING
SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE
AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION. SEE SECTION 202, “REGISTERED TERMITICIDE.” UPON
COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE
ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE

LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: “THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A
COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES
AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

R318.1.1 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, THE INITIAL CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT
INSIDE THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING AND COMPACTION IS
COMPLETE.

R318.1.2 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, SOIL AREA DISTURBED AFTER INITIAL
CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT SHALL BE RETREATED WITH A CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT, INCLUDING SPACES BOXED OR
FORMED.

R318.1.3 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, SPACE IN CONCRETE FLOORS BOXED OUT
OR FORMED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING TRAPS, DRAINS OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE SHALL BE
CREATED BY USING PLASTIC OR METAL PERMANENTLY PLACED FORMS OF SUFFICIENT DEPTH TO ELIMINATE ANY PLANNED
SOIL DISTURBANCE AFTER INITIAL CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT.

R318.1.4 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CHEMICALLY TREATED SOIL SHALL BE
PROTECTED WITH A MINIMUM 6 MILLIMETER VAPOR RETARDER TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL DILUTION. IF RAINFALL
OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR RETARDER PLACEMENT, RE TREATMENT IS REQUIRED. ANY WORK, INCLUDING

PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL, DONE AFTER CHEMICAL TREATMENT UNTIL THE CONCRETE FLOOR IS POURED, SHALL
BE DONE IN SUCH MANNER AS TO AVOID PENETRATING OR DISTURBING TREATED SOIL.

R318.1.5 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CONCRETE OVER POUR OR MORTAR
ACCUMULATED ALONG THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION PERIMETER SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO EXTERIOR CHEMICAL SOIL
TREATMENT, TO ENHANCE VERTICAL PENETRATION OF THE CHEMICALS.

R318.1.6 IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENTS SHALL
ALSO BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR GRADE WITHIN 1 FOOT (305 MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE
SIDEWALLS. ALSO, A VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED PROMPTLY AFTER CONSTRUCTION

IS COMPLETED, INCLUDING INITIAL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER INSTALLATION. ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER
THE CHEMICAL VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED SHALL BE PROMPTLY RETREATED.

R318.1.7 IF A REGISTERED TERMITICIDE FORMULATED AND REGISTERED AS A BAIT SYSTEM IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITE PREVENTION.

SECTIONS R318.1.1 THROUGH R318.1.6 DO NOT APPLY; HOWEVER, A SIGNED CONTRACT ASSURING THE INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING OF THE BAITING SYSTEM THAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER
482, FLORIDA STATUES. SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO THE POURING OF THE

SLAB, AND THE SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL. IF THE BAITING SYSTEM DIRECTIONS
FOR USE REQUIRE A MONITORING PHASE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE PESTICIDE ACTIVE INGREDIENT, THE
INSTALLATION OF THE MONITORING PHASE COMPONENTS SHALL BE DEEMED TO CONSTITUTE INSTALLATION OF THE
SYSTEM.

R318.1.8 IF A REGISTERED TERMITICIDE FORMULATED AND REGISTERED AS A WOOD TREATMENT IS USED FOR
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PREVENTION, SECTIONS 1816.1.1 THROUGH 1816.1.6 DO NOT APPLY. APPLICATION OF A WOOD
TREATMENT TERMITICIDE SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY LABEL DIRECTIONS FOR USE, AND MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL. CHANGES IN FRAMING OR ADDITIONS TO FRAMING IN AREAS OF THE STRUCTURE REQUIRING
TREATMENT, THAT OCCUR AFTER THE INITIAL WOOD TREATMENT, MUST BE TREATED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL.

R318.2 PENETRATION. PROTECTIVE SLEEVES AROUND PIPING PENETRATING CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE FLOORS SHALL
NOT BE OF CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIALS. IF SOIL TREATMENT IS USED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE PROTECTION,
THE SLEEVE SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF 0.010 INCH, AND BE SEALED WITHIN THE

SLAB USING A NON-CORROSIVE CLAMPING DEVICE TO ELIMINATE THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE AND THE
SLEEVE. NO TERMITICIDES SHALL BE APPLIED INSIDE THE SLEEVE.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE AISC "SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS", LATEST EDITION, EXCEPT CHAPTER 4.2.1, CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE.

2. WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISED CODE OF THE AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY, AWS
D1.1. ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED USING E70XX, LOW HYDROGEN ELECTRODES, U.O.N.. ELECTRODES ARE TO BE
PROTECTED FROM MOISTURE.

3. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE DOUBLE-ANGLE FRAMED BEAM CONNECTIONS PER AISC U.O.N.. ALL BOLTS TO BE 3/4" DIA.
U.O.N.. SHOP CONNECTIONS MAY BE WELDED OR BOLTED. WELDS ARE TO BE EQUAL IN STRENGTH TO BOLTS. ALL FIELD
CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE BOLTED WITH ASTM A325N OR A490 BOLTS (BEARING TYPE BOLTS WITH THREADS IN THE SHEAR
PLANE) INCLUDING SUITABLE NUTS AND PLANE HARDENED WASHERS. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED SNUG TIGHT U.O.N..
DESIGN CONNECTIONS FOR THE LARGER OF EITHER THE SHEAR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, (INDICATED AS "V = K" AT
ENDS OF MEMBER) OR 55% OF THE TOTAL LOAD CAPACITY DERIVED FROM THE UNIFORMED LOAD TABLES, PART 2 LATEST
EDITION OF AISC CODE. STRESS REDUCTIONS MUST BE TAKEN WITH THE USE OF LONG SLOTTED HOLES.

4. SIZE AND USE OF HOLES, SEE AISC TABLE B.1 U.O.N..

a) LARGER HOLES ARE PERMITTED IN STANDARD COLUMN BASE PLATES. MAX. HOLE DIA. = BOLT DIA. + 3/8". HARDENED
WASHERS, TO COVER LARGER HOLE, SHALL BE PROVIDED.

b) LARGER HOLES ARE NOT PERMITTED IN WIND FRAME COLUMN BASE PLATES. MAX. HOLE DIA. = BOLT DIA. + 1/16".

c) SLOTTED HOLES: A PLATE WASHER OR A CONTINUOUS BAR WITH STANDARD HOLES, HAVING A SIZE SUFFICIENT TO
COMPLETELY COVER THE SLOT AFTER INSTALLATION, AND A MIN. OF 5/16" THICK SHALL BE PROVIDED. TACK WELD NUT TO
BOLT AFTER ERECTION.

5. ALL STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH THE NATURAL CAMBER (WITHIN THE MILL TOLERANCE) LOCATED ABOVE
THE HORIZONTAL CENTERLINE BETWEEN THE END CONNECTIONS.

6. VERIFY THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH THE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF MATERIALS.

7. SHOP PAINT - METAL ALKYD-OIL PRIMER, ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: SEE CUSTOMER / CONTRACTOR FOR PREFERRED
COLOR.

MANUFACTURER DESIGNATION
PORTER NO. 298

MOBILE NO. 13F812
TINEMEC NO. 1009

AMERON NO. 5102 AMERCOAT

8. SURFACE PREPARATION - PREPARE STEEL SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SSPC-PAI, SHOP FIELD AND MAINTENANCE
PAINTING. ANY METHOD IN CONFORMANCE WITH AN SSPC SPECIFICATION OF HIGHER QUALITY THAN LISTED WILL BE
ACCEPTABLE. AT OPTION OF CONTRACTOR, WHEELABRATOR MAY BE USED FOR PREPARATION OF STEEL SURFACES,
PROVIDING RESULTANT SURFACE IS EQUAL IN ALL RESPECTS TO THOSE REQUIRED.

9. A QUALIFIED TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE RETAINED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING TESTS:
a) VISUALLY INSPECT ALL STEEL MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS.
b) TEST 50% OF FULL PENETRATION WELDS.

10. ONE COPY OF ALL TEST REPORTS SHALL BE SENT DIRECTLY TO OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
11. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES, PLATES, ETC. - ASTM A36.

12. STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBING - ASTM A500 GRADE B.

13. STEEL PIPE - ASTM A501.

14. ANCHOR BOLTS - ASTM A307.

15. COLUMN SPLICES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE A-7, PAGE II-A12 OF THE AISC "STRUCTURAL STEEL
DETAILING" MANUAL.

16. NO SPLICES SHALL BE PERMITTED IN ANY STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBER UNLESS SHOWN ON APPROVED SHOP
DRAWINGS.

17. SUBMITTALS: CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DETAILED SHOP DRAWINGS SHOWING ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL LAYOUTS AND
DETAILS, SIZES OF MEMBERS, TYPES OF STEEL, CONNECTION DETAILS, WELDS, BOLTS, ETC., AS REQUIRED TO FABRICATE
AND ERECT ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING. ALL CONNECTIONS NOT SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE
BY THE DETAILER AND SUBMITTED ON SHOP DRAWINGS, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A REGISTERED FLORIDA ENGINEER.
STEEL STAIRS SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED ON SEALED DRAWINGS.

18. NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE: NONMETALLIC SHRINKAGE-RESISTANT GROUT, PREMIXED, NONMETALLIC, NON-
CORROSIVE, NON-STAINING PRODUCT CONTAINING SELECTED SILICA SANDS, PORTLAND CEMENT, SHRINKAGE
COMPENSATING AGENTS, PLASTICIZING AND WATER-REDUCING AGENTS, COMPLYING WITH CE-CRD-C621.

19. ERECTION

a) BEFORE ERECTION, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL MUD, DIRT OR OTHER FOREIGN MATTER, WHICH ACCUMULATES
DURING HANDLING AND STORAGE.

b) DRIFTING TO ENLARGE UNFAIR HOLES WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

c) AFTER ERECTION, CLEAN FIELD WELDS, BOLTED CONNECTIONS, AND ABRADED AREAS WHERE SHOP COAT HAS BEEN
DAMAGED. SPOT AND PRIME AREAS USING SAME MATERIALS AS SHOP COAT.

d) SET ALL MEMBERS SO THAT, IN THEIR FINAL LOCATION, LEVEL, PLUMBNESS AND ALIGNMENT ARE WITHIN THE
TOLERANCES PRESCRIBED BY AISC CODE.

GLAZING
FBC-R SECTION R308

R308.1 IDENTIFICATION. EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN SECTION R308.1.1 EACH PANE OF GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN SECTION R308.4 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING
WHO APPLIED THE DESIGNATION, DESIGNATING THE TYPE OF GLASS AND THE SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD WITH WHICH IT
COMPLIES, WHICH IS VISIBLE IN THE FINAL INSTALLATION. THE DESIGNATION SHALL BE ACID ETCHED, SANDBLASTED,
CERAMIC-FIRED, LASER ETCHED, EMBOSSED, OR BE OF A TYPE THAT ONCE APPLIED CANNOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT BEING
DESTROYED. A LABEL SHALL BE PERMITTED IN LIEU OF THE MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATION.

EXCEPTIONS:

FOR OTHER THAN TEMPERED GLASS, MANUFACTURER’S DESIGNATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL APPROVES THE USE OF A CERTIFICATE, AFFIDAVIT OR OTHER EVIDENCE CONFIRMING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
CODE.

TEMPERED SPANDREL GLASS IS PERMITTED TO BE IDENTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER WITH A REMOVABLE PAPER
DESIGNATION.

R308.3 HUMAN IMPACT LOADS. INDIVIDUAL GLAZED AREAS, INCLUDING GLASS MIRRORS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SUCH
AS THOSE INDICATED AS DEFINED IN SECTION R308.4, SHALL PASS THE TEST REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R308.3.1.
EXCEPTIONS:

LOUVERED WINDOWS AND JALOUSIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.2.

MIRRORS AND OTHER GLASS PANELS MOUNTED OR HUNG ON A SURFACE THAT PROVIDES A CONTINUOUS BACKING

SUPPORT.

GLASS UNIT MASONRY COMPLYING WITH SECTION R607.

R308.3.1 IMPACT TEST.
R308.4 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS. THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS R308.4.1 THROUGH R308.4.7 SHALL BE
CONSIDERED TO BE SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PURPOSES OF GLAZING.
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R308.4.1 GLAZING IN DOORS. GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD
DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:
GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3INCH-DIAMETER (76MM) SPHERE IS UNABLE TO PASS.
DECORATIVE GLAZING.
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R308.4.2 GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A
DOOR SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE AND IT MEETS EITHER OF
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
WHERE
CLOSED POSITION.
WHERE THE GLAZING IS ON A WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND
WITHIN 24 INCHES (610 MM) OF THE HINGE SIDE OF AN IN-SWINGING DOOR.
EXCEPTIONS:
DECORATIVE GLAZING.
WHERE THERE IS AN INTERVENING WALL OR OTHER PERMANENT BARRIER BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE
GLAZING.
WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET (914 MM) OR LESS IN DEPTH.
GLAZING IN THIS APPLICATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.4.3.
4. GLAZING THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS.

R308.4.3 GLAZING IN WINDOWS. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION:
THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET (0.836 M2),
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR,
THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR; AND
ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES ARE WITHIN 36 INCHES (914 MM), MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A
STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GLAZING.
EXCEPTIONS:
DECORATIVE GLAZING.
WHERE A HORIZONTAL RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 38 INCHES (864 TO
965 MM) ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD
OF 50 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT (730 N/M) WITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND HAVE A CROSS-SECTIONAL
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES (38 MM).
3. OUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER MULTIPLE GLAZED PANELS WHERE THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25 FEET (7620 MM) OR MORE ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING SURFACES OR OTHER
HORIZONTAL [WITHIN 45 DEGREES (0.79 RAD) OF HORIZONTAL] SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR.

R308.4.4 GLAZING IN GUARDS AND RAILINGS. GLAZING IN GUARDS AND RAILINGS, INCLUDING STRUCTURAL
BALUSTER PANELS AND NONSTRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS, REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING
SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

R308.4.5

UBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING
POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM) MEASURED
VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND

EACH PANE IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.

EXCEPTION: GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60 INCHES (1524 MM), MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT
LINE, FROM THE WATER’S EDGE OF A BATHTUB, HOT TUB, SPA, WHIRLPOOL OR SWIMMING POOL OR FROM THE
EDGE OF A SHOWER, SAUNA OR STEAM ROOM.

R308.4.6 GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRS AND RAMPS. GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT
WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN FLIGHTS OF STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED
TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:
WHERE A RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 38 INCHES (864 TO 965 MM)
ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE. THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50
POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT (730 N/M) WITHOUT CONTACTING THE GLASS AND HAVE A CROSS-SECTIONAL HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES (38 MM).
GLAZING 36 INCHES (914 MM) OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE WALKING SURFACE.

R308.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING.

GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36
INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE LANDING AND WITHIN A 60-INCH (1524 MM) HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 180
DEGREES FROM THE BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTION: THE GLAZING IS PROTECTED BY A GUARD COMPLYING WITH SECTION R312 AND THE PLANE OF THE
GLASS IS MORE THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) FROM THE GUARD.

R308.5 SITE-BUILT WINDOWS. SITE-BUILT WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2404 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, BUILDING.

R308.6 SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING. SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING SECTIONS.

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 11/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM),
16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED
LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY BRICK, STONE OR TILE.
IF THE PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,
PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1). ON WOOD-
FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND
BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR il

. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP, IS(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS, HS OR MH.

. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328.

THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

O B WN -

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP
SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 31/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT
LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE OF ATYPE THAT WILL
ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE
ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED
SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO
LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A
SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO
THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS. EXCEPTION: WHERE THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER THAT IS
APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING HAS A WATER RESISTANCE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THAT OF 60-MINUTE GRADE D
PAPER AND IS SEPARATED FROM THE STUCCO BY AN INTERVENING, SUBSTANTIALLY NONWATER-ABSORBING LAYER OR DESIGNED
DRAINAGE SPACE.

R703.7.4 APPLICATION

EACH COAT SHALL BE KEPT IN A MOIST CONDITION FOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF THE NEXT COAT. EXCEPTION:
APPLICATIONS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926 INCLUDING THE REFERENCE IN ASTM C926 SECTION 8 TO SECTION
X1.4.2 OF THE APPENDIX.

R703.7.5 CURING

THE FINISH COAT FOR TWO-COAT CEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SOONER THAN SEVEN DAYS AFTER APPLICATION OF THE
FIRST COAT. FOR THREE-COAT CEMENT PLASTER, THE SECOND COAT SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SOONER THAN 48 HOURS AFTER
APPLICATION OF THE FIRST COAT. THE FINISH COAT FOR THREE-COAT CEMENT PLASTER SHALL NOT BE APPLIED SOONER THAN SEVEN
DAYS AFTER APPLICATION OF THE SECOND COAT. EXCEPTION: APPLICATIONS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926
INCLUDING THE REFERENCE IN ASTM C926 SECTION 8 TO SECTION X1.4.2 OF THE APPENDIX.
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FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL #FL5027-R12 FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL #FL6227-R1 FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL #FL23157-R0
ROOF AREA = (2,323) SQ. FT. 60 SQ. IN. EA. / NET FREE AREA 18 SQ. IN. PER LIN. FT. / NET FREE AREA (NFA) 6.2 SQ. IN. PER FT. / NET FREE AREA
ELEYAIIQNMI_EW MIN. NET FREE VENT AREA (NFA) __(10)  x60SQ.IN.=_(600) SQ.IN. (0) LIN.FT.x18SQ.IN.=__(0)  SQ.IN. (NFA) (180) x6.2 SQ.IN.= (1,116) SQ. IN. (NFA)
SCALE 1/4 | 1 U 0 N (NFVA) = (2,323) SQ.FT.1/300 = 1115)  sQ.IN. (REQ'D) A- 1
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
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701 E. Linebaugh Ave.
Tampa, FL 33612

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]
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TYPE OF PROJECT

4““%% | I—

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

: T T q’

: REVISION TABLE

|. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN

- REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE
UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

SHEET NUMBER

ELEVATION VIEW

SCALE: 1/4" = 1" U.O.N. -
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FLOOR PLAN LAYOUT SHELL W/ NOTES NOTE: ALL FIXTURES & EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL MEET MINIMUM CODE AND PRODUCT APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS. S s o

PRODUCTS LISTED & SHOWN ARE BEING USED AS SAMPLE ILLUSTRATIONS FOR DESIGN PURPOSES. INTERIOR FINISHES & MATERIALS (SUCH AS DOORS, CABINETS, & APPLIANCES) ARE SUBJECT TO CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE / CHOICE.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND

SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
FLOOR PLAN NOTE SCHEDULE EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
YW T DESCRIPTION ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED 8" THICKNESS (U.0.N) Unless Otherwise SUPPLEMENTS.
Noted
(1) | ATTIC ACCESS [22" X 32° MIN ] e
@ INSULATED INT. FRAME WALL / SOUNDPROOFING (R-13 U.O.N.) \L%S_% /B3 E\S; \L%S% /3 E\%; ﬁl‘.)li.:elgTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED 4" THICKNESS (U.0.N) Unless Otherwise
@ INSULATED [ S.C. DOOR (20 MIN. FIRE-RATED) ) ‘ -
@ TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER WALL AND/OR DOOR (U.0.N) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE PULLED FROM EDGE OF WALL OR CENTER OF WALL (U.0.N) o g 2
T | | Unless Otherwise Noted = g
@ TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER PANEL ON KNEE WALL OR IN FRAME (U.0.N.) i " i i < z E
01) KITCHEN CABINETS: - g =
@ BUILT-IN TILED SHOWER SEAT *KITCHEN (BASE) 23"D x34-1/2"H % .
(T) | SOFFITFRAMED-DOWN FROM CLG. [SEE WALL ELV. FOR MORE DETAILS] | (COUNTERTOP) 24" D x 3/4"H GRANITE w/ 1-1/2" NOSING o= -
N *KITCHEN WALL (UPPERS) 12"Dx 36"H w0 = 2
TRAY | COFFERED CEILING [SEE CROSS-SECTION FOR DETAILS] l g 2 § s F
(9) | ARCHITECTURAL FAUX WOOD BEAMS (TYP) ng 02) BATHROOM CABINETS: . - 8s &5 &
il o 1 ; - : VANITIES (BASE) 21"Dx 33-1/2"H (L) %‘é" g% z
ARCHITECTURAL WALL NICHE' [SEE WALL ELV. FOR MORE DETAILS] —Gw— , ” " S = === T (COUNTER TOP) 22"D x 3/4"H SOLID-SURFACE Z9 9584l
*STORAGE CAB. - 24"W x 30"H x 8"D SURFACE MOUNT > &5 =T 588 2
(1) | WARDROBE SHELVING (SEE MISC. NOTES FOR DETAILS) [ MEDICINE CAB. - 16"W x20"Hx 4"D RECESSED ZE I §;:@3 E
PANTRY / LINEN SHELVING (SEE MISC.TYP.NOTES FOR DETAILS) < - 0?3 %8EF Z
1) BEEGRS“S-Ff 1 R | (w7 03) SHELVING: -3 3 38 %
(13) | UTILITY SHELVING (SEE MISC. TYP. NOTES FOR DETAILS) _ [ *14" WARDROBE: SGL. @ 72" / DBL. @ 42" BOT. & 84" TOP o £3§ 852 ¢
BED RM. #2 | *12" PANTRY & LINEN: (4-SHELVES) @ 18" - 36" - 54" - 72"
BATHRM.#2 || | 125SQFT
465QF WINDOW NOTES
jr W o 57
Wi ‘ D04 | 3 %3 *CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
j* 5 DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. 258  SEE¥GY92EE
4 BEEv GRzno, - o8
— *OPENING DIMENSIONS MAY VARY "SLIGHTLY" WITH EACH MANUFACTURER. A EEN- TR
(om0 /]\\ HALLWAY % ‘ (contractor verify) 2T Egﬁ%‘g;ﬁgﬁg
= 2668 — : 115 SQ FT / g¥ . z Eégzggiggﬂd
*EGRESS SIZE: Segl S§S3%,2228f
1) CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. OR GREATER 82z gioceif3<32
BED RM. #1 2) CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" OR GREATER GESE EXLR."o3@o¥
[CLOSET] | : 3) CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24" OR GREATER 898F oxFugelzts3
80SQFT HALL CLO. 2%(;?-: 5%%5&3%5&%@
BATH RM. #1 — *UNIT DIMENSION IS INSIDE FRAME DIMENSION, NOT INCLUDING NAILING FIN. EQEE gEH%[Eﬁ%w‘E
[MASTER] [ ‘l_l BED RM. #3 | S58F E9Eo.O2FpY2
115QrT L 119 SQ FT i jEag S53g 280%ED
e - Fuos SZssZB%Souo
(es ) TUPT OPENTO S55f BEaf2Eofaus
WALL LEﬁEND @L — 7= - e - L !=_= — — — — e — A @L — — — — - 678 | — — — — — — — Cs] §§§§ 3’3%'55%2522
A1 = B.R.CLO. #3 \A-T) AT — = W, Vg, SESE ZZuZ ERZcHe
WALL SCHEDULE w7 —— 26SQFT DN S, S2uf Fufbooezfos
SYMBOL WALL TYPE ' | _ L I A, 0Zz3 JZE2ZEZaE2S
§ ii_ g: : * i § EQEF IEBRB32E3F
E=====o | 1/2" 6LASS PANEL § @ o | - — Bt mrononi &S
[ o A L ORLL RO
2460 g{ /‘%\F = = J.’!— "'«f;?S/oNAL‘Qﬁ\\‘ —
T \ LIN. CLO. D
_— 4" FRAME EXT. GABLE WALL (STUCCO —f=— L osert o | — -H_ THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY <
RIS : ( ) — 4= — I— — 4= SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES é .
S 020 | ] ar R PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE (b}
| k"FRAME EXT.WALL (STUCCO & — | | o I 805Q Fl - [ B4 b STOBAGE RM. [ATTIC] B PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE ™M > N
ST | pryWALL) A B @ i & [0 s i A-2 AT I 485 SQ FT A-2 NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND et < -
HB ¢ T == Em —F THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY = Cc C«fD)
n Cl4 || S w— I ) ol aprn OV B=———t—=—=—nd 5252 U 528 E —
— SAE%{\%IEN;NT'WALL (‘|-S|[]E TILED — i E@i&g I i ELECTRONIC COPIES. ; g) ™
m ‘ _ N1 - —i ©
4 FRAME INT. WALL (DRYWALL e meAU“':DSEYR 1] Visen (03 —T . . . -3 8 ™
| parTiTiON) I & | S — — D| Ita I I Sidn ed C c
18 SQFT w - — <
- | 1 ®
4" FRAME INT. WALL (KNEE WALL) — ' o ’ " BED RM. #4 [ ) g . a
| rrem ok by Pierre M Vall ui £
118 SQ FT I y Ierre a ES MmN I(—U
ey | 4" FRAME INT. WALL (L.B. PARTITION) ‘ ‘ E 'C\D
T Date: 2025.03.31
\ a e ° ° ° Q
8" CMU EXT.BLK. WALL (DRYWALL & o m
sTuCCO) DINING AREA i | 1 1
83 SQFT ‘ | 06.44.51 '04 OO
e He i *
8" CMU EXT.BLK. WALL (UNCOND.) LIVING AREA @ =
226 SQFT -
| | (@) n
8" FRAME INT. WALL (DBL. PARTITION m >_ Ll
WALL) ) w =o)L =
C1
Css====e) | DECK RAILING/FENCE_T @ & Z
KITCHEN ‘ S ;
e—————— | INTERIOR RAILING-1 179 5Q FT o
= — = | 3068 | m ‘ m el
; o a ] &) o
——— ——— | ROOM DIVIDER x . ‘ o -
| = e co —d m
| l:é\';‘g@r( ¢l I o BF1 (C08) (09) L.
i @)
5 PORCH ] TYPE OF PROJECT
| 154 SQ FT \
| | SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
_ E n -
\7>\ 77777777777 “ ‘ r 7 r |
L fours Jj 2, (A, REVISION TABLE
= B 7 v 1. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
|2z 4078 A v Il. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
T ‘
IIl. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN

(€S2 CS3 /082 CS3 REVIEWED FOR
AT AT, AT CA-T A-T, A-T B AN CE

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1" U.0.N. A'
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ROOM SIZES SCHEDULE

PIERRE M. VALLES , P.E. - 66356
5470 E. BUSCH BLVD. SUITE 202
TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
PH: 813-506-1431

EMAIL: PIERREMVALLESADG@GMAIL.COM
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COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE

ROOM SIZE SCHEDULE (1ST FLOOR-COND.)
ARER, STD.
ROOM NAME SOFD) GEN. DIMENSIONS CLG. HGT.
| BR. #2 CLO. 7 1 7X5- 4" 104" .
TINT 34 18' 4° B.R. CLO. #3 26 T [6-9"X4-8" 104" o
BR.CLO. #4 21 1 E-9"X3-T" 104" =
—r— BATH RM. #T[MASTER] |14 1 9-5"X13"-5" 104" 3.
— BATH RM. #2 A3 1 5-2"XT-T" 104" =
J - o o o BATH RM. #3 80 1 13-2"X5"-4" 104" T
! - 2 13° 10°] BED RM. #1 246 T [T&-2°XT5 04" o : . &
g BED RM. #1[CLOSET] 80 1 §-T"X3"-5" 104", 116" o i i3
1 R BED RM. #2 125 1 0°XT0° 104° o &% 2
— e = — BED RM. #3 9 T [T0-4"XT0" 104" Z9 i 8l
- L BED RM. #4 18 1 10-4"X10° 104" Z5 =, 83 ¢
g - DINING AREA 83 1 §"-10"X8™-4" 104" <5 uyifs e
a S gt 13' " HALL CLO. 1 1 E-TX7 104" T2 83 fiic
o - | HALLWAY 15 1 6-9"X18™-2" 104", 16"
n - KITCHEN 179 1 15-2°X1T-7" 104"
_ LAUNDRY RM. 63 1 9-5"X5"-8" 104"
- 10" 2" ) LIN. CLO. 5 1 T-T"XT-8" 104"
- § e At LIVING AREA 276 1 314" 104"
e g =® = PANTRY 13 1 3-T"X2' 104" .
L i TOTALS: 1688 SS8 SpEpbrgez:
e | N, [ & B23s gufdsssepy
— 68 [C s U ——— i Q EEEE §%§£§faézx
: 3' 5" o 1 ROOM SIZE SCHEDULE (1ST FLOOR-UNCOND.) 528 322y lodnhd
| 63 610 AREA, STD 8725 gifsdagzys
” | . i ROOM NAME (SUF) |FLR- |GEN. DIMENSIONS CLG. HGT. 98ZE srefzsirss
- 7' e |k i T PORCH 154 T 6-TXT-3" 108" BPIE SRGes Zif
- w1 = L. i STAIR ACCESS 18 1 3-3"X5"-4" 16" fsel BEg2282%0s
| = = | 1 & TOTALS: 72
Woz ] - 3 [155] N1 - 8235 EE%;%E%E%
- ) 8 k918" 3 ? 028 J3E32£23830
-I i 75|_'|0; 8@3I'5I N 73I_ll'll A 73|_5|| [ Ahl_—lﬂln Hﬁ'§§g/ @ 1[]|_6|| g F<Fa <I-FOxOSOIUWSF
b= / [oo7] n ) ; ; —Rr!%\ 2555/‘;]} _ i I_l
‘-:=| 260 ) :::; 7 6' i o = <
o T =L 21" = g
‘ :\" T :T‘ W04 T _: c AN + GJ
'j? ooz] £ | b= E‘: \\\\\\Q{"Q\?iCENSiZQ‘/////Z ﬂl E g
= T e 2 oh SIAEOF @S ; 5 ™M
= ) s ) | T tonob S o 3
DN g 1P > ] § 1 S SSIONAL B - Q
[ore] [oo1] H ' My ()] L
- i } 13'2" -5 3" 5" o —— ' 11" 1 10'-6" R 9 4" THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY -co‘b c .
— I/ 2848 LL:__' 2848 \L i SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES : - 8
T I = | K PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE = | LIJ c
-cl, PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE m — ©
22' — [ NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND o =
= THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY E N~
; ELECTRONIC COPIES. Q
[0%] £ - o
i\" 13'-1 ! Do ot I I o d 5
e IgItally Sighe ©n
m (Dam E L
. 2
y Pierre M Valles ==
5 19
17" -4" / ” 15'-5" = Date. 2025 03 31 e E
[ — - 3068 ] - d d hd oz
_l !; @ r @ 1 n 1 n o E
B - 06:45:10 -04'00° 3
: . 2668 f\ll . . — :
: :\"réi D I— TYPE OF PROJECT
: I SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
e T ] | I REVISION TABLE
~ ‘ = [ . 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
2 4or8 II. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
[II. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
114" 6'-8" 16' FLOOR SPACE MEASUREMENTS:

PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION
1,683 S.F. 1st Flr. (Conditioned)
23 S.F. Stair Access (Unconditioned)
154 S.F. Covered Porch Area (Unconditioned)

REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

SCALE
PER DRAWING NOTES

485 S.F. Storage Attic (Unfinished) SHEET NUMBER

1,683 S.F. [TOTAL CONDITIONED]
177 S.F. [TOTAL UNCONDITIONED]
1,860 S.F. TOTAL UNDER-ROOF

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1/4" = 1' U.O.N. A-4
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FOUNDATION PLAN

[SEE PG. S-1 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS]

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE

Q?\?& D YA, 2{’////
SUNCENS 208 ;1 ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE ASSUMED 8" THICKNESS
g F % = NOTES:
= h No. 66356 . N é 34 *CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS |_' E -
= 3 » : = 15'-8" 18'-4" (O g o3
2 ok STATE OF %. 5 T I L #‘ ] L *HORIZONTAL NO. 5 REBAR @ CONC. SLAB PERIMETER W, END LAPS 25" (MIN.) s it
ik, Log@"\\'é‘if | {J " |(wos) = L li | *FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION = 00.00+/- 2 i
TS \ N N AN | | S = :
“ i{?,’]{ﬁ};\ W n N @ B . *FOUNDATION TIE-IN SURVEY REQUIRED AT F.F. STEM-WALLTO CERTIFY MIN. FLOOD ELV. AND SETBACK REQ. ARE MET. D)
% <{> = n . 3
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY T L | = *PRECAST LINTELS: g § £ S
W05 <: > vy PROVIDE 8" PRECAST LINTELS W/ 1 #5 CONT. IN CONCRETE. ai I3 %
SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES . | 1] | | U it S T PRECAST LINTELS SHALL EXTEND (8" AVG.) ON EACH SIDE OF MASONRY OPENINGS AT TOP. - @8 5: g
PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE @ B L‘kiﬂgwes\:”ﬂ ‘ a0y o . @ﬁ © PRECAST LINTELS ARE TYPICALLY SET AT 6'-8" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Z 9 S g 331 °
L-d ———F T , =3 255 ¢
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ |l ‘ . ALL REINFORCEMENT DOWEL SPACING SHALL BE 48" ON CENTER OR LESS BETWEEN OPENINGS ON C.M.U. WALL RUNS. = g :% 32% §
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND | | Eaaan @\ wo?)| T NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS ARE CONSIDERED SHEAR WALLS U.O.N.. j 2 % 512 g
v ‘ ‘ O =8 £:8F ¢
~ | L] NOTE: CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE CUT INTO CONC. SLABS AT A MIN. DEPTH OF ¥4” AND A MAX. DEPTH OF 1” TO CONTROL RANDOM
THE SIGNATURE MUST-BENERISED CoL A | | | .| CRACKING FROM SETTLING AND FACILITATE UNIFORMED CONTRACTION.
ELECTRONIC COPIES. | | = | |
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ *CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN 8’ & 12’ APART THROUGHOUT THE CONC. SLAB SURFACE.
,+! | | i | [NOTE: SEE S-1 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS]
(Wos iL-2) L R
o ot o | | @ | | Te0d §§%5§E§ﬂ:§
i I B, HSET 318§m$§30§
| | [, s | 5 <fc, SERTE_ WSEL
DI Ita Signe 2 Y i i I LR CONSTRUCTION NOTES rounoaton o
| | 104" ¢ g1 1002 | | TARK— T HOTES East 2%8522%%%%
2,20 o Au3E=S
o825 252528522
/ § | & e EXPANSION CONTROL JOINT (TYP.) sEic E%géguj;;{ﬁgf
‘ B0z o%i8gulE 43
b I e rre M Va I I eS A ' 13 NN 4" RECESSED SHOWER FLOOR W/ REINF. THICK EDGES 5338 22.82205, 43
I 2225 yh-BuEIaETE
I | | i i L C.M.U. WALL FILL CELLS W/ CONC. (3,000 PSI MIN.) SHEAR WALL (TYP.) ggg% sifeessziis
Ry Wwps ogoE 3EERsz3LESE
BN = (L4 wB) FLOOR SLOPE = 1/8" PER FT. wEHE 935,50, E2
| i N | 1R fs2s gEgsslEzgsy
Date: 2025.03.31 L ) [ AEYG: (s
1 N ' | REINF. C.M.U. COLUMNS ON CONC. FTR. PADS (TVP.) SEE S-1FOR DETAILS SEJE Z2uZ_pEScae
a e. ° ° *4“1@@ | BN N gour gusbosesfes
= | | | 03z3 _3E82229533
® | N'e 0| FQEE FESDESZRE3EE
o ‘ i | | | | | ﬁv\j ‘ ‘
' ' @ Lo | @ \ \ \ \ Nl ‘ | i @
06:45:28 -04'00 e 0 il Z
e 3o b . RREN] (i | ) I | 3 <
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il § w | T T LS
| | (F-3)— | . ©
N LB 11 | 1 N FOOTING SCHEDULE: + &
® = 1{05 i Bill ey ®) (S0
T B . L \EN MARK [ FTR.TYPE | WIDTH | DEPTH [ LENGTH | DESCRIPTION % %
; Bus A | . ) (A) CONC. FTG. 3,000 P.S.T. (MINJ W] 1
| (-4 | i 5 LR | (F-1) | STEMWALL | 20" | 12" | CONT. | oy gons’ss RERAR ON CHAIRS® 5 S
| | | ; . (B) CONC. FT6.3,000 P.S.I. (MIN) W] c
T L _1p | !T* (F-2) | MONOLITHIC | 20 20° | CONT- | (3) RoS #5 REBAR ON CHAIRS W 5 g
- | 2868 =] 3 BELL e 2 | cont.| (C)CONC.FT6.3,000 P.S.I. (MINJ W] cC — o
| | IR IR . @wu9 | " | (2) RODS #5 REBAR ON CHAIRS S uj £
023 = o . ; (D) CONC. FT6.3,000 P.ST. (MIN W/ (1)
(Felo— Ll ; - L THICKEDGE | 12 | 8" | CONT. | pop'y5 REBAR ON CHAIRS m = 1
NOTE. 1 COLUMN FTG. | 22" e 24+ | (E) CONC. FTG. 3,000 P.S. (MIN W]
\ 4—@ 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6" X 6" W2.9 X W2.9 \ " \ @ #5 REBAR GRID @ 8" 0.C. ON CHAIRS E N
‘ ‘ 10 GA. STEEL WIRE MESH OR FIBER & 6 MIL ‘ ‘ c
(MIN.) VAPOR BARRIER W/ TAPED 12" LAPS m
2 \ (MIN.) OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED @T \ \
@ z ‘ ! ‘ SOIL (TYP) { EET ! ! ‘ @
\ \ MAIN FLOOR LEVEL L] \ \
| | +/- 0.00! F.F.E. | | 2
il 1 LINTEL SCHEDULE: 2
B A HIE o
| | 5 | | MARK [ LINTEL LENGTH / CLEAR SPAN [ QTY. TVPE
| | ‘ ‘ [-1 =" | 16" 1 PRECAST g
| [-2 36" | 27 2 PRECAST —
REE F-1 | % NANE [-3 g [ 3 1 PRECAST E
T : L4 S 8 PRECAST
§ H B L @ - = ‘ [-5 520" | b6 1 PRECAST g
- : e . | T [-6 R 1 PRECAST
L5 wn w | LA 1 X [-7 A PRECAST >
| P —|—— Bt I LS N | | | [-8 R Y A 3 2 PRESTRESSED o
| ; - @ ‘ - el | | [-9 M4 | 10-0° 1 LL
o [0 = [P Q
| EE L-8 REC. SHWR. FLR. ? | i - L . — -1 1 | TYPE OF PROJECT
®& %37 -33-BFF v e e e [T . ;; | ®
i i A i Pl N i
| | L | SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
o )
1] s
| A I iy o
i 10078 - REVISION TABLE
- e == — — — —/ —/ —/ /7 i
o~ ‘ H . 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
S “ - Il 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
=== ]| ' [II. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
11'-4" 16
REVIEWED FOR
ELECTRICAL GROUNDING BRReauEL anCE
SCALE =N.T.S.
@ @ @ @ @ : - 3 #6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CLAMP
B L IRETO 5/8" X 8' UFER GROUND
S \ & /gROUND ROD WIRE CLAMP FRONTVIEW SCALE
o | E PER DRAWING NOTES
.__gﬁ'-r A 2 I.'.' A .’ A/

places #5 REBAR 20'
P e ) e P e e e e e e N P P N P R LONG (MIN')

g UFER ground wire - = 4 < 4 g SHEET NUMBER
amp bonded to rebar | e | =

| Connected in {2) W Il

§ 1 % ..v i " I' A

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1/4" = 1" U.O.N.
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ROOF PLAN SCHEMATIC NOTE: INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE PROVIDED AS OPTIONS FOR TRUSS ENGINEERING.

[SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR INTERIOR FOOTER DETAILS.]

[SEE PG. S-1 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS]

NOTE: THIS DESIGN SERVES AS A GENERAL LAYOUT FOR ENGINEERED TRUSS SYSTEMS WITHIN THIS BUILDING. [
TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FINAL DESIGN AND ENGINEERING. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE E.O.R. IF ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES ARE REQUIRED ON THE FOUNDATION OR ANY LOAD-BEARING WALLS RESULTING FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING. O P oD o
R F FRAM I N N TE FEAT RE IR!B_S_ND_.IES: XNDUTO THE BEST OF ?VIYSKI:'IOWLESD((;E

COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH

ROOF FRAMING NOTES SCHEDULE EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE

@ @ @ @ @ NOTE: ALLTRUSSES SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER. THESE PLANS SHALL BE USED SUPPLEMENTS.
GIRDER ATTACHED TO GIRDER OR BEAM (TYP.) AS A PROPOSED TRUSS LAYOUT.

GIRDER ON LOAD BEARING WALL [ BEAM (TYP)) PREMANUFACTURED ENGINEERED TRUSSES:

= PREMANUFACTURED ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER IN
INT. BUILT-UP SUPPORT COLUMNS [3-PLY] (TYP.) THE STATE OF FLORIDA. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SHOWN TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

FOR CONFORMITY OF DESIGN.
= ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED @ 24" 0.C. MAX. (TYP.) U.O.N.

INT.LOAD BEARING WALL (TYP.)

LOAD BEARING WALL OR BEAM (TYP.)

MATIONAL COUNCIL OF &

] ] ' PREMANUFACTURED ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST:

HEIBHHE

=)
|
|
|
|
i
I
]
I
|

TRUSS ATTACHED TO GIRDER OR BEAM (TYP)

= PREMANUFACTURED ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED ENGINEER
@ IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION FOR CONFORMITY OF DESIGN.

= CONTRACTORS SHALL FOLLOW THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS TRUSS LAYOUT FOR EXACT
— @ INSTALLATION. THIS DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE AND DESIGN BASIS. TRUSS MODIFICATIONS
I | I SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ENGINEERED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

e SIMPSON - MINIMUM CONNECTORS

2- HETA 20 AT ALL SINGLE PLY TRUSSES

MGT AT ALL GIRDER TRUSSES

HGUS28-2 AT GIRDER TO GIRDER LOCATIONS
LUS24 AT SINGLE TRUSS TO GIRDER LOCATIONS

PLANNING, DESIGN, & MGT.

SOLUTIONS

Lead Designer / Planning Consultant
Email: pdmsolutions.us@gmail.com
Alt. Email: info@pdmsolutions.us
www.pdmsolutions.us + www.pdmdesign.net

Travis E. Hills, CPBD
Phone: 813.603.7363

T
|

|

" B BN

“ m i | [SEETRUSS MANUFACTURERS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL UPLIFT LOADS.]

RAFTER SCHEDULE FOR CONVENTIONAL FRAMED AREAS (U.0.N.)
| LUMBERSIZE ~ MAXIMUM SPAN (S.Y.P. #1)
*2"X 4" 6 FT.
*2"X 6" 8FT.
E | *2"X 8" 10 FT.
I , *2"X 10" 12 FT.
) *2" X 12" 14 FT.
| NOTE:
| A) RAFTER SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" 0.C.
B) RAFTERS SHALL BE BRACED LATERALLY W/ WOOD MEMBERS (2" X 4" MIN.) STAGGERED AT 24"
0.C.
i | C) RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE ONE LUMBER SIZE LARGER THAN THE RAFTER (I.E. 2" X 6" RIDGE BOARD
W/ 2" X 4" RAFTERS)
D) STANDARD SHEATHING AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY THE SAME AS ENGINEERED
n | TRUSSES (SEE S-2 FOR DETAILS)

2x6 x 63 1/2"{ Jeader (2)

X6 x 53" Heaq pr (2)

&
2x6 x 35" Header (2) 2x6 x 357|| eader (2) — K
b  — - B

AL
R
:

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
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PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE o °
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
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Tampa, FL 33612

701 E. Linebaugh Ave.

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]

2x6 x 37" He||der (2)

ROOF PLAN
SCHEMATIC

2x6 x 3p" Header (2)
M

— — : TYPE OF PROJECT

| SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

REVISION TABLE

I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
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|
|
|
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BUILDING SECTIONS & DETAILS

g,

%m GE e,
-7 E i oy

\

ATTIC TRUSS : -
AREA

RTTTTIIAN

3'-10"

&

S&
\é’\g‘ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
o SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION

3|_3|| —

AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
TOP U.F EERG, . TOP U.F EERG, THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
13'-9 - Gl 13'-9 SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE

~ SUPPLEMENTS.

12'-9" ¢ PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

j‘_' 3 NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
7 THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
TOP OF SUBFLOOR - 2ND FLUUR{g émp OF SUBFLOOR - 2ND FLOOR ELEGTRONIC GOPIES .
I_8II |_8“

\
N

ROUGH CEILING - 1ST FLOOR

| T nr 1 = o Digitally signed by

MATIONAL COUKCIL OF &
Travie E. Hille
SFATIFIGATION N, 10-2153

6|_8ll

| I R | : Pierre M Valles
B i Date: 2025.03.31
IHIFSIEA- ST | ‘ “ L 06:46:06 -04'00'

8|_8ll
A

6|_8ll

PLANNING, DESIGN, & MGT.

SOLUTIONS

Lead Designer / Planning Consultant
Email: pdmsolutions.us@gmail.com
Alt. Email: info@pdmsolutions.us
www.pdmsolutions.us + www.pdmdesign.net

Travis E. Hills, CPBD
Phone: 813.603.7363

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER

PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.
TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY

OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT
WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND
EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
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DOORS & WINDOWS SCHEDULES NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS SHALL MEET MINIMUM CODE AND PRODUCT APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS.

PRODUCTS LISTED & SHOWN ARE BEING USED AS SAMPLE ILLUSTRATIONS FOR DESIGN PURPOSES. INTERIOR FINISHES & MATERIALS (SUCH AS DOORS, CABINETS, & APPLIANCES) ARE SUBJECT TO CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE / CHOICE.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
D R HED I_E IND HED LE SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION

AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
ROOM NAME ELV. [NUM. [LABEL _ [aTY [FLR. _ [SIE RIO DESC. TOMMENTS ROOM NAME ELV. [NUM. [LABEL _ [aTY [FLR. _ [SIE RJ0 DESC. COMMENTS ROOM NAWE ELV. [NUM. _[LABEL TV _[FIR.__[SIEE RI0 TESC. COMMENTS EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
o SUPPLEMENTS.
BATH RM. #1 [MASTER] 001 2460 1 1 2460 R 28"X72" SHOWER-GLASS SLAB LAUNDRY RM. E D01 2868 1 1 2868 R EX 34"X821/2" EXT. HINGED-DOOR E06 wor 11018 1 2 1018 13°X21 LOUVERED
= TH RM. T - X7 T ° °
BATH RM. #3 D02 |2868 1 2868 L 651/4"X821/2"  [POCKET-DOOR P03 LIVING AREA/PORCH D02 |3068 1N 3068 R EX 38"X821/2" EXT. HINGED-DOOR L05 BATH RM. #1 MASTER] woz  Woz-30uRs 1 S0RS |31 RIGHT SLIDING
BATH RM. #2 DII(Wo3  |W03-301RS |1 |1 3014RS  |37"X17"  |RIGHT SLIDING I I a
BATH RM. #1 [MASTER] D03 2668 1 2668 L 611/4"X821/2"  [POCKET-DOOR P03 .
BATH RM. #3 DII|Wos  |W04-3016RS |1 |1 3014RS  |37"X17"  |RIGHT SLIDING -
ey 1lon ] L)
B.R. #2 CLO./BED RM. #2 D04 |4068 1 4068 LIR 50"X82 1/2 4 DR. BIFOLD-DOOR P03 F— ﬂ ws  woszozrx 12 020Ex |5m2sr  IFIXED BLASS ° =
B.R.CLO. #3/BED RM. #3 D05 |2868 1 2868 R 34782 1/2" 2 DR. BIFOLD-DOOR P03 BED RM. #1 E W06 |W06-30508H |1 |1 3050SH  [37X61"  |SINGLE HUNG [EGRESS] S I g I I e y 3.
gaTwM-ﬂ [MASTER]/BED 006 |2668 1 1 2668 L IN 32°X82 12" HINGED-DOOR P03 BED RM. #2 E W07 |W07-3050SH |1 1 3050SH  |37"X6T" SINGLE HUNG [EGRESS] Z‘
3 \\\\nmwm,,// °
, . 61" EGRESS ot M. o
BATH RM. #2/BED RM. #2 D07 2668 1 2668 R 611/4"X821/2"  [POCKET-DOOR P03 BED RM. #3 E Wog |Wos-sos0sh 1t S030SH—|3TX6T SINGLE HUNG [ | \\\v@\‘jv_c:.c.‘hgﬂ{zé@ a —
BED RM. #4 E W09 |W09-30508H |1 |1 3050SH  |37°X61 |SINGLE HUNG [EGRESS] s ‘f,-"'\‘ il A Y Ll £ e =
BATH RM. #3/BED RM. #3 D08 |2868 1 2868 L IN 34782 1/2" HINGED-DOOR P03 RPLE CASENENT S, 7 No. 66356 LxZ a 2 So T
KITCHEN Cmwno  |wi-s81c 1 1 50307C  |61"X37" . = * - 2 =32 8
LHL/RHR s i B - 88 E£5 s
T . . " " - . F a3 s =
BATH RM. #3/BED RM. #4 00y 2868 L 2868 R IN 3wxs2112 HINGED-DOOR P03 LIVING AREA/PORCH Egwn  |wn-sesomu 1 |1 6650 79"X61"  |MULLED UNIT 29, SR & S (L) oy «Eg)’"% g
BED RM. #1[CLOSETI/BED RM. g2 117" %O LRSS a es Zwn %t git:
# D10 |2668 T 2668 R 32"X821/2 2 DR. BIFOLD-DOOR P03 STORAGE RM. [ATTIC] H W2  |Wi2-28408H |1 |2 2840SH  [33"X49"  |SINGLE HUNG /"///,SS/ONA\.Q\\‘\\ E g Lz 53 g
RIS £ 259 £
; ; . y1gn = 5 838 =
BED RM. #1/HALLWAY on 2868 1 2868 R IN 347X82 1/2 HINGED-DOOR P03 STORAGE RM. [ATTIC] @ W13 |WI13-1616FX T2 T616FX 19"X19 FIXED 6LASS THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY E |5 W o § £ 3
a5z
a1 238 528 £
BED RM. #2/HALLWAY o2 |ass 11 2868 R IN 34°X821/2"  |WINGED-DOOR P03 SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES D a te ° 1o 3z i35 %
P.E. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE ° A n ~3 £8§2 £
BED RM. #3/HALLWAY D13 |2868 1 2868 R IN 34782 1/2" HINGED-DOOR P03

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

D14 2468 1 1 2468 LIN 30"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03 NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
D15 2868 1 1 2868 R IN 34"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03 [ J [ J

ELECTRONIC COPIES .

BED RM. #4/BR. CLO. #4

BED RM. #4/DINING AREA

w51 == = = e i S e |

HALL CLO./JHALLWAY D16 2868 1 1 2868 R 34"X821/2" 2 DR.BIFOLD-DOOR P03
[} [ J
HALLWAY/BATH RM. #3 017 2868 1 1 2868 R IN 34"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03
[} [}
LAUNDRY RM. D18 2868 1 1 2868 R EX 34"X821/2" EXT. HINGED-DOOR E06
LAUNDRY RM./LIVING AREA 019 2868 1 1 2868 R IN 34"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03 04 ' O O '
L
LIN. CLO./HALLWAY D20 1668 1 1 1668 L IN 20 3/16"X821/2" |HINGED-DOOR P03
LIVING AREA/PORCH 27 3068 1 1 3068 R EX 38"X821/2" EXT. HINGED-DOOR L05
PANTRY/KITCHEN D22 2668 1 1 2668 L IN 32"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03
STAIR ACCESS/LIVING AREA D23 2868 1 1 2868 R IN 34"X821/2" HINGED-DOOR P03

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
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701 E. Linebaugh Ave.
Tampa, FL 33612

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]

DOORS & WINDOWS
SCHEDULES

TYPE OF PROJECT

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

REVISION TABLE

|. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
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TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
PH: 813-506-1431

CABINETS, APLIANCES, & ACCESSORIES NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS SHALL MEET MINIMUM CODE AND PRODUCT APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS.

SCH ED U LES PRODUCTS LISTED & SHOWN ARE BEING USED AS SAMPLE ILLUSTRATIONS FOR DESIGN PURPOSES. INTERIOR FINISHES & MATERIALS (SUCH AS DOORS, CABINETS, & APPLIANCES) ARE SUBJECT TO CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE / CHOICE.
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND

ABINET HEDULE HELVIN HEDULE APPLIANCE HEDULE ACCESSORIE HEDULE O UNDER' MY DIRECT SUPERVISON

CABINET SCHEDULE [BASE CABINETS] CABINET SCHEDULE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE [1ST. FLR ] ACCESSORY FIXTURES SCHEDULE (1ST FLOOR] AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
ROOW NAME NUM.[EL. [CABEL DEST. UTY__[DIMENSIONS __[FLR. [COMMERTS ROOW NAWE NUM. [EL. [LABEL TEST. UV [DIMENSTONS __[FLR. [COMMERTS RUUM NAME NUM. _[STM. JaTY JBIMENSIONS DESL. FLR. |COMMENTS RUUM NAME LU L LB L1 L3 L EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
BATHRM. #1MASTER] |c01 | [ [SB2422R  [BASECABINET |1 |24X22%3* |1 BR #2010, U I L ﬁvli\ERngEwl L e |, KITCHEN A1 g1 32 7/8"X30 3/8"X69 7/8" EEE;‘L@?SUEE‘#EEUSEP"T"AB”T FREEZER |, BATHRM. #1[MASTER] |01 |1 |1 |/ e 7 5/16°X5"X8 58" SUPPLEMENTS.
BATHRM. SIMASTER] [G02 | | |4DBM622  |BASE CABINET |1 [WXazass” |1 SHELIvG—STELYIvG - KITCHEN a2 (BB |29 778 K28 RANGE-ELECTRIC CONVECTION JB655 1 PATH M. #2 w0 Joasse U s
BATHRM. #1MASTER] [c03 | [J[sB2z2L  [BASECABNET |1 [zxazzwae |1 BR.CLO.#3 ez |—WARDROBE | NARDROBE W/ |1 % el g BATH RM. #2 o |1 [ [ahsko ey [t
BATH RM. #3 cos | [I|se2s22 BASECABINET |1 |24"X22'X36" |1 SHELVING——TSHELVING pre—— KITCHEN a3 ||t |30"t6 5786 2" MICROWAVE UNDER CABINET MOUNT 1 BATH RN £3 w1 |1 [OLETPRPERHOLOER 7oy g
BATH RM. #3 c05 B [<081022 BASE CABINET |2 |10°X22"X36" |1 BR.CLO.#3 ¢03 =m§g§°“ RWUADR”R”BEW’ T e ! p— ™ R P -, : TIVING ARER 95 [T [T [BUTTON PILLOW R RIIRSNIER I(S
LIVING AREA 06 [T [T__[PILLOW T2°XT 7[8°XTT 16"
KITCHEN c06 B24 BASE CABINET |1 |24"X24™X36" |1 SHELVING —|SHELVING . RuALE L L o o
[ BR. CLO. #4 C04  |—|WARDROBE |WARDROBEW/ |1 | IMEXMIL LIVING RREA 07T [T |PICLOW X7 T/8°KT3 3716 s
KITCHEN 07 [Fleceask BASECABINET |1 |48"X24"X36" |1 W/ ROD ROD LAUNDRY RM. A0S 1 2727 " GTW220ACKWW - WASHER 1
SHELVING —[SHELVING .
KITCHEN cos [[Y[se3e BASECABINET |1 |36™24'X36" |1 BLR. CLO. #4 005 |—|WARDROBE |wAkoRosew, |1 |S\VZXmSL |, = 3
: : —__ R CLO. WI oD 200 16°X7* LAUNDRY RM. AD6 1 27°X29 1/2'X43 15/16"  |[GTXL2EASIWW - ELECTRIC DRYER 1 -
KITCHEN cos | [ [scez0L BASECABINET |1 [19.7/8"X24°X36" |1 L ML - P . =
KITCHEN c10 g B24L BASE CABINET |1 247X24°X36" |1 BED RM. #1[CLOSET]  |C06 _mEgEUBE ;I(VUADRURUBEW/ 2 ey ! SI n e 9
KITCHEN cn |[jeee BASE CABINET |1 [28"X24X3¢" |1 SHELVING |SHELVING YT n £ g
BED RM. #1[CLOSET]  |C07  |===|WARDROBE |WARDROBEW/ |1 e 1 E 5
KITCHEN cz  |[|es2 BASE CABINET |1 |327%24"X36" |1 [ ! W/ ROD ROD / 16°X7 g £ 8a g
RS o 2 =5 2
KITCHEN ca | [eoeu BASECABINET |2 |14"X24™X36* |1 HALL CLO. c8  |— SHELF 2 [s13/emxeaet 1 W P I erre M " Qs Ftf E
) PE =
LAUNDRY RM. o | [peu BASECABINET |1 |24"X24™X36" |1 HALL CLO. 0y |— SHELF 3 [s17/6m02°%3/6" 1 g " 5f §3 %
~ S © ¢ +
LAUNDRY RM. o |— SHELF 1 [eowizxae 1 = Z 498 °ff &
T =< d95%¢ ¢
LAUNDRY RM. mo|— SHELF 1 [PTRNEXIRT > 8 Ts 838 £
uw» SES 2
PANTRY o |— SHELF b [3snexizxle |1 a e S L % %33 E
L3 T3[16"XT12°X3] _ - =So S2F B
PANTRY [ S — SHELF LI P 1 Q BF s8s %
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY O n £ ££5F %
SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES °
PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE Ei ( o
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ZO 2 5 03 31
ELECTRONIC COPIES . d C
[ ] [ ] ErEy REZ253 <oy
TxQ- S%gmetm S
. . gL2= SEo4-wzo3E
A w
Efxu FURIUTESED
o= FJiE2Zza ©
8%,_’: EE%U,OE— RO
1 1 TFxfE oSosSzwglZbo
— o0Fu 35:§<2t -Egggz
c8z2 gioteliis<33
xo =0 I~ a—~Fuw
ZzoE Egagh oJnwT
phuy Onhgupu Sl
8.2z 2Za83piiZ ys
0322 ZZYzEZEEoI3
25z5 pFuw 23 LTC
w=g YopwnlF_az T
nnao Zwwuw I, o
SHwE OgroFcYUEcng
aclE Eehpu EZE
S2LE 3E2ES23uwREE
gmmg Eﬂgum%mﬂ <
FéeL QFx350rz8sg
QI aaeExgsS x5 W
Sg2c “PvBgE2l38E
ES 43 sedZEa<Pgo0
E29% 23TzUupa2Re
SEZE SEuUZEFS No
STz = x
BZul Tuls°-n3I0cHE
gSup gpu>0 S5PIWD
8z08 coIuE3ET2ES
S 3 Sy n&5°
0w<zg _|<":.’§E§—ln_<|.u
EQEF IEBRB32E3F
<L
el <E -~
+ 3
™
S 2
o J
. 8 II
C =
CABINET SCHEDULE [WALL CABINETS] bn j qV]
ROOW NANE NUW.__[EL. JLABEL OEST. TV [OIMENSIONS __[FLR. [COMMENTS [ o
KITCHEN cor [ ] [wissat WALLCABINET |1 [5"X2'xa2* |1 = | |.|J =
KITCHEN 02 |ppy(w3ezs WALLCABINET 1 [ag"zX2e* |1 m ©
KITCHEN cos  [[q|w3o2s WALLCABINET 1 [30"xi2'xa4* |1 8 —
KITCHEN cos | [][waeszr WALLCABINET 1 [24"X2'X42* |1 E N
KITCHEN cos | [ [wassat WALLCABINET 1 [24"X12'X42* |1 Q
KITCHEN 006 [ecem|WokTH WALLCABINET 1 [e4™i2xur |1 0.
KITCHEN cor | [ [sewiezn  [wacicasmer 1 fevwer s
KITCHEN cos  |[TJ[cweosz  [warLcasmer 1 [sowiewer 1
KITCHEN cos | ] |wsuzw WALLCABINET 1 [5X2xaz* |1
LAUNDRY RM. co [T wassat WALLCABINET 1 [24"X2'X42* |1
LAUNDRY RM. on [EE|wsoe WALLCABINET |2 [30"xiz'xig" |1

CABINETS,
APLIANCES, &
ACCESSORIES

SCHEDULES

TYPE OF PROJECT

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

REVISION TABLE

|. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
II. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN

REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

SHEET NUMBER



RHowsare
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE


CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

INT. WALL ELEVATIONS

NOTE: If this item has been electronically signed and sealed using a Digital Signature and date the printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed. The signature must be verified on any electronic copies.

NOTE: ALL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL MEET MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS.
KITCHEN & BATHROOM ILLUSTRATIONS ESTABLISH A DESIGN BASIS FOR CONSTRUCTION PLANNING & ESTIMATING. INTERIOR FINISHES & MATERIALS (SUCH AS DOORS, CABINETS, & APPLIANCES, ETC.) ARE SUBJECT TO CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE / CHOICE.
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PLANNING, DESIGN, & MGT.

SOLUTIONS

Lead Designer / Planning Consultant
Email: pdmsolutions.us@gmail.com
Alt. Email: info@pdmsolutions.us
www.pdmsolutions.us + www.pdmdesign.net

Travis E. Hills, CPBD
Phone: 813.603.7363
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PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
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OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT
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HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

MISC. NOTES & DETAILS

TYPICAL REMODELING / (NEW CONSTRUCTION) NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EVALUATE THE SIZE, CAPACITY AND LOCATION OF THE EXISTING MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AS REQUIRED
FOR THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. PROVIDE ANY NEW PANELS, BREAKERS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT AS
REQUIRED TO ADHERE TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND TO MAKE A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM.

2. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADDITION WILL AFFECT THE ROUTING AND LOCATION OF THE EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING DUCT WORK
CURRENTLY SERVICING THE RESIDENCE. THIS DUCT WORK IS TO BE REMOVED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ADDITION AND A
NEW SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED. THE NEW SECOND
FLOOR ADDITION IS TO HAVE AN INDEPENDENT AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY THE AIR CONDITIONING
SUB-CONTRACTOR. THE AIR CONDITIONING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE FLORIDA ENERGY
CODE COMPLIANCE FORMS REQUIRED FOR PERMITTING.

3. ANY EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE THAT ARE DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION (I.E. CUTTING FOR PLUMBING LINES,
ELECTRICAL WIRING, NEW CONCRETE FOOTINGS, ETC.) SHALL BE TREATED AS A NEW CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WHEN REPLACED
AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE SAME REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED FOR A NEW SLAB. SUCH REQUIREMENTS SHALL INCLUDE
TERMITE PROTECTION, COMPACTED FILL, INSTALLATION OF AN ADEQUATE VAPOR BARRIER AND WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCING.

4. AT ANY LOCATIONS IN A CONCRETE SLAB (WITHIN THE REMODELED AREAS) EITHER NEW OR EXISTING THAT HAS BEEN DISTURBED
AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE ‘C’ ABOVE WHERE A COLD JOINT OR CRACK OCCURS AND THE FLOOR COVERING WILL BE A CERAMIC TILE OR
OTHER SIMILAR TILE SET IN A MORTAR BED, THE CRACKS OR COLD JOINTS SHALL BE TREATED WITH A CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE
PRIOR TO THE SETTING OF SUCH TILE. THE MEMBRANE SHALL BE INSTALLED PET THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND
THE TILE COUNCIL OF AMERICA.

5. IN THE AREAS OF EXISTING SPACES BEING REMODELED WHERE NEW WALL OR CEILING FINISHES ARE TO MEET THE EXISTING WALL
AND CEILING FINISHES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH, REPAIR OR FINISH THESE SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO MATCH THE
SURROUNDING FINISHES. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT A PATCH, REPAIR OR MATCH WILL NOT BE SUCCESSFUL IN MATCHING THE
FINISHES, THEN THE ENTIRE WALL OR CEILING SHALL BE REPLACED OR LAMINATED OVER FROM CORNER TO CORNER OR EDGE TO
EDGE.

6. THE SUPPLIERS OF THE DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF UNITS IN THE BUILDING TO DETERMINE IF THEY ARE
CONSIDERED TO BE IN A ‘HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS’ AS OUTLINED IN FBC, SECTION 2405.2. IF SUCH UNITS FALL INTO THE CATEGORY
OF ‘HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS’ THEY SHALL BE SUPPLIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET FBC SECTION 2405.2 REGARDING GLAZING IN BOTH
THE DOORS AND WINDOWS. SUCH GLAZING SHALL BE MIN. %" TEMPERED GLASS WITH LABELS INDICATING THIS.

7.

INES FOR THE CONNECTION OF NEW SERVICES TO THE REMODELED OR ADDITION TO THE BUILDING. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAKE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED TO THESE EXISTING SERVICES. IF HOWEVER, THE EXISTING SERVICES
ARE NOT OF SUFFICIENT SIZE OR CAPACITY, THEN HE SHALL NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF THESE CONDITIONS AND PROVIDE
OPTIONS FOR CORRECTING THE SITUATION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

8. IF ANY NEW ‘STUCCO’ FINISHES ARE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A STANDARD PORTLAND
CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM WITH PVC TYPE CORNER BEAD, ‘)’ CHANNEL, EXPANSION JOINT ACCESSORIES (NOT GALVANIZED). THE
REQUIRED WIRE LATH FOR FRAME AND CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SUBSTRATE SHALL BE DIAMOND TYPE GALVANIZED ZINC COATED
LATH (RIBBED WHERE REQUIRED ON HORIZONTAL SURFACES).

9. INSTALL %" CEMENT TILE BACKER BOARD (DURA-ROCK OR EQUAL) AT ANY WET AREA SUCH AS TUB SURROUNDS, SHOWER
ENCLOSURES, OR TUB DECK AREAS THAT ARE TO HAVE A CERAMIC TILE SURFACE. ON WOOD SUBFLOOR SYSTEMS WHERE CERAMIC
TILE IS TO BE PLACED, INSTALL MINIMUM %" CEMENT TILE BACKER BOARD UNDERLAYMENT OVER SUBFLOOR AND NAIL OR SCREW
PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXISTING ROOF TRUSS OR RAFTER CONFIGURATION, BEARING CONDITIONS AND HEEL
HEIGHT OF THE EXISTING TRUSSES OR RAFTERS SO THAT THE NEW AND EXISTING ROOF PLANES MATCH. IN ADDITION,
CONSIDERATION FOR THE THICKNESS OF THE EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CALCULATED IN THIS VERIFICATION.

11. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36” IN HEIGHT WITH BALUSTER SPACING NO GREATER THAN 4” 0.C. WITH BOTTOM RAIL MAX. 2” ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR.

12.1/2 INCH GYP. BOARD ON WALLS THROUGHOUT, 5/8” OR “C.D.” GYP. BOARD ON CEILINGS.
13. ALLDOORS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 6'-8” HIGH, 1-3/8” HOLLOW CORE AT INTERIOR AND 1-3/4” SOLID AT EXTERIOR, U.O.N..
14. DOORS WITH GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED.

15. WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD OR CEMENT BOARD SHALL BE USED ON PLUMBING WALLS IN WET AREAS (I.E. KITCHENS &
RESTROOMS)

16. THE CORRECT BUILDING NUMBER (ADDRESS MARKINGS) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" TALL AND DISPLAYED IN A PROMINENT
MANNER SO IT IS READABLY VISIBLE TO ENABLE EMERGENCY VEHICLE TO LOCATE THE BUILDING.

NOTE: If this item has been electronically signed and sealed using a Digital Signature and date the printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed. The signature must be verified on any electronic copies.
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STAIRS SHALL COMPLY W/ FBC R311.7

1. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN WIDTH.

2. STAIRWAY RISERS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 7".

3. STAIRWAY TREADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RUN OF 11".

4. THE LENGTH OF RUN AND THE HEIGHT OF RISER SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 3/8" IN THE ENTIRE RUN OF THE STAIR.

5. STAIRS ARE REQUIRED TO BE ILLUMINATED.

6. OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED IF OPENING IS LESS THAN 4",

7. MINIMUM 3/4" NOSING.

8. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS-SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF 1 ¥4 INCHES MIN. AND 2 INCHES MAX.

NOTE: SEE PLAN FOR TYPE OF STAIRS & RAILING.
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STAIRWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW
THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4 1/2 INCHES (114 MM) ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY AND
THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY AND BELOW THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND LANDINGS, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 31 1/2

INCHES (787 MM) WHERE A HANDRAIL IS INSTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 27 INCHES (698 MM) WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES.
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SECTION 311 STAIRWAYS:

EXCEPTION: THE WIDTH OF SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311.7.10.1.

R311.7.2 HEADROOM

THE HEADROOM IN STAIRWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET 8 INCHES (2032 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LINE ADJOINING

THE TREAD NOSING FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF THE STAIRWAY.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. WHERE THE NOSINGS OF TREADS AT THE SIDE OF A FLIGHT EXTEND UNDER THE EDGE OF A FLOOR OPENING THROUGH WHICH THE STAIR PASSES,
THE FLOOR OPENING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PROJECT HORIZONTALLY INTO THE REQUIRED HEADROOM NOT MORE THAN 4 3/4 INCHES (121 MM).

2. THEHEADROOM FOR SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311.7.10.1.

R311.7.3 VERTICAL RISE
A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN 147 INCHES (3734 MM) BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR LANDINGS.

R311.7.4 WALKLINE

THE WALKLINE ACROSS WINDER TREADS SHALL BE CONCENTRIC TO THE CURVED DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THROUGH THE TURN AND LOCATED 12
INCHES (305 MM) FROM THE SIDE WHERE THE WINDERS ARE NARROWER. THE 12-INCH (305 MM) DIMENSION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE
WIDEST POINT OF THE CLEAR STAIR WIDTH AT THE WALKING SURFACE OF THE WINDER. IF WINDERS ARE ADJACENT WITHIN THE FLIGHT, THE POINT OF
THE WIDEST CLEAR STAIR WIDTH OF THE ADJACENT WINDERS SHALL BE USED.

R311.7.5 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS
STAIR TREADS AND RISERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, DIMENSIONS AND
DIMENSIONED SURFACES SHALL BE EXCLUSIVE OF CARPETS, RUGS OR RUNNERS.

R311.7.5.1 RISERS

THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 7 3/4 INCHES (196 MM). THE RISER SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF
THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH
(9.5 MM). RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30
DEGREES (0.51 RAD) FROM THE VERTICAL.

OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM), AS MEASURED VERTICALLY, TO THE
FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW DO NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. THE OPENING BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS IS NOT LIMITED ON SPIRAL STAIRWAYS.

2. THE RISER HEIGHT OF SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311.7.10.1.

R311.7.5.2 TREADS

THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 10 INCHES (254 MM). THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE
VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADING EDGE. THE GREATEST
TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5 MM).

R311.7.5.2.1 WINDER TREADS

WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A TREAD DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 10 INCHES (254 MM) MEASURED BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE
FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AT THE INTERSECTIONS WITH THE WALKLINE. WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A TREAD DEPTH OF NOT
LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM) AT ANY POINT WITHIN THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIR. WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS, THE LARGEST WINDER TREAD
DEPTH AT THE WALKLINE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST WINDER TREAD BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5 MM). CONSISTENTLY SHAPED WINDERS
AT THE WALKLINE SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE SAME FLIGHT OF STAIRS AS RECTANGULAR TREADS AND DO NOT HAVE TO BE WITHIN 3/8 INCH
(9.5 MM) OF THE RECTANGULAR TREAD DEPTH.

EXCEPTION: THE TREAD DEPTH AT SPIRAL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R311.7.10.1.

R311.7.5.3 NOSINGS

THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN 9/16 INCH (14 MM). A NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH
(19 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 1 1/4 INCHES (32 MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS. THE GREATEST NOSING
PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (9.5 MM) BETWEEN TWO STORIES, INCLUDING THE
NOSING AT THE LEVEL OF FLOORS AND LANDINGS. BEVELING OF NOSINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM).

EXCEPTION: A NOSING PROJECTION IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD DEPTH IS NOT LESS THAN 11 INCHES (279 MM).

R311.7.5.4 EXTERIOR PLASTIC COMPOSITE STAIR TREADS
PLASTIC COMPOSITE EXTERIOR STAIR TREADS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION AND SECTION R507.3.

R311.7.6 LANDINGS FOR STAIRWAYS

THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. THE WIDTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE FLIGHT SERVED. LANDINGS OF SHAPES OTHER THAN SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR SHALL BE PERMITTED

PROVIDED THAT THE DEPTH AT THE WALK LINE AND THE TOTAL AREA IS NOT LESS THAN THAT OF A QUARTER CIRCLE WITH A RADIUS EQUAL TO THE

REQUIRED LANDING WIDTH. WHERE THE STAIRWAY HAS A STRAIGHT RUN, THE DEPTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36

INCHES (914 MM).

EXCEPTIONS:

1. AFLOOR OR LANDING IS NOT REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF AN INTERIOR FLIGHT OF STAIRS, INCLUDING STAIRS IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE, PROVIDED
THAT A DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRS.

2. SEE SECTION R311.3 FOR EXTERIOR DOORS WHERE A STEP DOWN IS PROVIDED.

R311.7.7 STAIRWAY WALKING SURFACE
THE WALKING SURFACE OF TREADS AND LANDINGS OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE SLOPED NOT STEEPER THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 48 INCHES
HORIZONTAL (2-PERCENT SLOPE).

R311.7.8 HANDRAILS
HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS.

R311.7.8.1 HEIGHT
HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES (864 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES (965 MM).

EXCEPTIONS:

1. THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT OR STARTING EASING SHALL BE ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST TREAD.

2. WHERE HANDRAIL FITTINGS OR BENDINGS ARE USED TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS TRANSITION BETWEEN FLIGHTS, TRANSITIONS AT WINDER
TREADS, THE TRANSITION FROM HANDRAIL TO GUARD, OR USED AT THE START OF A FLIGHT, THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT AT THE FITTINGS OR BENDING
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO EXCEED 38 INCHES (956 MM).

R311.7.8.2 CONTINUITY

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE
FLIGHTTO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL
POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES (38 MM) BETWEEN THE
WALL AND THE HANDRAILS.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST AT THE TURN.

2. THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL SHALL BE ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST TREAD.

R311.7.8.3 GRIP-SIZE
REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OR PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASP-ABILITY.

1. TYPE I. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND NOT
GREATER THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM). IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES
(102 MM) AND NOT GREATER THAN 6 1/4 INCHES (160 MM) WITH A CROSS SECTION OF DIMENSION OF NOT MORE THAN 2 1/4 INCHES (57
MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.01 INCH (0.25 MM).

2. TYPE II. HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4 INCHES (160 MM) SHALL HAVE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH
SIDES OF THE PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4 INCH (19 MM) MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND ACHIEVE A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 5/16 INCH (8 MM) WITHIN 7/8 INCH (22 MM) BELOW THE WIDEST
PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH (10 MM) TO A LEVEL THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1
3/4 INCHES (45 MM) BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 1 1/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND NOT MORE THAN 2 3/4 INCHES (70 MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.01 INCH (0.25
MM).
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APPROVED METAL FLASHING, VINYL FLASHING, SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES AND MECHANICALLY ATTACHED FLEXIBLE FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE- PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
FASHION OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. METAL FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND
USED AS FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ALL FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED IN A MANNER TO PREVENT THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
THE ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES ELECTRONIC COPIES .

USED AS FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 711. ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED AT THE JUNCTURE WITH THE BUILDING WALL WITH A
SEALANT COMPLYING WITH AAMA 800 OR ASTM C920 CLASS 25 GRADE NS OR GREATER FOR PROPER JOINT EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION, ASTM C1281, AAMA
812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF SEALANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
COMPLY WITH AAMA 714. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. APPROVED FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

MATIONAL COUNCIL OF &

1. EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR

Diqitallv si db
WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER COMPLYING WITH SECTION 703.2 FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. MECHANICALLY ATTACHED FLEXIBLE

Pi M Vall
FLASHINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 712. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OR MORE

OF THE FOLLOWING: D t et O 5 O 3 3 1
ate: 2025.03.
1.1. THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION AND FLASHING INSTRUCTIONS, OR FOR APPLICATIONS NOT ADDRESSED IN
° I ) I

THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLASHING MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE FLASHING
INSTRUCTIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED, PAN FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE SILL OF EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. PAN

FLASHING SHALL BE SEALED OR SLOPED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO DIRECT WATER TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-
RESISTIVE BARRIER FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. OPENINGS USING PAN FLASHING SHALL INCORPORATE FLASHING OR PROTECTION AT THE HEAD AND SIDES.
1.2. INACCORDANCE WITH THE FLASHING DESIGN OR METHOD OF A REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

1.3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER APPROVED METHODS.

1.4 IN ACCORDANCE WITH FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 OR FMA/AAMA/WDMA 400.
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Alt. Email: info@pdmsolutions.us
www.pdmsolutions.us + www.pdmdesign.net

Travis E. Hills, CPBD
Phone: 813.603.7363

1. ATTHE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO WALLS, WITH PROJECTING LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER
STUCCO COPINGS.

. UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL COPINGS AND SILLS.

. CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRIM.

. WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

. AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

. AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS.

o 1 A WD

TYPICAL WINDOW INSTALLATION & FLASHING DETAIL

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
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SCALE: NTS
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM €926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.
R703.7.1 LATH
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG 5t ep 1 F"J"E'Fl are the WRB at the rﬂugﬁ' E‘F'Eﬂliﬂg' cut and fold house the brick mold I:-EE FEﬂUil’Ed h-.l,- the door manufacturer partiv:ula r!'ﬁl'
L} C F

(38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 11/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR

C1787, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR
OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH

IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER
AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPEM, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP, IS(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS, HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328.

THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.10 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

R703.10.1 PANEL SIDING

FIBER-CEMENT PANELS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C1186, TYPE A, MINIMUM GRADE Il OR ISO 8336, CATEGORY A, MINIMUM CLASS 2. PANELS

SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LONG DIMENSION EITHER PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING. VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL OCCUR OVER

FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH CAULKING, OR WITH BATTENS OR FLASHING, OR BE VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL SHIPLAP, OR OTHERWISE DESIGNED
TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R703.1. PANEL SIDING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FASTENERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R703.3(1) OR THE APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTIONS.

R703.10.2 LAP SIDING

FIBER-CEMENT LAP SIDING HAVING A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF 12 INCHES (305 MM) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C1186, TYPE A, MINIMUM GRADE II

OR IS0 8336, CATEGORY A, MINIMUM CLASS 2. LAP SIDING SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND LAP SIDING NOT HAVING TONGUE-AND-

GROOVE END JOINTS SHALL HAVE THE ENDS PROTECTED WITH CAULKING, COVERED WITH AN H-SECTION JOINT COVER, LOCATED OVER A STRIP OF FLASHING, OR SHALL

BE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R703.1. LAP SIDING COURSES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FASTENER HEADS EXPOSED OR CONCEALED, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE R703.3(1) OR APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

wrap (similar to Figure 1).

Step 2. Install pan flashing: for a slab or foundation wall
application, align the front edge for a continuous slab or foundation
wall application, or fold down for a step down slab; it is important
to integrate a back dam with the finish flooring/trim.

Step 3. Install the door: where sealant is used under the door
threshold, ensure that water is allowed to drain out of the pan
flashing. For this example, apply sealant at the WRB/brick mold
interface at the top and sides {(shown in red). Install a drip cap of
metal, plastic, or other approved material (shown as green) above

- ‘] e
m e

where not protected by a porch or overhang) in a bead of sealant
and secure to the wall.

Step 4. For this example, the sealant acts as the jamb flashing. After

installing the door, apply additional sealant where the brick mold
meets the house wrap.

Step 5. Install the head flashing: over the vertical leg of the drip
cap.

Step 6. Integrate the WRB: fold down the house wrap flap and tape
diagonal seams with construction tape.

e \e J/

- O |

Alternative to sealant at the brick mold: some manufacturers offer a double-sided, self-adhesive flashing product specifically designed for
non-flanged windows and doors with and without brick mold. The head and jamb flashing are adhered to the door frame before the door is
installed. After the door is installed, the head and jamb flashing are adhered to the WRE.

TYPICAL DOOR FLASHING DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

701 E. Linebaugh Ave.
Tampa, FL 33612
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REFERT0'S-2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO 9. SIMPSON HUS JOIST HANGERS ATTACHED w/ SIMPSON HD SCREW FASTENERS (TYP) <
COLUMN W/ CONC. FTG. / SECTION & DETAIL . . ° o I_
TYPICAL BUILT-UP COLUMNS & NAILING TYPICAL L.B. FRAME WALL OPENING (33) 1ML LOAD BEARING COLUMN TYPICAL CANTILEVER ROOF DETAIL 1d| ta sidne > 1~
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. :

by Pierre M Valles
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WALL SECTIONS &
DETAILS

TYPE OF PROJECT

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

REVISION TABLE

|. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
lll. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN

REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

SHEET NUMBER



RHowsare
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE


CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOTE: If this item has been electronically signed and sealed using a Digital Signature and date the printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed. The signature must be verified on any electronic copies. 5470 E. BUSCH BLVD, SUITE 202

TEMPLE TERRACE, FLORIDA 33617
PH: 813-506-1431

STRUCTURAL FASTENERS

TABLE 2304.10.1 TABLE 2304.10.1
GRAVITY & UPLIFT SAFE LOADS (PLF) GRAVITY & UPLIFT SAFE LOADS (PLF)
FASTEN I NG SCH EDU I.E FASTEN I NG SCH EDU LE B" x 16" LINTELS B" x 24" LINTELS | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
GRAVITY UPLIFT SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER SPACING AND LOCATION BOTTOM GRAVITY UPLIFT Ty e BOTTOM ST OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND ELEMENTS fE':E';I %‘;,E:: TYPE |TOPBAR| BARS |(mjesL (1yesu|(nesi (1yesu [R5k (FSU el (awsu LENGTH|  sPAN NEE: | VOrBAR| BARS (U0 [IRUIHISL (U o (aaal T By COMPLIES WITH THE FBG 2020 77H
LOCATION Wood structural panels (WSP), subfloor, roof and interior wall sheathing to framing and particle board wall sheathing to framing (OREL (VRS EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
Edges | |Intermediate supports A 3 L geh - By A 210 -8 P t 2-#2 |2 A#z N;NE [.;E:'; [:gdn? BE;;; . ?ag-e.'ﬁ SUPPLEMENTS.
2-10" | 1'-6"| Precast 2-#2 |2-#2|NONE] 4896 6467 4806 4806° - e e - :
Roof (inche | |(inches) I P::E:; 5w 19 - msNORE 313 16a 4430 T 3 E 7- 2: Frecast 2-#2_[2-#2[NONE 5321: ?rma: msrf.: E1'§|5:
1. Blocking between ceiling joists, rafters or trusses to top plate |3-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or 3-10d box (3” x 0.128"); 0r3-3" x 0.131" nails; Each end, s) 4.0 | Z-8 | Precast 2.22 |2-22|NONE] 2305 8020 3322 987 . =l it L O O el | e 52'5;" il
or other framing below or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown toenail 31.3/8"-1/2" 6d common or deformed (2" x 0.113") (sub-floor and wall) 6 12 4.6 | 32 Precast 7-82 |2-82|NONE 1770 5743 ZE02 B353 j : 33 i E::E :zi = zm':ﬁre 3 :i ngg ;5?43?3- E;ff‘ ;‘:i": E;f’_f
Blocking between rafters or truss not at the wall top plate, to 2-8d common (21/2" x 0.131")2-3" x 0.131" nails2-3" 14 gage staples Each end, 8d box or deformed (21/2"” x 0.113") (roof) 6 12 4'-8" | ¥-4"| Precast [(2)Dd.5wWre|2 -#3|NONE 6614 10000 a053 10000 oA T copamm . 582 1223 |NONE T 2921 2044 FTET - L
rafter or truss toenail 23/8" x 0.113" nail (sub-floor and wall) 6 12 B-1 407 Fecimt 3 282 |3 RUNENE; 408 4450 1806 4275 5 -0 76 Precast | 2-#2 |2-#3|NONE| 3164 B183 2443 7066 o g
2-16 d common (31/2" x 0.162")3-3" x 0.131" nails3-3" 14 gage staples End nail 13/4" 16 gage staple, 7/16" crown (sub-floor and wall) 4 8 56.' 1; ;. ! 2" E:EE: § ; zi ; g :i E&E ;gg? gg? :;ﬁi‘ ;g;; 6.6 5.2 Fracast | Z-#2 |Z2-#4|NONE| 6158 7054 7955 5633 = g
Flat blocking to truss and web filler 16d common (31/2" x 0.162") @ 6" 0.c.3" x 0.131” nails @ 6" 0.c.3"” x 14 gage  |Face nail ” " nai e - - a3 g Poecrat | Z-93 L2 onMNONEL 9535 o 1962 il (%] 2
g staples @ 6”o(c / ) gag 23/ 8” * 0.113" nail (roof) . 4 8 7.6 | 6-2"| Precast 7-#2 |2-#A|NONE| 2498 2498 500 7322 T Ty Procast || DiswWic|2  #4|NONE| 5067 5503 T 57T ~
o . . — 13/4" 16 gage staple, 7/16" crown (roof) 3 6 T7-8 | 6-4 | Precast |i2)D45wre|2-#3|NONE| 3071 3071 2516 3049 B0 55 Precast [(2)Di5Wre|2 -#4|NONE| 5430 5524 4236 5756 - :
2. Ceiling joists to top plate 3-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3-3" x 0.131" nails; Each joist, 32.19/32" - 3/4" 8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or 6d deformed (2” x 0.113") 6 12 B-0" | 6-8" | Precast |[(2)D4.5wre|2 - 24| NONE 2831 2831 2651 2811 F-a 7o Procast |12} 4.6 Wee|2 - #4|MONE| 4961 4979 3860 5178 o °
or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown toenail 23/8" x 0.113" nail; or 2" 16 gage staple, 7/16" crown 4 8 B-4" | 7-0" | Precast |i2) D45 Wre|2 - #4|NONE 2625 2625 2421 2607 g-0 T Precast Z-#2 |2-#4|NONE M7 3702 1139 3236 N =
3. Ceiling joist not attached to parallel rafter,laps over partitions |3-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or4-3" x 0.131" Face nail 33.7/8" - 11/4" 10d common (3" x 0.148"); or 8d deformed (21/2" x 0.131") 6 12 8-6" | 7-2"| Precast 2-8#2 |2-#4|NONE 1946 1934 703 1922 g-4" g Precast 242 |2 -#4|NONE 2841 3081 048 2675 L g c =
(no thrust)(see Section 2308.7.3.1, Table 2308.7.3.1) nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16"” crown : : : : 9-.4" | #-0"| Precast 2-82 |2-84|NONE 1583 1674 586 1628 10 - & o -2 Precast 2-42 [2- fq MOMNE 2540 27a7 755 2108 [ z E % 2
4. Ceiling joist attached to parallel rafter (heel joint) PerTable 2308.7.3.1 Face nail . . 0°-6" | &-2"| Precast | 2-#2 |2-#4[NONE] 1329 1407 468 1285 L, % A s, e R S, 2l e - as £f §
(see Section 2308.7.3.1, Table 2308.7.3.1) Other exterior wall sheathing 11'-4" |10°-0"| Precast | 2-# |2-#5|NONE| 1312 1312 406 1104 12-0r] 10-8 Precast | 2-#3 [2-#5[NONE] 2048 2048 587 il g " &2 92 %
- ’ p p p ; P P : 34.1/2"fiberboard sheathingb  |11/2" galvanized roofing nail (7/16" head diameter); or 11/4" 16 gage staple 3 6 12°-0" |10'-8"| Precast 2-#3 |2-#5|NONE 1210 1210 366 986 -8 1ot Precast | 2-#3 |2-#5INONE| 2200 2269 1577 2269 ~E 842 *
5. Collar tie to rafter 3-10d common (3" x 0.148"); or4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or4-3" x 0.131" nails;  |Face nail / g Wit{l 7/“;16,, or 1 crown g nail (7/ ) / gag P 176 11721 Precasi 5% |2 _#5[NONE 1354 1354 o8 1354 13 -2 17 - Precast Z-#3 |2-#5|MOME 1732 1732 484 1312 E P %’ z R §§ g
ord-3"14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 35. 25/32" fiberboard sheathingb |13/4" galvanized roofing nail (7/16" diameter head); or 11/2" 16 gage staple 3 6 T3-4 [12-0°| Precast | 2-#3 |2 #5[NONE| 1045 1045 303 B0Z ik ot M oo L N A ]t L el a4 A > .% T 838
6. Rafter or roof truss to top plate(See Section 2308.7.5, Table |3-10 common (3" x 0.148"); or3-16d box (31/2” x 0.135"); or4-10d box (3" x  |Toenailc ' g with 7 /g16" or 1 erown g ’ gagestap 14-0" |12-8"| Precast | 2-#4 |2-#5|NONE 978 978 778 730 tah-f | e |Peediswsad) Sof pecdapetig| IR e s 1S <2 Y7 98z B
2308.7.5) 0.128"); or4-3" x 0.131 nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown &5 |17 -2 |Prestessed| 2.2 |2 -25INONE T78 1418 a0 0 154" 140" |Prestressed| 2-#3 |2 - #5|NONE W.R. 2137 574 1134 _ 5| 25 8 g £z
7. Roof rafters to ridge valley or hip rafters; or roofrafter to 2- 2-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3-3" x 0.131"” End nail — - 15'- 4" | 14'- 0"|Prestressed| 2-#3 |2 -#5|NONE M.R. 1200 387 TED E : j 12 - g EEEE'EESE: i 3 s . :? :EEE :'E' ::5; :i:_l E:; o n =8 £52 &
inch ridge beam nails; or3-3"” 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown; or Wood st;uctural panels, combination subfloor underlayglent to fr'ammg . : 17°- 4" | 16'- 0" | Prestressed| 2-#3 |2-#5|NONE N.R 852 326 641 5 - g 5 : " P:::tz: :zd 5 - = |3 :#g NOME 1254 1754 702 1371
3-10d common (31/2” x 0.148”); or3-16d box (31/2" x 0.135"); or4-10d box( " Toenail 36. 3/4 and less 8d common (21/2 x0.131 "); or 6d deformed (2 x0.113 ") 6 12 19°- 4" | 18' - 0" | Prestressed 2-84 2 - #5|NONE M.R. 51 266 523 -4 TS Proatressnd 2. &4 3 . #5| NOME MR 1062 381 751
x 0.128"); or4-3" x 0.131" nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 37.7/8"-1" 8d common (21/2" = 0.131"); or 8d deformed (21/2" x 0.131") 6 12 20N IR - T Freairmsnnc (2o RaJE o fa NGNS il 961 446 872 77 -0 20-8  |Prestressed| 2-#4 |2-#5|NONE N.R. 054 350 710
38.11/8" - 11/4" 10d common (3" x 0.148"); or 8d deformed (21/2" x 0.131") 6 12 21°-4" |20°- 0"|Prestressed| 2-#4 |2 -#5|NONE NR 678 219 431 24 -0" | 27-% |Prestressed| 2-#4 |2 -#5|NONE| NR. B24 302 508
22'-0° | 20'- 8" |Prestressed| 2-#4 |2-#5|NONE| NR 634 226 445 e =
Panel siding to framing NE: --thT Rgsmi Prestressed 2-84 |2 -85|NONE MN.R. 522 174 341 « LINTEL MEETS DEEP BEAM CRITERSA
39.1/2"orless 6d corrosion-resistant siding(17/8" x 0.106"); or6d corrosion-resistant casing (2" x 6 12 « LINTEL MEETS DEEP BEAM CRITERIA MOTE#1: (1) 24 M. REQUIRED FOR DIEEF BEAM ONLY
’ 15 E o SrpwhWoox>
0099 - o ; NOTE #1: (1) #4 MN. REQUIRED FOR DEEP BEAM ONLY Bof, CESEEEZES)
40.5/8" 8d corrosion-resistant siding (23/8" x 0.128"); or8d corrosion-resistant casing(21/2" x |6 12 TES4 3 é Sockyag 2
0.113") B32% SGod, w295y
sExy EREEy 2280
WALLS QuE> £zBUG6ZZ0,.
Interior paneling == =T = H e Swit g383z"SE5zk
8. Stud to stud (not at braced wall panels) 16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); 24" o.c. face nail 41.1/4" 4d casing (11/2" x 0.080"); or4d finish (11/2" x 0.072") 6 12 H - ] =R H: s z é s S o & 2 £ 95383 s
. . = A o= e L | o= u-adkEsg= x
10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3” x 0.131" nails; or3-3" 14 gage 16" 0.c. face nail 42.3/8" 6d casing (2" x 0.099"); or6d finish (Panel supports at 24 inches) 6 12 SRS =i f"; SRRH= é 252 £ E: g S ; T ; 300%
staples, 7/16" crown == f'..-: = St gggg 05E§§:$EE;§§
9. Stud to stud and abutting studs at 16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or 16" o.c. face nail = = SEIRA H: .8 H = SEFAS g2 =2 5{% YZEZ EE0 23
intersecting wall corners (at braced wall = = = B = = SRR = = :.{ — s 2 25 E 2 2g g .% ET . E
— — = - — < ' S — e R Wws o3T UEce
16d box (31/2" x 0.135"); or 12" o.c. face nail T = i wiBE fusg, é R
3" x 0.131” nails; or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 12" o.c. face nail ik § \ 4 2 ; cf S i.@ 22oEsua &
] 29
10. Built-up header (2 to 2" header) 16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or 16" o.c. each edge, face nail i Su25 GEd2EEZp355
z342 &4Esx.gizpos
16d box (31/2" x 0.135") 12" o.c. each edge, face nail =3t 5= ul E zF £ o E
11. Continuous header to stud 4-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or4-10d box (3" % 0.128") Toenail N - o = A e ll= ) 1= 1 Tl § E ; S § ; z° P 'g E ES § g g
12. Top plate to top plate 16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or 16" o.c. face nail DETAIL ‘W DETAL J DETAL 'K DETAIL '™ DETAIL 'Q" DETAIL R 0=33 j§E§§§§§§§§
10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3” x 0.131” nails; or3” 14 gage 12" o.c. face nail SSTh STOEOTOTES
staples, 7/16"” crown
13. Top plate to top plate, at end joints 8-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or12-10d box (3" x 0.128"); Each side of end joint, face nail(minimum 24" —
orl2-3" x 0.131" nails; or12-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown lap splice length each side of end joint) <
14. Bottom plate to joist, rim joist, band joist |16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or 16" o.c. face nail é
or blocking (not at braced wall panels) CD
16d box (31/2" x 0.135"); or3” x 0.131" nails; or3” 14 gage 12" o.c. face nail ™M = N
staples, 7/16" crown bt < «—
15. Bottom plate to joist, rim joist, band joist |2-16d common (31/2"” x 0.162"); or3-16d box (31/2" x 0.135"); 16" o.c. face nail + c ©
or blocking at braced wall panels or4-3" x 0.131" nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown — [@)) ™
16. Stud to top or bottom plate 4-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or4-3" = |Toenail \%‘{‘MV‘V/Z/ ; ) ™
0.131” nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/ 16" crown; or & Q%"';\c Ehe (b . (o] © -
2-16d common (31/2” x 0.162"); or3-10d box (3” x 0.128"); or3-3" |End nail 150 MPH (3 SEC. GUST) 150 MPH (3 SEC. GUST) Suf No. 66356 — 8 L
x 0.131" nails; or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown WINDOWS (ENCLOSED BUILDING) OPENINGS (ENCLOSED BUILDING) | m*E B m 2
2 8% S -
17. Top or bottom plate to stud 2-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3-3" |End nail WINDOW |SQUARE| WIND PRESSURE WINDOW OR DOOR |WIND PRESSURE /'%0 £ orpt s 'On = ©
x 0.131" nails; or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown CALL-OUT| FEET END ZONE OPENING SQ. FT. END ZONE Q\SS/ONA\.‘—\\Q 3 - —l o
18. Top plates, laps at comers and 2-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or3-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3-3" | Face nail POSITIVE| NEGATIVE POSITIV| NEGATI ” = Ul £
intersections x 0.131” nails; or3-3” 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 20(24| 4 | +405 | -54.2 E VE THIS ITEM HAS RECH ELECTRERIGALLY m ©
19. 1" brace to each stud and plate 2-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or2-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or2-3" x|Face nail 20130 6 +40.5 | -54.2 10 +40.5 | -54.2 SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES 5 —
0.131" nails; or2-3” 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 2038 7 +405 | -54.2 20 +38.7 | -50.5 PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE E Nl
20. 1" x 6" sheathing to each bearing 2-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or2-10d box (3" x 0.128") Face nail 20 44| 8 +405 | -54.2 30 +37.9 | -48.9 PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE
21. 1" x 8" and wider sheathing to each 3-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or3-10d box (3" % 0.128") Face nail 20 | 50 10 +40.5 | -54.2 40 +37.0 | -47.3 NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND Q
bearing 20 | 60 12 +405 | -53.5 50 +36.2 | -45.7 THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY n_
24 | 24 5 +40.5 | -54.2 60 +35.8 | -45.0 ELECTRONIC COPIES.
24 | 30 7 +40.5 | -54.2 70 +35.5 | -44.3
24 |38 8 | +40.5 | -54.2 80 +35.1 | -43.5 HURRICANE TRUSS ANCHORS (MIN.)
24 44| 10 | +405 | -54.2 90 +34.8 | 42.8 PRODUCT|  FASTENERS  |UPLIFT| FASTENERS |UPLIFT : M .
24150 11 | +40.3 | -53.8 100+ 344 | 421 CODE | 1_pLYTRUSS 2 OR 3 PLY TRUSS | g ITa y Sl g ne

24 | 60 14 +39.8 | -52.
2812416 05 | 542 HETA40| (8) 10dx 1-1/2"(990 (8)16d 1755

28130 8 | +405 542 HETA24(16) 10dx 1-1/2" 1890 |  (16) 16d 1890 b P M V ”
;g ii 191 22: ggg HETA20 (10) 10d x 1-1/2" 1490 (10)16d 1890 y Ierre a ES
2s 's01 13 200 =31 HETA20|(12) 10dx 1-1/2" 1785 |  (12) 16d 1890

28160] 16 | +39.4 | 520 HETA20 (14)|10dx 1-1/2" 1890 |  (14) 16d 1890 D ate° 202 5 03 3']
30 | 24 7 +40.5 -54.2 ° ° °

HETA20 (16) 10dx 1-1/2" 1890 (16) 16d 1890
3030 9 | +405 | -54.2

N
[0
LLl
<
Ll
7
=

—d
<<
o
=
o
—
=
»

30 38| 11 | +203 | 538 HETA16 (11) 10dx 1-1/2" 1635 (11) 16d 1890 . . I [
FLOORS 30| 44| 13 | +40.0 | -63. HETA12| (6) 10dx 1-1/2" 895 (6)16d 1315 O 6 .4 9 : 1 7 - 04 O O
30150| 15 | +396 -524 NOTE: 4" EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE (MIN.)
22. Joist to sill, top plate, or girder 3-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or floor3-10d box (3” x 0.128"); or3-3" x | Toenail 30| 60| 18 +39.1 | -51.2 - :
0.131" nails; or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 34 | 24 7 +405 | -54.2 TYPE OF PROJECT
23. Rim joist, band joist, or blocking to top 8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or10d box (3" x 0.128"); or3” x 0.131" nails; 6" o.c., toenail 34 | 30 10 +405 | -54.2
plate, sill or other framing below or3” 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 34 38 12 +401 | -535 i
24. 1" x 6" subfloor or less to each joist 2-8d common (21/2" x 0.131"); or2-10d box (3" x 0.128") Face nail 34 44 14 +39.8 _52'7 SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
25. 2" subfloor to joist or girder 2-16d common (31/2" x 0.162") Face nail 34 | 50 16 +39' 4 _52'0
26. 2" planks (plank & beam - floor & roof) |2-16d common (31/2" x 0.162") Each bearing, face nail 34160 20 +38.7 _50'5 a
27. Built-up girders and beams, 2” lumber  |20d common (4" x 0.192") 32" o.c., face nail at top and 38 24| 8 +40'5 _54'2 PRODUCT FASTENERS DESIGN LOADS (LBS) , ! REVISION TABLE
layers 10 box 3" x 0.1287); o » 0.131" nals 03" 14 tapies. 7/16 gzﬂomsiaggere_l: OtntOPPOZIte sides 38 30| 11 +403 | 538 ) - CODE DESCRIPTICN MATERIAL HEADER RAFTER UPLIFT L1 L2
ox (3" x 0.128"); or3” x 0.131" nails; or3” 14 gage staples, " " 0.c. face nail at top an o - ‘ - : TR T TN AT : - |. 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
crown bottomstaggered on opposite sides 38 /38| 13 +40.0 | -53.1 1 L‘ . EIE r 1 — 1 /4 AZT L H HURRICANE TIES 18 GA (4) Bd |(6) Bdx1-1/2"| 400/400 | 415 140 y % .- 1L 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
And:2-20d common (4” x 0.192"): or3-10d box (3"  0.128"); or3-3"x _|Ends and at each splice, face nail 38 /44| 15 | +39.6 | -524 = N Il 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
0.131" nails; or3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 38 | 50 18 +39.1 -51.2 } |_ E [\ F T H
28. Ledger strip supporting joists or rafters  |3-16d common (31/2" x 0.162"); or4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); or4-3" x Each joist or rafter, face nail 38 60| 22 +38.5 | -50.2 3" NIAMETER ‘.)IN 2 FASTENERS DESIGN LOADS (LBS)
0.131" nails; or4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 40 | 24 9 +40.5 | -54.2 = — a = & 9/16" DIA PRODUCT — — ASIENRERS LN LUALS [LBa)
29. Joist to band joist or rim joist 3-16d common (31/2” x 0.162"); or4-10d box (3" x 0.128"); 0rd-3"x | End nail 4030 | 12 | +40.4 | 535 946 DA % | CODE LI MATERIAL | HpaDeR | RAFTER | UPUFT | o | L2 [\
0.131" nails; or4-3"” 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 40 38| 14 | +39.8 | -52.7 | e l | Hs HURRICANE TIES 16 CA (8) Bd (8) 8d 785/820 | 560 | ———- REVIEWED FOR
30. Bridging or blocking to joist, rafter or truss |2-8d common (21/2” x 0.131"); or2-10d box (3" x 0.128"); 0r2-3” x 0.131” | Each end, toenail 40| 44| 17 | +38.7 | -505 I W | ~ L () ' : s B RIEL I ANCE
nails; or2-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown 40 50| 20 | +38.7 | -50.5 {4 — == ) / 7‘,;"8.’ < S
40 | 60| 24 | +38.4 | -49.9 N /] - \
T B - : PRODUCT FASTENERS DESIGN LOADS (LBS) ;
r CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | HEADER | RAFTER | UPLFT | U | L2 & SCALE
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS FASTENERS L [H25 HURRICANE TIES 18 GA (5) 8d (5) &d 365 150 [ 130 J
Sl Sl JEPTH SLOT___ | ANCHOR BOLT PER DRAWING NOTES
WSH 416 WEST PALM BEACH WASHER 1/4" 1-1/2x9/167 1/2" DA SHEET NUMBER
AC DC \CQ AR +Y A
U.‘?:H 1093 | SSTD-1093 ANCHORING WASHER 1/8" 9/16" DIA 1/2" DIA PRODUCT FASTENERS DESICN LOADS (LBS)
SCRIPTIO A 0| A o : "~ ”
CODE L MATERIAL | stups | RAFTER | UPFT | U [ L2
L H2 HURRICANE TIES 18 GA (5)8d | (5) &d P ||
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REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
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ROOFING DETAILS

SECTION R903 WEATHER PROTECTION W,

L-BRACING REQUIREMENTS $ QQ’\\G EN Sg‘l:f‘ % 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
" "y e ' on ' on S % = SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
R903.1 GENERAL sggl?«; L-BR’:\(():ING l(.-lééAélﬁa l(fééAél;:G l(fé;AaﬁG |> 1-8 j ROOF EDGE r 1-8 ‘I % No. 66356 % z OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
ROOF DECKS SHALL BE COVERED WITH APPROVED ROOF COVERINGS SECURED TO THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE % i S AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
16" 0'-0"TO4'-5" 4'-5"T08'-0" 8'-0"T012'-0" 12'-0"TO 16'-0" -’_ _F = = = COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
- " STATE OF Qe =
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER. ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE — = 3 @ = B rtord ‘_{\@ EDIION ALONG WITH  APPLICABLE
AND THE APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUCH THAT THE ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL SERVE TO PROTECT s i ”of{sg',a-;\-&\\
THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE. @ oar ,
R903.2 FLASHING = @Egg w‘ﬂvff)iﬁcﬁff? z@LEE?\.BEiD 2" x4" OUTRIGGERS @ 24" 0.C. THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY
. el o iee BE oW SHEATED CONNECT OUTRIGGER TO GABLE
RUSSES. BELOW, SHEATLED - ) : LE >
FLASHINGS SHALL BE USED TO SEAL ROOFING SYSTEMS, WHERE THE SYSTEM IS INTERRUPTED OR TERMINATED AND SHALL BE 74 S =Y TRAN BACKNAIL w/ @)-164 NALS (YP) TRUSS w/ SIMPSON H3 HURRICANE % SIGHED AND SEREERLORCEERRE M ACLERG - :
% PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE Z g
INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND ROOF THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH ; _ ] %0 o ; F
MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF LTI i i @ FRINTER GOPES QF TEIRROEUHER R = : 45
PLANE. e el T © LD, OR /16" 0.5.5. .11 NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND (3. £
| et W seNALSSOD OG0 : THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY > | Y
R903.2.1 LOCATIONS e e z /UIEY FRAMING (TYP.) fs'rg.céxl%ﬁggngggg ALONG EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN THE FIELD w ° @ RIDGE 2 P ;ey
FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION _|| H | T] W \ NALENDSTO2" 1 BLOCKING i 33 L BUACETO BXTED 715451 0% O @ @ T i ELECTRONIC COPIES . o
AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. WHERE FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT WITH A THICKNESS OF e s |z (g2 vewon _J L —— WLTOZ" x4 WEB BLOCKNG -1 (STEPPED DOWN) ; @ i @ 8 g . =
g - _ “ - T
NOT LESS THAN PROVIDED IN TABLE R903.2.1 OR IN COMPLIANCE WITH RAS 111. EXCEPTION: FLASHING IS NOT REQUIRED AT HIP e wax. 8 2" x4 NAILER ATTACHED T0 ‘ GABLE END TRUSS S o @ & o 5 82 3
D XPOSID TO WIND TRUSS BOT. CHORD & P.T. PLATE z\ HURRICANE STRAPS SIMILAR TO (o] g © a g
AND RIDGE JUNCTIONS. W/ (3)-16d NAILS @EA. END SIMPSON MODEL NO. LSTA 30 w/ (§<, . . . (5 E S g,, % s
R903.2.2 CRICKETS AND SADDLES sz QQ§ D t I I n d Zy SEgiic:
— K ®c 3 n
A CRICKET OR SADDLE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE RIDGE SIDE OF ANY CHIMNEY OR PENETRATION MORE THAN 30 INCHES (762 MM) N 4, @ @ I g I a y S I g e = 3 é’ > 528 &
WIDE AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE SLOPE. CRICKET OR SADDLE COVERINGS SHALL BE SHEET METAL OR OF THE SAME < = .2 23 =
02 GABLE END BRACING DETAIL [FRAME WALLS] ks & <Zt =) ue 58z 2
MATERIAL AS THE ROOF COVERING. EXCEPTION: UNIT SKYLIGHTS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R308.6 AND FLASHED IN - o - = @ . S22 825k ¢
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED WITHOUT A CRICKET OR SADDLE. R ) SCALE:NTS. — @ _ y lerre alles as E§ gi::
R903.2.3 MEMBRANE FLASHINGS ' : SR E "E-::‘:"‘ﬁ“““ ki 3 @ @ @ @ @ z
ALL MEMBRANE FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE ROOF ASSEMBLY MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED LITERATURE. R e ]__ _T
S B2 L-BRACING REQUIREMENTS ] SABLEEND . D a te o 2 O 2 5 O 3 3 'I
PRODUCT ¢ 1¢ STUD NO (12" x4" 22" x4" @)2" x6" 1-8" 1-8" . b b
SPACING L-BRACING L-BRACING L-BRACING L-BRACING
16" 0'-0"T04'-5" 4'5"108'-0" 8'-0"T0 12'-0" 12'-0" 0 16"-0" | 1
OCF VALLEY DETAIL . P — — — P— 8 RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT EDGES L L —
NO™—TO-5CALE # orotosto srorroro T-0"T010%0 lorotTo o ZONE @ 8 RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" 0.C. INTERMEDIATE 06 .49 .4 7 04 OO 65 OSEpEgE223a
SECTION R905 REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOF COVERINGS N ErEy ggiag;;;%
2" x4" WEB BLOCKS NAILED BET. 70NE 8 RING SHANK NAILS AT ¢" 0.C. AT ROOF off23 3F¢%, zYsE
R905.1.1 UNDERLAYMENT WEBS W/ (2)-16d NAILS @ EA. END 2 x4" OUTRIGGERS @24 0.C. @ @ EDGES, RIDGE LINE, AND GABLE ENDWALL Bo2 5 guBzgs . % 24
oy S=Ed 5
UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF SLOPES 2:12 AND GREATER SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN THIS BACKNAIL w/ (2)-16d NAILS (TYP) TRUSS w/ SIMPSON H3 HURRICANE g¥. -3 £ % Lo E E: f.jg E .
. o o= =
CHAPTER. UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL BEAR B NOTE: END JOINTS FOR SHEATHING SHALL BE STAGGERED AND OCCUR OVER A FRAMING MEMBER. gegy 25522,85008
] 14 =uw=z [+ S S 17} =
A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE CLASSIFICATION i R803.2.31 SHEATHING FASTENINGS 925 £3pEoz8] EQ
_— =< OI—‘u_oujl—<HE
INDICATED. UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF SLOPES 2:12 AND GREATER SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED IN ACCORDANCE W 2 . 08 716" 055, @ RATHG WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED T0 ROOF FRAMING WITH 80 AANUALR RING-SHANK NAILS @ & g928 o2 e %
WITH SECTION R905.1.1.1, R905.1.1.2 OR R905.1.1.3, AS APPLICABLE. SECTION "A""4" 27 x4" ANGLED BRACING @ - MALEDw/ 84 MALS SPACED @6 0. INCHES 0.C. AT EDGES AND 6 INCHES O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING, 0f3F 3¢ E2gE02s
48" 0.C. ALONG GABLE END - S22 b nFE<noY T
EXCEPTION: COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.1 IS NOT REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL METAL PANELS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE A NAIL ENDS TO 2" x 4" BLOCKING N nL" BRACE TO EXTEND AT LEAST 90% OF RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MIN. DIMENSIONS: g @ § % § % ; g Fy § g E Z §
SUBSTRATE OR UNDERLAYMENT, NAILTO 2+ x 4% WES BLOGKING VES LENGTH (SEETABLE) 1) 0113 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANK DIA. 220 3EEfBz3ukis
w/ (2)-16d TOE NAILS = g;;t:izg%‘g’"‘s)s :2)3 1Ré|l}|l_f[5) Q?QELIESRP%I;(:S&OVER SHANK DIA. E s ; - 22 & % g w g g g z
o w 20=2F<Z x
. 2 x4 NAILER ATTACHED TO ATTACH BOT. CHORD OF GABLE TRUSS 4) 0.280 INCH FULL ROUND HEAD DIA. g cef @F ZE 2 Eofsyk
R905.2.8 Flashing mu;il(sg.lg:mﬁg(;.xlgs 702" x 6" PT. PLATE w/ 16d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. 5) 2 3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH e § Z ;g_: §!-‘ = ; £e ; @ 2‘ E g
FLASHING FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION OR RAS 111. 2y prutew SfEE Ssuzzfes G
" 6" Z ui WSO _EVIUW
R905.2.8.1 BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING 24 0.C. (V) R0 g Eo Zggof-ois
2,22 2x-2sESdaZuw
BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS: 01 ROOF VALLEY FRAMING DETAILS 03 GABLE END BRACING DETAIL [MASONRY WALLS] 05 ROOF SHEATHING NAILING DIAGRAM EQEE IELE353255F
1. IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR SCALE:NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
2. IN COMPLIANCE WITH RAS 111, OR S S e g
3. A CONTINUOUS METAL MINIMUM 4 INCH BY 4 INCH "L" FLASHING SHALL BE SET IN APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT AND SET <
FLUSH TO BASE OF WALL AND OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT. BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL METAL FLANGES SHALL BE FASTENED
6 INCHES (152 MM) ON CENTER WITH APPROVED FASTENERS. ALL LAPS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) FULLY WIND LOAD SCHEDULE - DESIGN PRESSURES é )
SEALED IN APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT. FLASHING SHALL START AT THE LOWER PORTION OF ROOF TO ENSURE WATER- [NOTE: REFER TO RAFTER SCHEDULE FOR LUMBER SIZES] Florida Building Code 2020 (7th Edition) ()]
SHEDDING CAPABILITIES OF ALL METAL LAPS. THE ENTIRE EDGE OF THE HORIZONTAL FLANGE SHALL BE SEALED COVERING ALL L2 DSE BEM orida Building Code itio M S«
NAIL PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT AND MEMBRANE. SHINGLES SHALL OVERLAP THE HORIZONTAL FLANGE W T2 SPRCER DR 1L ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 150 IM.PH. bl 5
AND SHALL BE SET IN APPROVED FLASHING CEMENT. EQUIVALENT CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES Sim pson Strong-Tie LSSU EXPOSURE CATEGORY c + _g) A
BASE FLASHING SHALL BE OF EITHER CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL PROVIDED IN SECTION R905.2.8.1 OR MINERAL SURFACE ROLL 2 ROOFRAFTER RAFTER SCHEDULE FOR CONVENTIONAL FRAMED AREAS (LON) BUILDING RISK CATEGORY I S S ™
ROOFING WEIGHING A MINIMUM OF 77 POUNDS PER 100 SQUARE FEET (3.76 KG/M2). COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION- EQUIVALENT (TYP) e s - ROOF SLOPE Roof > 7 - 27 o ©
RESISTANT METAL WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS PROVIDED IN TABLE R903.2.1. o 2'X¢" 8ET degrees — 8 ™
R905.2.8.2 VALLEYS PSON Lssy o or INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT [0.18  |ENCLOSE So'io c .
e JOIST HANGER " " = —
VALLEY LININGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING SHINGLES. ) o FXI2 1T D e - g
VALLEY LININGS OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED: 2) RAFTER SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 24° 0., TOPOGRAPHICAL FACTOR 1.0 FLAT —
1. FOR OPEN VALLEYS (VALLEY LINING EXPOSED) LINED WITH METAL, THE VALLEY LINING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 16 INCHES (406 FRONT GABLE VIEW B) RAFTERS SHALL BE BRACED LATERALLY W/ WOOD MEMBERS (2" X 4" MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT. w &
MM) WIDE AND OF ANY OF THE CORROSION-RESISTANT METALS IN TABLE R903.2.1. MIN) STAGGERED AT 24" OC. M _©
2. FOR OPEN VALLEYS, VALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF MINERAL-SURFACED ROLL ROOFING, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D3909 OR C) RIDGE BOARDS SHALL BE ONE LUMBER SIZE LARGER THAN THE WIDTH OF BUILDING EDGES 4 FT. o
ASTM D6380 CLASS M, SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE BOTTOM LAYER SHALL BE 18 INCHES (457 MM) AND THE TOP LAYER NOT LESS SIMPSON LS5U DBL. 2" x _ RIDGE BEAM RAFTER (LE 2'X &° RIDGE BOARD W/ 2'X 4° RAFTERS) OPENING PROTECTION REQUIRED > 1~
TN 26 oS oo A e J01oT R 2 SERLER OF i S SAME A8 ENGINEERED TRUSSES (S .2 FOR DEVALS) COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURE (P.S.F) INCLUDING WINDOWS & DOORS (ASD)
3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS (VALLEY COVERED WITH SHINGLES), VALLEY LINING OF ONE PLY OF SMOOTH ROLL ROOFING COMPLYING e EQUIVALENT el Q
WITH ASTM D6380 CLASS S AND NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES WIDE (914 MM) OR VALLEY LINING AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1 OR 2 # E‘E e EE # LUMBER AND PLYWOOD AREAS OF ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4 ZONE 5 (o B
SHALL BE PERMITTED. SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 SHALL BE . ?ééﬁﬁEVT\GLE”NMCBYEERi”QLNLG%EN‘}?J/”SEUSJQ“SEA‘EV!ZVQ’SJ’%é‘E’NPR”VED C&C(S.F)
PERMITTED IN LIEU OF THE LINING MATERIAL. N YELLOW PINE (#3 STUD GRADE OR BETTER, TYPICALLY #2) OR Positive |Negativ |Positive |Negative |Positiv NNegativ Positiv |[Negativ |Positiv Negativ
R905.2.8.3 SIDEWALL FLASHING 2" x __ ROOF APPROVED EQUAL. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN. 7/16" EXTERIOR e e e e e e e
.5 RAFTER GRADE MEETING APA STANDARDS. ALL LUMBER SPECIES AND GRADES
FLASHING AGAINST A VERTICAL SIDEWALL SHALL BE BY THE STEP-FLASHING METHOD OR CONTINUOUS "L" FLASHING METHOD. (TYP) SHALL COMPLY WITH DOC PS 20 PER FBC-R602. 10 25.8 |-40.5 |25.8 -71.3 25.8 |-105.3 (449 -48.6 (449 |-59.9 ﬂ
R905.2.8.4 OTHER FLASHING SIDE VIEW u ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FBC PRODUCT 20 235 |-389 |23.5 -64.8 235 |-972 |42.8 |-454 |42.8 |-55.4 —
FLASHING AGAINST A VERTICAL FRONT WALL, AS WELL AS SOIL STACK, VENT PIPE AND CHIMNEY FLASHING, SHALL BE APPLIED IN APPROVAL REQUIREMENTS. 50 206 |-373 1206  -56.7 20.6 -89.1 1400 |-43.7 1400 |-502 <L
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ASPHALT SHINGLE MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS. 100 18.1 35' 6 18'1 51 .8 18.1 82.6 38.1 40'5 38.1 45'4 E
R905.2.8.5 DRIP EDGE Garage Doors 322 |-365 (322 -365 Q
PROVIDE DRIP EDGE AT EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLE ROOFS. OVERLAP TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES (76 MM). EAVE DRIP EDGES 04 CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING DETAILS [SEE PLAN FOR APPLICABLE AREAS] <5
SHALL EXTEND 1,2 INCH (13 MM) BELOW SHEATHING AND EXTEND BACK ON THE ROOF A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES (51 MM). DRIP EDGE SCALE: NS, >
AT GABLES SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT. DRIP EDGE AT EAVES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED EITHER =
OVER OR UNDER THE UNDERLAYMENT. IF INSTALLED OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT, THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 4 INCH (51 MM) WIDTH LL
OF ROOF CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE. DRIP EDGE SHALL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED A MAXIMUM OF 12 (=)
INCHES (305 MM) ON CENTER. WHERE THE VASD AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 IS 110 MPH (177 KM/ o
H) OR GREATER OR THE MEAN ROOF HEIGHT EXCEEDS 33 FEET (10 058 MM), DRIP EDGES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED A o

MAXIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) ON CENTER.

TYPE OF PROJECT

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

FIGURER704.2.2
TYP. ROOF SHINGLE INSTALL. DETAILS TYP. SIDEWALL FLASHING DETAIL TYP. CLOSED-CUT VALLEY DETAIL TYP. MULTI-SPAN VINYL SOFFIT PANEL SUPPORT

REVISION TABLE
CTAMP &SN = & RIDGE C _ta- : i i  Certer SECTION R703.3.2 FASTENERS
STANDARD }I':”-' oM rc'ElT"E T Housewian—__| | Roof-to-Wall Siuulﬂashil']ngz ”"‘“'4 legs i sty AR5 36" wide iruminous ™ |. 23/06/21INITIAL PLAN READY
e = S — {laps roof Iin . length equals P ) mhr ol ronfin i RAFTER e
THEEE TAE SHINGLES ; Un I e Rarier membineanduNerAMen  sfingleeiposure //; X~ e har menbrens fun membrane of ral rofing Valley cenver e ) . . 5 ) I1. 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
e T asfings) i e : ; AN i . o ith either 1-1/4" x .097 Hardened Galvanized T-nails or %" x 1-1/4 IIl. 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
PREVAILING 5— - f funup wall2” higher thansrep flashing plus ? . wall 2" nigher than step flashing) o sl il Exend shingies e S e P
L i w7 i - | 1 veri thew w inel ; . o : A A OO NSTALLED I? = ”
WINDG DIRECTION e r’vé — 1 BTGy SR LA i b hshalt singles 6ol centerie , min, 12" past : ACCORDANCE WITH FASCIA = H/'ff) tapcon concrete screws placed at 24 o.c. max.
-— s, *J{,‘x AR B I Synihetic v run along roof 1o mainfain Flashing e N e / A N valley centerfine -~ = T R A L o g The J-Channel shall be fastened to the buck strip in accordance with
I R =k D/nlearannenelwesnclaﬂniﬂgandzum A S : ko i e o5 .__-__,.-'"- FBC 2020 7th Edition Table R703.3.2. The fastener types range from
T BN ' Shingles NS S !Jn:leﬂavmem.iau»/]/ = MM 1x2 ring shank roofing nails (0.120” min. dia.) @ 12" o.c. to #8 screws (0.164"
S, : ' menbraemn g’ | > NAILING min. dia) @ 16" o.c. CODE COMPLIANCE
- e  ~— fooideck — . v . All fasteners shall be aluminum, galvanized, stainless steel, or have a UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES
- i Step flashin 5 TR g
[ s N Rafter ——T] Ry ﬁa\ - /,.-’ \ / rust-protective coating per FBC R703.3.2.
/——Hﬂﬂdel}k g S F= \ S | o ‘..r | |
Roof-to-Wall (Optional) N . \ Fiber-cement soffit panels. . ' '
STANDARD __——Silig "7 Iebaniermembiang, ﬂ \ : * goped offcorer ; 1 T — Fiber-cement soffit panels shall be a minimum of 1/4 inch thick SCALE
= TANDARD _ i = M 5 _ H S s : and shall comply with the requirements of ASTM C1186, Type A,
I Sheatting—" Housewrap ¢ - - cutat 45" angle, /""' 1a M
VANSARD OR 3 | —— 3 cougle afinehes - - I At o minimum Grade Il or ISO 8336, Category A, minimum Class 2. PER DRAWING NOTES
e s - R ' N .-L ._'.- n § | SR \( Kickout . - Taward canter ATTACH SOFFIT  winyL SOFFIT JCHANNEL |
NORMAL WIND AREAS HIZH WIND AREAS I b e sty X - i g ; Panel joints shall occur over framing or over wood structural
i _ — " - 1 _ — — g :fi-“_ 11 0ap befween flashing andsiding | %= - :.;TH:".'\-:"\.:H." 3 .'I.'l-l'.-f'\.l:'H 5‘53!_1:-”- UNSUFFORTED pane[ Sheathing_ SHEET NUMBER
1-----|--—]—]—---| |-—U—-|--- o | i I = / ~—— Lfiashing maintains clearante | " . iz S TR ST iny
; : . p 3 — — T . —— : S“'E'ﬁ“j}? *fal*j wilh Hf:?‘#::,,;'llﬁ'f’l Soffit panels shall be installed with spans and fasteners in
I I I I 'UE“?]”'W , = .(M b L L S accordance with the manufacturer’s product approval
membrare an 74 - i specification and limitations of use.
5 EXPOSURE underayment — 1] Step fashing (g = _ : = Valleysidewithlowersiopeor ~— ¢ Trim shingles hagk 2 P
(rec) lasser haight gets shingled firs! from valley centerline =
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COMPONENTS AND CLADDING

0
TABLE R301.2(2) COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND LOAD SCHEDULE
COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND LOADS FOR A BUILDING WITH A MEAN ROQOF HEIGHT 130 — —0) —
OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B (ASD) (psf) a,b,c.d.e.f 120 115 — I~ I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
EI'IECI.IV& 139 SPECIFICATION WAS PREPARED BY ME
: Ultimate Design Wind Speed, Yy (mph) 146 115 [ I OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
Wind 120 0 e | | o AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
3 Arsa 115 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 15 = n i I I EDITION ALONG WITH APPLICABLE
Zone (ﬂz) Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Pos Neg Rosa < PR - _|_ __________________ + _ _ ] II SUPPLEMENTS.
1,19 10 100 -227(100 248100 -29.1(100 -337(10.0 -38.7i 112 440127 497 [142 557 S\ Jwa1tor Cel\peol ™ N/ cron 7 = _ | I
- { Y g
1,1% 20 100 202|100 220100 258|100 -299(100 344 105 -39.1|119 -441 133 495 . v E;"”‘“‘ Lo Al e | | 0<10
g 1,1% 50 100 168|100 183100 -215|100 249|100 286 [-299 325|108 367 [122 412 e Y foame [ Eam s ] ‘i*‘ﬂ%;,@‘.{é’@ | |
2 1,1% 100 100 -143/100 -155[100 182|100 212|100 243 |-299 276|100 -312 [113 -350 A ' o I & | @l 140 ; | | .
& ) & e No. 66356 * &
2 2 10 100 300|100 -327| 100 -383| 100 445|100 510 f 112 58.1|127 656 | 142 735 e F""f'..,//’ —73Y by B - | | IG
2 2 20 100 267|100 -29.1|10.0 342|100 -396(10.0 455 | 105 518|119 -584 |133 655 150 i LB STATE 01 | | s 2g
A Z 50 100 -224(100 244|100 -286(100 -33.2|10.0 -381 I 299 433(108 489 122 548 / 2 $§féQBI§i\\ | | 13 %E
£ 2 100 100 -19.1/100 -208[10.0 244|100 -283|10.0 -325 | 100 -37.0|100 418 [11.3 4638 s AN | | 0 - 3
o "’ L
= 3 10 100 409|100 445|100 522|100 606100 696 112 791|127 -894 (142 -1002 THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY I | =
= 3 20 100 -34.41100 374100 -4391100 509|100 -58.4I 105 665|119 -751 (133 842 - o 14 SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES | I 9
3 50 100 256|100 279(100 328|100 380|100 <436 100 496|108 560 [122 628 Wind-borne Debris Region PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE | | — T~ n z
3 100 100 -19.1]100 -20.8{100 -244|10.0 -283|10.0 -325 [ 10.0 -37.0/100 416 [113 468 I:I T e —" PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE | | g g_g %
1,2¢ 10 106--264]116--28.7|136- 337|158 -39.1 13.1--44.9‘ 206 -51.0|233. 576 26,1 645 is 140 mph or greater. NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND @ | @ @ | T4 E
1,28 20 10.0- 264|100 -26.7|11.7--337|136--39.1 156 449 178- 51.0|201- -576 | 225 6456 150 THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY | | L) g»-.g =
ol 1,20 50 100 16.1[100--17.5|100- 206|108 -238 123 -274 | 140 311|159 352|178 304 mmesmusmesn 130 MPHa0d Within T mile of the coast ELECTRONIC COPIES . | | h 20 238 :
b 1 . . B » ¥ % i — Z ™ c g
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B |eLecTaic ranse : o |COMMON FLUSH MOUNT : ~ 6. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF ANY L g ¢ £
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IN THE CENTER OF THE ROOM U.0.N. (CONTRACTOR VERIFY). THE DESIGNATED POINT OF CONNECTION TO SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE PER PLANS. A STRUCTURED- o
o L WIRING MEDIA BOX SHALL BE USED TO CONTAIN ALL STRUCTURED WIRING AT THE POINT OF HOMERUN. (&)
L
s ‘ ‘ 18) DATA AND T.V. CABLE WALL PLATE / DEVICES SHALL BE COMBO UNITS." d
E) ALL RECESSED CAN LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO J ‘
"LINE UP" WITH EACH OTHER AS AS ILLUSTRATED IN THE @ r -_— e | T — 1 TYPE OF PROJECT
PLAN LAYOUT (CONTRACTOR VERIFY). ~ - e B B EE——
/ SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
F) ALL CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES IN HALLWAYS SHALL BE s
CENTERED BETWEEN THE WALLS.
REVISION TABLE
G) RECESSED CAN LIGHTING LOCATED AROUND A CENTRAL
CEILING FIXTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED "EQUALLY - SPACED" |. 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
FROM THE CENTER FIXTURE AND THE PERIMETER WALLS AS h ggﬂ;’afl’; e Eree e
ILLUSTRATED IN THE PLAN LAYOUT (CONTRACTOR VERIFY). '
H) LOCATION AND NUMBER OF OUTLETS SHALL BE PLACED IN
"STRICT ACCORDANCE" WITH THE PLAN LAYOUT UNLESS 2 CW/3-40
Q THW AL #4 CU. MAIN REVIEWED FOR
THERE IS A PHYSICAL CONFLICT OR CODE COMPLIANCE I emeLIANCE
PANEL
ISSUE. SOCKET i B

CONNECT TO #6 BARE COPPER

WIRETO 5/8" X 8'
PO\Q’E\TVEB; < GROUND ROD 150 - 200 AMP - 42 CIRCUIT

COMPANY BREAKER PANEL SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL RISER [1-PANEL]

INTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM PER CODE AND LOCAL UTILITY

1STFLOOR ATTIC LEVEL HEET NOWBER
PLAN VIEW ) TYP. ELECTRICAL RISER

SCALE: 1/4" =1"' U.0O.N. SCALE: NTS -
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PLUMBING LAYOUT

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
PLUMBING NOTES

ROOM NAME SYM.|QTY [FLR. [DESC. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
NOTE: PLUMBING PLAN IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL LAYOUT & BID PURPOSES ONLY. Zus|2 |1 |HOSE BIBB OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
A. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE PLUMBING CODE, ADOPTED BATH RM. #1 MASTER] y |1 |25 ARCHER UNDER-HOUNT COMPLIES WITH THE FEG 2020 TTH
LOCAL CODES, AS WELL AS FEDERAL, STATE, AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS. SINK FAUCET [2-HANDLE CENTER SUPPLEMENTS.
B. A LICENSED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND VERIFYING THE SIZING OF ALL BATH RM. #1[MASTER] U712 |7 |SET|K-45100-4 ALTEO*™
PLUMBING LINES, EQUIPMENT, AND ACCESSORIES. (THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL PLUMBING DRAWINGS). BATHRM. #1[MASTER] | gB-l1 |1 51549 ACTTOUCH 9-SETTING SLIDE
C. ALL PLUMBING LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND CONNECTED PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. gﬁmég [[]vi\IES‘EN EENTRULER] - iy p
BATH RM. #1 [MASTER] <71 |1 |TSLSTIO-k ALTEO, RITE-TEMP, o i
01. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PLUMBING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY VALVE TRIM* =
HIS WORK." - BATH TUB [FRESTANDING] K-24011 ¢
| | BATH RM. #1 [MASTER] 1N STARGAZE[60“X3h" ! 3
02. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE HEALTH DEPT., FLORIDA ] = | 2%
BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING LATEST EDITION. ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION OF PROJECT AREA. THE BATH RM. #1{MASTER] Ot 1 |TONET[ELONGATED] K-Tis o o
POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE DISINFECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA STATE BOARD BATH RM. £2 Gl 1 [rower ELoneateo) k-mus T .
OF HEALTH." T ' T 5 £ &
BATH RM. #2 ©))1 1 |PEDESTAL SINK 06 (] ol =3 %
03. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS WORK AND CONTRACT PRICE ANY INCIDENTAL APPARATUS, - 23 Ef =
APPLIANCES, MATERIAL LABOR AND SERVICE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THAT IS COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECTS AND FULLY o BATH RM. £2 -t |1 |SNKFAUCET[2-RANDLE CENTER o oy g3 =
OPERATIONAL." |J ' SETIK-45100-4 ALTE0™ =92 45 8if g
. SHOWER [VALVE TRIM SET] K- =& = 5gs £
BATH RM. #2 (R (- © £ g5¢ 2
04. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE OFFSETS AND DEVIATIONS FROM WORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AS FOUND NECESSARY S11078-4 ARCHER = E ws sf: 2
TO FIT THE ACTUAL SPACE CONDITIONS. ANY DEVIATIONS MUST BE VERIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER PRIOR TO BATH RM. #3 . | |K-2355 ARCHER UNDER-MOUNT <2 9 313 E
START OF WORK." ) N BATHROOM SINK —I (@) Eg -§§‘NJ g
SINK FAUCET [2-HANDLE CENTER A wn E£35 £52 ¢
- BATH RM. #3 " ISETIK-45100-4 ALTEQ™
05. ALL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE SHUT-OFF VALVES AT OR NEAR EQUIPMENT INSTALLED. " ] | K-45100-
BATH RM. #3 O 1 [t |TOLET [ELONGATED] K-T1451
06. ALL WATER PIPING SHALL BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED AND IN-LINE FROM BUILDING STRUCTURE. OFFSET PIPING TO AVOID U8 TKLCOVET K0
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CANTILEVERS, FLASHING, AND MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT." BATH RM. #3 )| L (- ANCRUFT[ 5. IK-1150-
07. AIR CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL LOCATIONS WHERE REQUIRED, JOSAM OR APPROVED EQUAL." \ BATH RM. #3 ‘g (N I }VK\RLX il SETIK-
08. WHERE VALVES OCCUR ABOVE DRYWALL OR PLASTER CEILINGS OR ARE CONCEALED BEHIND WALLS, THE CONTRACTOR | ) BATH RM. #3 U 1 [t |BATHTUB [SPOUT]
SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS PANELS." =
o 3 v e
09. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE SELECTED OR APPROVED BY THE OWNER/AGENT AND PROVIDED BY THE PLUMBING SR FAUCET TCHENT K- 72318-7
CONTRACTOR.” L6 KITCHEN CH T v |SENSATE TOUCHLESS**
(
10. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CUT ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITHOUT FIRST SECURING WRITTEN APPROVAL . @ ' KITCHEN 1 |1 |IN-WALL COLD WATER HOOKUP
FROM THE ARCHITECT / STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. " N-WALLHOTICoL0 WATER
LAUNDRY RM. et 1 [k
11. DIELECTRIC UNIONS MUST BE PROVIDED AT ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR PIPING METALS. "

12. CHROME PLATED ESCUTCHEONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE PIPES PENETRATE FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS. "

13. ALL VENTING THROUGH THE ROOF SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10'-0"" FROM ANY INTAKE ON A/C UNITS OR MAKE-UP AIR
LOCATIONS."

14. ALL WATER PIPING SHALL BE CPVC W/ SOLVENT JOINTS PER PLUMBING CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS."

TRAVIS E. HILLS. NOT TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS.

TRAVIS E. HILLS. FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF TRAVIS E. HILLS, SR. WHETHER THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED OR NOT,
RE-USE OF ANY INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE FROM TRAVIS E. HILLS. BY THE
OWNER ON EXTENSIONS OF THIS PROJECT OR ANY OTHER PROJECT

WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. SHALL BE AT THE
HOLD HARMLESS TRAVIS E. HILLS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, AND

EXPENSES (INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM SUCH
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF TRAVIS E. HILLS. INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE BY

THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN
AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE IS THE PROPERTY OF
ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER WORK PRODUCT OF
OWNER'S RISK AND THE OWNER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND
THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

[ ) [ ) [ ]
Digitally signed
by Pierre M
Valles

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY

SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES D a t e °
[ ]

PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE 2 O 2 O 3 3 1
NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND 5 ° .
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY

ELEGTRONIC COPIES . 06:51 :32 _O4IOO|

15. WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC W/ SOLVENT JOINTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED."

16. ALL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED AND CONCEALED BY OTHER TRADES. THE SOIL, VENT, AND WASTE LINES SHALL BE TESTED
WITH NO LESS THAN A TEN (10) FOOT HEAD OF WATER. WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED WITH BOTH AIR AND WATER TO A
PRESSURE OF

AT LEAST ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (125) P.S.1., ALL TESTING SHALL BE COMPLETED AND CORRECTIONS MADE BEFORE
APPLYING INSULATION AND COVERING WITH OTHER TRADES. TEST SHALL BE COMPLETED AS SPECIFIED BY THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE."

17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE, INSPECT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF ALL EXISTING PIPING AFFECTING THE
PLUMBING WORK AND SUBMISSION OF HIS PROPOSAL SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS INDICATING SUCH KNOWLEDGE."

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN TEMPORARY CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING WATER AND WASTE SERVICE AS REQUIRED. ANY
SHUT DOWN SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE OWNER / AGENT."

19. SEE ELECTRICAL (OR PLUMBING PLAN IF PROVIDED) FOR HOSE BIB LOCATIONS.

Tampa, FL 33612

20. WATER HEATER TO BE ELECTRIC WITH TEMP. PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (U.O.N.).

701 E. Linebaugh Ave.

21. WATER CLOSETS - 1.6 GALLON FLUSH

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]

PLUMBING WASTE NOTES SCHEDULE

Cis)
\HB._/ MARK DESCRIPTION

HB,
* CLEAN-OUT

22. NO PLUMBING PLAN IS SHOWN (unless required by code). ALL PLUMBING LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND CONNECTED
PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. "

23. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITIES TO DETERMINE DIRECTION OF FLOWS AND TIE-IN CONDITIONS.

_
HVAC CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPE s
(@]
MAIN TRUNK SANITARY SEWER LINE e
VENT THROUGH ROOF (TYP)) 5
(O]
- -
g - )
ﬂ — =
G Go =~
o
H H TYPE OF PROJECT
= SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
y
i 0 SEWER
/ SEWER PLUMBING FIXTURE PIPE SCHEDULE REVISION TABLE
% % SYSTEM MARK [FIXTURES QTY. [PIPE SIZE
sl — — _ |, 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
% % P-1  [BATH TUBS 1 CW.1/2" *HW. 1/2" *SOIL 11/2 11, 23/10/19 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
P-3  |HOSE BIB 7 | *CW.1/2" '
P-L  |KITCHEN SINK 1 *CW. 1/2 *HW. 1/2" *SOIL 11/2"
P-5 |LAVATORIES 3 | *CW.1/2" *HW. 1/2" *S0IL 11/2"
P-6  |SHOWERS 2 | *CW.1/2" *HW. 1/2"*S0IL 11/2"
P-T |WASHING MACHINE |1 *CW. 1/2" *HW. 1/2" *SOIL 11/2"
P-8 |WATER CLOSET 3 [ CW.1/Z°*SOIL 3° Ecggg"ggﬁg;g;&
P'9 WATER HEATER ‘I *CW 1/2" *HW 1/2" UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES
P-10 |WATER LINE 1 TW.1/2"

SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1/4" =1' U.O.N. -
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HVAC MECHANICAL LAYOUT

MECHANICAL NOTES:

SD

IGNITION SOURCE IS 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL WATER HEATERS.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN AND
NOTE: HVAC PLAN IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL LAYOUT & BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK HVA M P N ENT H ED LE O T aRED B
SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MECHANICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION BY A ROOM NAME SYM. [aTY [DESC. FLOOR AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
ROOFTOP EXHAUST VENT CAP W/ BACKDRAFT - COMPLIES WITH THE FBC 2020 7TH
LICENSED MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION Roorop ST BT AP 5 " S~ HANGER(TYP) ! O 1 |HvAC COND. UNIT HEAT PUMP : D Lo T FBC 2020 Tin
AND SIZING OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, AND ACCESSORIES. 5/ MR SFECSFORSTALATON DTS sworc eern f oS WENDER BT RO - i &5 £ : SUPPLEMENTS.
HANGER SUPPORTS: 2,000 CFM Il Q SUPPORT OF UNIT HANGERS. L
o Detr a5 s S, N WATER HEATER [ELECTRIC / TANK]
1. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL HVAC WORK WITH 10.6:236"- 59" bUcTS s . s N\ / o conperenc vor wmeznoo PR S 2N, SuPpoORT LAUNDRY RM. @ T | ARGE 1
OTHER TRADES THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY HIS WORK. S . STEELSTRAP T - ) ROT I RRErn R S ON CENTER Arioue &
MANUAL DAMPER 16 GA. BY 1" GALV. CLIP REF. LINES HIGH-EFFICIENCY B BATH RM. #2 1 VENTILATION BATH EXHAUST FAN 1
INSULATED RND. FLEX DUCT OVER LIP OF FRAME (TYP.) FILTER HOUSING oo = ey F-100 & . o
2. MECHANICAL INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE (uc200rione X FoR e o ) —_— e ‘““aa . N e e l - :
LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE TO INCLUDE THE MECHANICAL AND ENERGY il T oo T R }J,I { A s oo | l | BATH RM. #1[MASTER]  ||&) (|1 | VENTILATION BATH EXHAUST FAN |1 g
CODES. — o cacop T PPuicABLE | —— cexouer T s ) T o coune § s
- o % e ‘ L] ~>/' : s e e ;- §| L BATH RM. #3 ©9|[1 | VENTILATION BATH EXHAUSTFAN |1 < g
3. THERE MUST BE A NOTICE POSTED ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL ALERTING THE OWNER THAT ASAPPLICABLE Q e — B e MITTED I HaNGER __, ( - £
TH E AI R HAN DLER IS LOCATED IN THE AT"C (WH EN APPLICAB LE)' CEILING CEILING DIFFUSER . L1 Wﬂ‘éﬁﬁ"ﬁmm CLIPS SHALL BE SECURED OVER LIP OF EQUIPMENT FRAME AND SECURED W/ #14 X 1 1/2" HOPRINTRR RUET FASTEMER MAINTAIN RADILIS OF BEND FLOOR I IS L] ﬂ 1 |_ 0 U V E R H 0 0 D E [] EXH AU ST 1 % -
NOTE: HANGER SUPPORTS SHALL BE AS NOTED ABOVE FOR DUCT \EX 77]1f77 e PR e 3/4" PVC DRAIN TO OUTSIDE O \\h ”’ TANG | ;ﬁgrog :EﬁgE;m ™ 4 FLE® DUCT ““"“W”ﬁ’rg‘%;’;ﬂ;’v“?‘m UWSI:;EMR o~
4. IFTHE AIR HANDLER IS ENCLOSED IN A MECHANICAL CLOSET, THE CLOSET SHALL BE WO UP 024 TP AR OR LTS 2° 401 7 T N ST REQ.BY NFG. W CLEANOLT W/ SHT DN RPS28 (16 GAUGE) TO REINFORCE TOP PLATE, AND RPS28Z (16 GAUGE Rl el 2 aAAON PGS It SMERGENCH AN oA LIVING AREA —I4 HVAC 4-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 ﬂ £ £ g
FRAMED WITH 2"X4” STUDS, SHEATHED WITH GYPSUM AND INSULATED TO A MINIMUM ZMAX) TO REINFORCE SILL PLATE. /TR SUTCHSHTOMM 0o £ 8o Z
FACTOR OF R-19. A )-SUPPLY DUCT & CLG. DIFFUSER DETAIL B ) RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN DETAIL C ) CONDENSER TIE-DOWN DETAIL D ) HORIZONTAL AIR HANDLING UNIT DUCT CHASE THROUGH INTERIOR WALL F ) DUCTWORK SUPPORT DETAILS G ) VERTICAL AIR HANDLING UNIT DINING AREA B 1 |HvAC 6-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 _ Qs E¢ E‘
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS (L) o w &5 =
£ @5 =
5. MECHANICAL CLOSET WALLS SHALL NOT ENCROACH ANY CLOSER THAN 4” TO THE AIR TER* 2Z2un °© E 232 :
HANDLER AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ACCESS ALLOWING FOR REPAIR AND BED RM. #4 1. |HVAC3-WAY CEILING REBISTER® 1 =3 2 58 ¢
MAINTENANCE OF THE AIR HANDLER. = E Ts 838 £
BED RM. #3 WEE||1  |HVAC 3-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 <> wa 2f- ¢
4] a © £
6. ALL MECHANICAL CLOSET WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE 100% SEALED. | 5' =3 £z5 %
= % 7 KITCHEN WEE||1  |HVAC 3-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 o n =8 £E2 %
7. A LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE MECHANICAL CLOSET ENCLOSURE. Q/
BED RM. #1 2 |HVAC 4-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1
8. AN ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE MECHANICAL CLOSET
ENCLOSURE. BED RM. #1[CLOSET] HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1
R R
9. (/:\IggANs FOR ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE CLOSET BATH RM. #1[MASTER] HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1
ENCLOSURE. il
| BATH RM. #2 HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 gsg . sggggggg;ﬁ
SESY BEamfy,,"Y
w>= 2 St hw
1 |HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 853 ceod,wzg35
EEEy SEZRIE_ BEE,
Swh> < augzZ
MMIM||2  |HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 %EEE §§§§5§gg§§
220l THoz<yiizzs
=uz [t Fedug<>
(:) 1 |HVAC THERMOSTAT 1 958 £35EoE0]
oHYUN °ggu$w;;HE
|.u_'°n—: O_‘n_l.l.l—\gm .
WWIW] 1 |HVAC 2-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 ;gég Egg%%ggggg
<522 ghenurIqls
240 ZWuu T, Tox
WEE||1  |HVAC 3-WAY CEILING REGISTER* |1 gégé %géggzgzgg
wode 2 Z 50 o«
Eios SE-227ufol
2c5F GE5,E0EoFoy
Wz Lz W a3
SEZE 22w ES N
5255 ZZus3_,ZgE
Az0Q SuIwErldET2T
0235 |3E3LEZ3E2
EQET FE583532:53

THE OWNER OR OTHERS ACTING THROUGH THE OWNER.

HVAC CONSTRUCTION NOTES SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION

Digitally

AIR HANDLER UNIT [AHU #1] nE 3

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN

CONDENSER UNIT [C.U. #1]

signed by

RANGE HOOD W/ EXHAUST FAN

i,

CCICIS

10. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT MUST BE WITHIN PLAIN SIGHT OF THE
EQUIPMENT. =0 @ BED RM. #2
11. BATHROOMS MUST BE VENTILATED MECHANICALLY AND EXHAUSTED TO THE BUILDING -

— | BATH RM. #3
EXTERIOR. o
12. AIR HANDLER FLOAT SWITCHES ARE REQUIRED TO SHUT DOWN THE UNIT OR OTHER | )\, B 10 \ HALLWAY
APPROVED DEVICE TO ALERT THE OWNER THAT THE CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE IS STOPPED UP. B T =

, LAUNDRY RM.

13. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING; A/C CONDENSERS, POOL PUMPS, POOL
FILTERS, POOL HEATERS, ETC. SHALL BE SECURED TO RESIST AREA WIND LOADS. EE!ﬂ O HALLWAY
14. IN GARAGES, ALL WATER HEATERS SHALL BE ELEVATED TO INSURE THAT THE LOWEST

‘\\“Q&)‘A;“YA( /"f//// hd
SR, | e I re
: Bicranan Valles
—_ %, //,,'/SS 10 A\—E?\\\‘\\\\

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY

SIGNED AND SEALED BY PIERRE M. VALLES D a t e o

PE. USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE AND DATE o

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND 2 O 2 5 O 3 3 1
THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ° °

ELECTRONIC COPIES .

s _1 = 06:52:06
-/ R -04'00°

i

v |

]

i
Z

|
ge

Tampa, FL 33612

701 E. Linebaugh Ave.

PDM Bungalow + [34-A]

_ ) <
1|
CR C_J
| <
=
o
SD EEE E
Q
T :%B <
s >
=
R R
TYPE OF PROJECT
. . . g SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
[ﬁ b
2]
) — S v
| I 1 | { 2 % REVISION TABLE
R R R
| |. 23/06/21 INITIAL PLAN READY
| e | Il. 231019 READY FOR PLAN REVIEW
| = Il 25/03/21 REVERSE PLAN
| R R R jy:O:O:F
|
|

REVIEWED FOR
CODE COMPLIANCE

UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES

|
|
|
tfli___{ SCALE

PER DRAWING NOTES

SHEET NUMBER

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1/4" =1' U.O.N. -
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